




HOW TO FIND A FILTER CARTRIDGE REPLACEMENT
USING THE UNICEL REPLACEMENT GUIDE

1. Measure the outside diameter of the cartridge (in
inches, +/- 1/32”).

2. Measure the cartridge length (in inches, +/-
1/16”) including end caps but excluding any
handles or other extensions. Unicel recommends
measuring through the center (if possible) rather
than along the outside edge.

3. Identify the cartridge outside edge end cap
configuration using the chart on the opposing page.
If the top and/or bottom is “open,” measure the
inside diameter (in inches, +/- 1/32”) of the top
and/or bottom.

4. Record the OEM name and model of the filter the
cartridge came out of (if possible).

5. Count the number of pleats (+/- 2) and note
whether there is a center core or not.

The information gathered in 1-5 above can then be used to identify a proper
replacement. On pages 1 to 21 of the Replacement Guide, Unicel cartridges
are grouped into “series” based on the outer diameter (O.D.) of the cartridge. 
For example, the 2000 Series is comprised of cartridges between 2 and 2.99 
inches in O.D.; the 9000 Series is comprised of cartridges with an O.D. of 9 
inches or greater. Note that if the cartridge O.D. is either, for example, 
4-15/16” or 6-15/16” it may be necessary to check the next series, the 5000
Series and 7000 Series, respectively.

Within each series, cartridges are listed sequentially by O.D. and cartridge length
and identified according to end cap i.d. and configuration, pleat count, media,
and respective OEM. 

Unicel cartridges listed between horizontal lines are interchangeable.
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Why Unicel?
Let’s be clear. Unicel builds the best
performing filter cartridge on the market. 
It all starts with quality components and 
45 years of filter cartridge manufacturing 
experience.  Made in the U.S.A.

END CAPS
• Exact OEM design and material

speci	cations for proper 	t and seal
• Made from durable, chemical

resistant compounds
• Clearly marked with one part number

SHARP, UNIFORM
PLEAT FOLDS
• Maximizes �ow   • Minimizes pressure loss
• Increases spacing between pleats
• Allows full use of pleat surface

PLEAT SUPPORT BANDS
Positioned and securely adhered to
• Maintain proper pleat spacing 
• Reduce pleat �utter
• Ensure optimal 	ltration ef	ciency

FILTER MEDIA
Unique synthetic 	ber construction provides
• Maximum dirt holding capacity
• Excellent chemical resistance
• Torturous path depth 	ltration

CORE
• The backbone of a quality 	lter element
• Solid one-piece construction

for structural integrity
• Strategically offset round openings

to optimize �ow and strength

CORE SUPPORT
• Provides greater structural integrity

for longer 	lter cartridges

CLEARLY THE BEST
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UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

2000 Series

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open14-11/16"2-5/8" 6 sq. ft. Wet Institute C-26016 oz 41

Note: This product has no center core.

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open19-15/16"2-5/8" 10 sq. ft. Encon Spa C-26106 oz 62

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open5-1/8"2-3/4" 3.5 sq.ft. Spa-In-A-Box C-23053 oz 76

1-1/16" / open
  / closed6"2-3/4" 3.7 sq. ft. Skim Filter C-23043 oz 75

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open9-3/4"2-3/4" 6 sq. ft. Harmsco OTC/6-4 C-23063 oz 75

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open9-3/4"2-3/4" 6 sq. ft. Harmsco ST/6, American, Pac-Fab, Premier, 

Rainbow, Swimquip, SwimRite
T-3804 oz 75

Note: Approved for commercial use by the Florida Dept. of Health and Rehab. Services.

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open9-3/4"2-3/4" 6 sq. ft. Harmsco ST/6, American, Pac-Fab, Premier, 

Rainbow, Swimquip, SwimRite
T-380R4 oz 75

Note: Varies from T-380 by packaging only.

  / closed
  / hose fitting9-3/4"2-7/8" 4 sq.ft. fill filter C-26996 oz 41

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open9-3/4"2-7/8" 6 sq. ft. American, Pac-Fab, Premier, Rainbow, 

Swimquip, SwimRite
C-26066 oz 62

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open9-3/4"2-7/8" 8 sq. ft. American, Rainbow C-23083 oz 84

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open9-3/4"2-7/8" 4 sq. ft. Rainbow, Pac-Fab C-26046 oz 41

Note: The C-2604 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-2606.

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open14-11/16"2-7/8" 6 sq. ft. Wet Institute C-26074 oz 41

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open14-11/16"2-7/8" 12 sq. ft. Rainbow C-29123 oz 84

Note: The C-2912 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-2607.

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open17-1/16"2-7/8" 14.5 sq. ft. Rainbow-Hi Flow C-23023 oz 84

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open17-1/16"2-7/8" 8.5 sq. ft. Rainbow-Chloro C-23033 oz 150

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open19-1/2"2-7/8" 8 sq. ft. Rainbow 19 C-26084 oz 41

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open19-1/2"2-7/8" 12 sq. ft. Rainbow 19X C-26124 oz 62

  / closed
  / hose fitting19-13/16"2-7/8" 8 sq.ft. fill filter C-26986 oz 41

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open29-1/4"2-7/8" 12 sq. ft. Rainbow 29 C-26134 oz 41

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open29-1/4"2-7/8" 18 sq. ft. Rainbow 29X C-26184 oz 62

UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

3000 Series

1-1/8" / open
1-1/8" / open3-1/2"3-1/8" 2 sq.ft. Best Way C-33053 oz 52

1-1/8" / open
1-1/8" / open3-11/16"3-1/8" 2 sq.ft. Intex "E" skim filter C-33023 oz 52

Note: This product has no center core.

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open9-3/4"3-1/4" 8 sq. ft. Alcove C-36084 oz 64

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open14-11/16"3-1/4" 12 sq. ft. Sylvan C-36124 oz 64
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UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

3000 Series

1-3/16" / open
1-3/16" / open4"3-1/2" Intex Type "H" C-33043 oz 55

2-3/16" / open
2-3/16" / open5-3/8"3-7/8" Cold Plunge Filter C-33013 oz 50

2-3/16" / open
2-3/16" / open7"3-7/8" 8 sq.ft. Master Spas Eco-Pur (inner) C-3310AM3 oz 150

Note: Manufactured with antimicrobial filter media; used in conjunction with Unicel C-7330 or C-8341 outer cartridges in Eco-Pur filtration 
systems.

UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

4000 Series

2-1/16" / open
2-1/16" / open2-15/16"4-1/4" Intex Type "S1" (Spa Models) C-43173 oz 120

2-1/16" / open
2-1/16" / open3-3/4"4-1/4" 2.5 sq.ft. Aqua Leisure Size "1", Intex Sand-n-Sun Size 

"D"
C-43133 oz 52

2-1/16" / open
2-1/16" / open4"4-1/4" 10 sq. ft. skim filter C-43103 oz 216

2" / open
  / semi-circular handle7-1/8"4-1/4" 15 sq.ft. Icon Spas C-43153 oz 163

1-15/16" / open
  / closed8"4-1/4" SLM, Buddy-L, Waterworks, Empire, Pelican 

Recreational, Haughs D-8 skim filter, H20 Recreation
C-43043 oz 51

Note: Can also be replaced with C-4607 w/ top “plug” (not furnished).

1-3/4" / open
1-3/4" / open8"4-1/4" 5 sq. ft. General Foam Plastics C-43063 oz 51

1-15/16" / open
1-15/16" / open8"4-1/4" Coleco F-120/DR-7, Krystal Klear Models 108R/12, Intex 

Sand-n-Sun, Wet Set, Easy Set Size "A" or "C", Aqua 
Leisure Size "2"

C-46074 oz 51

1-15/16" / open
1-15/16" / open8"4-1/4" Coleco F-120 C-46064 oz 51

Note: The C-4606 (no core) has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-4607.

1-15/16" / open
1-15/16" / open10-7/8"4-1/4" 9 sq. ft. Haugh's, Jacuzzi Leisure C-11 C-46034 oz 65

2" / open
  / semi-circular handle12"4-1/4" 25 sq.ft. Icon Spas C-43293 oz 167

1-15/16" / open
1-15/16" / open17-7/8"4-1/4" 15 sq. ft. Haugh's, Jacuzzi Leisure C-22 C-46044 oz 65

2" / open
  / semi-circular handle23-3/4"4-1/4" 60 sq.ft. Icon Spas C-43603 oz 190

2-5/16" / open w/ molded o-ring
  / semi-circular handle23-3/4"4-1/4" 50 sq.ft. Icon Spas C-43513 oz 202

Note: Product has 1 blue and 1 orange end cap.

2-3/16" / open
  / closed8"4-5/16" 8 sq.ft. Muskin A2300 C-46004 oz 55

2-3/16" / open
2-3/16" / open8"4-5/16" 8 sq.ft. Muskin FP A2027, Sears, Haugh Products C-46054 oz 55

2-3/16" / open
2-3/16" / open8"4-5/16" Muskin C-46024 oz 55

Note: This product has no center core. Original is 4-1/2” OD.  The C-4602 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-4605.

1-1/16" / open
1-1/16" / open9-3/4"4-1/2" Sta-Rite TX-15 C-46104 oz 80

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / molded cone handle4-5/8"4-5/8" 13 sq. ft. top load 4CH-193 oz 199

1-9/10" / open
  / molded cone handle4-5/8"4-5/8" 12 sq.ft. Pleatco skim filter, Softsider Spas, Comfort Line 

Spas
C-43023 oz 177

  / injection molded 1-1/2" SAE thread
  / dual bar handle5-3/16"4-5/8" 15 sq.ft. skim filter, Waterway 4CH-153 oz 199
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UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

4000 Series

1-7/8" / open w/ slots
  / molded cone handle6"4-5/8" 13.5 sg.ft. Saratoga Spa C-4314AM3 oz 157

Note: Requires existing tabbed thread adapter in skim well (not furnished). Manufactured with antimicrobial filter media.

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / molded cone handle6-3/4"4-5/8" 20 sq. ft. top load 4CH-203 oz 204

1-9/10" / open
  / molded cone handle6-3/4"4-5/8" 15 sq.ft. Pleatco skim filter, Softsider Spas, Vita Spas C-43033 oz 150

Note: The C-4303 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use 4CH-20 if PAD adapter is MPT; must remove threaded PAD adapter from skim well.

  / 1-1/4" SAE thread
  / molded cone handle6-3/4"4-5/8" 20 sq.ft. Saratoga Spas 4CH-9203 oz 204

  / injection molded 1-1/2" SAE thread
  / semi-circular handle7-1/4"4-5/8" 20 sq. ft. top load 4CH-9253 oz 190

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / molded cone handle8"4-5/8" 19 sq. ft. top load 4CH-213 oz 158

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / molded cone handle8"4-5/8" 23 sq.ft. top load 4CH-253 oz 184

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / molded cone handle8"4-5/8" 25 sq.ft. Cal Spas, Master Spas 4CH-2523 oz 213

Note: Cal Spa/Coleman Spa & Master Spa originals have 4-3/4" OD.

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / molded cone handle9-3/4"4-5/8" 25 sq. ft. top load 4CH-243 oz 173

1-7/8" / open w/ slots
  / molded cone handle9-3/4"4-5/8" 20 sq. ft. Aqua Spa C-44024 oz 138

1-9/10" / open
  / molded cone handle9-3/4"4-5/8" 25 sq.ft. Pleatco skim filter, Spa Manufacturers, Gatsby 

Spas
C-43243 oz 173

Note: The C-4324 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use 4CH-24 if PAD adapter is MPT; must remove threaded PAD adapter from skim well.

1-7/8" / open w/ slots
  / molded cone handle11-5/8"4-5/8" 27.5 sq.ft. Saratoga Spa C-4327AM3 oz 158

Note: Requires existing tabbed thread adapter in skim well (not furnished). Manufactured with antimicrobial filter media.

1-3/8" / open
  / molded cone handle11-5/8"4-5/8" 25 sq. ft. Nemco C-44034 oz 143

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / molded cone handle11-7/8"4-5/8" 30 sq. ft. top load 4CH-304 oz 158

2-1/16" / open
2-1/16" / open11-7/8"4-5/8" 20 sq. ft. Hayward CX200RE, American Commander II 

(in-line)
C-43203 oz 110

2-1/16" / open
2-1/16" / open11-7/8"4-5/8" 25 sq. ft. Hayward CX225RE, American Commander II 

(in-line)
C-43253 oz 138

Note: Hayward original has 4-3/4" OD and 11-13/16" overall length.  American original has 4-11/16" OD.

2-1/16" / open
2-1/16" / open11-7/8"4-5/8" 12 sq. ft. Hayward C120RE C-43123 oz 66

Note: The C-4312 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-4325.

2-1/16" / open
2-1/16" / open11-7/8"4-5/8" 20 sq. ft. American Commmander II (in-line) C-46206 oz 111

Note: The C-4620 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-4320.

  / 1-1/4" SAE thread
  / semi-circular handle12"4-5/8" 25 sq. ft. top load - Dimension One Spas 4CH-9503 oz 139

  / 2" SAE thread
  / molded cone handle12-1/2"4-5/8" 35 sq.ft. Jacuzzi Premium J-400 4CH-9343 oz 186

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / molded cone handle14-3/4"4-5/8" 50 sq. ft. top load 4CH-503 oz 225

  / 1-1/4" SAE thread
  / semi-circular handle15"4-5/8" 40 sq. ft. top load - Dimension One Spas 4CH-9403 oz 176

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / molded cone handle16"4-5/8" 35 sq. ft. top load 4CH-353 oz 145

2-1/16" / open
  / castle16-3/4"4-5/8" 40 sq. ft. Sundance Spas C-44404 oz 158

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / molded cone handle19-5/8"4-5/8" 65 sq. ft. top load 4CH-653 oz 217
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UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

4000 Series

2-1/16" / open
2-1/16" / open23-3/4"4-5/8" 50 sq. ft. Grecian Spa C-43503 oz 138

2-7/16" / open
1-1/4" / open8"4-3/4" Coleco F-110, CR-8 C-46094 oz 51

2-7/16" / open
1-1/4" / open8"4-3/4" Coleco F-110, CR-8, Cyclone Pool Vac C-46084 oz 51

Note: This product has no center core.

1-3/4" / open
1-3/4" / open8"4-3/4" 7 sq. ft. General Foam Plastics C-43073 oz 60

1-3/4" / open
1-3/4" / open8"4-3/4" 10 sq. ft. General Foam Plastics C-43093 oz 86

2-7/16" / open
1-1/4" / open11"4-3/4" Coleco F-112, F-350, CR-11, DR-11 C-46114 oz 57

2-7/16" / open
1-1/4" / open16"4-3/4" Coleco F-750, F-775, F-850, F-875, DR-16 C-46164 oz 57

2-7/16" / open
1-1/4" / open18"4-3/4" Coleco F-225, F-235, F-345, DR-18, Lomart 60-4314 C-46184 oz 57

2-7/16" / open
1-1/4" / open18"4-3/4" 16 sq.ft. Lomart 60-4316 C-46014 oz 69

Note: The C-4601 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-4618.

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open4-5/8"4-15/16" Rainbow DSF-35, Waterway Plastics C-44014 oz 158

Note: 2 cartridges per set with stick handle.

1-9/10" / open
  / molded cone handle5-1/2"4-15/16" 16 sq.ft. Splash Tub C-43163 oz 177

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / closed6-5/8"4-15/16" 25 sq.ft. Freeflow Spas CLX 4CH-233 oz 212

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
2-1/8" / open6-5/8"4-15/16" 25 sq.ft. Freeflow Spas TLX, RLX 4CH-223 oz 212

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open6-5/8"4-15/16" Rainbow DSF-50, Waterway Plastics C-44054 oz 158

Note: 2 cartridges per set with stick handle.

  / 2" female SAE thread
  / v-groove semi-circular handle9-1/4"4-15/16" 35 sq.ft. Waterway 4CH-9353 oz 219

Note: For use on 1-1/2" male SAE stand pipe.

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open9-1/4"4-15/16" 35 sq. ft. Rainbow, Waterway Plastics, Custom Molded 

Products
C-43353 oz 219

2-1/8" / open
  / closed9-13/16"4-15/16" 25 sq. ft. Santanna C-43284 oz 148

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open9-13/16"4-15/16" 25 sq. ft. Santanna C-44284 oz 148

2-1/8" / open
  / closed10-3/8"4-15/16" 30 sq. ft. skim filter, Lifestyle C-44313 oz 158

Note: The C-4431 has been discontinued by Unicel.

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open10-3/8"4-15/16" 30 sq. ft. Nemco C-44293 oz 158

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open11-1/4"4-15/16" 40 sq. ft. Waterway Plastics C-43393 oz 216

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open11-5/8"4-15/16" 40 sq. ft. Dimension One Spas C-43403 oz 197

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open11-7/8"4-15/16" 32 sq. ft. Martec, Sonfarrel, Advantage Mfg. C-43323 oz 154

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open11-7/8"4-15/16" 30 sq. ft. Santanna C-44304 oz 145

Note: The C-4430 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-4332.

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open12-1/4"4-15/16" 45 sq. ft. spa filter C-43113 oz 212
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UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

4000 Series

2-1/8" / open
  / closed w/ raised ring13-5/16"4-15/16" Rainbow Leaf Canister C-43213 oz 106

2-1/8" / open
  / closed w/ raised ring13-5/16"4-15/16" Rainbow Leaf Canister - 6 oz upgrade C-46216 oz 106

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open13-5/16"4-15/16" 25 sq. ft. Rainbow, Waterway Plastics, Custom Molded 

Products
C-43263 oz 106

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open13-5/16"4-15/16" 25 sq. ft. Rainbow, Waterway Plastics, Custom Molded 

Products
C-46254 oz 106

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open13-5/16"4-15/16" 37 sq. ft. Rainbow, Waterway Plastics, Morgan Spas, 

Leisure Bay Spas, Custom Molded Products
C-46374 oz 158

Note: 37 sq.ft. C-4637 is an upgrade to 25 sq.ft. C-4326 and C-4625 cartridges.

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open13-5/16"4-15/16" 50 sq. ft. Rainbow, Waterway Plastics, Custom Molded 

Products
C-49503 oz 212

Note: 50 sq.ft. C-4950 is an upgrade to 25 sq.ft. C-4326 and C-4625 cartridges.

  / 2" female SAE thread
  / v-groove semi-circular handle13-1/2"4-15/16" 25 sq.ft Waterway 4CH-9263 oz 105

  / 2" female SAE thread
  / v-groove semi-circular handle13-1/2"4-15/16" 50 sq.ft. Rising Dragon, Waterway, Dynasty Spas 4CH-9493 oz 210

Note: For use on 1-1/2" male SAE stand pipe.

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open14-9/16"4-15/16" 25 sq. ft. Sonfarrel C-43083 oz 94

2-1/8" / open
  / closed14-7/8"4-15/16" 45 sq. ft. Santanna C-43453 oz 173

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open14-7/8"4-15/16" 28 sq. ft. Martec, Sonfarrel C-43013 oz 106

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open14-7/8"4-15/16" 50 sq. ft. Cal Spas, Martec, Sonfarrel, Advantage Mfg. C-43053 oz 193

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open14-7/8"4-15/16" 45 sq. ft. Santanna C-43473 oz 173

Note: The C-4347 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-4305.

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open17-3/8"4-15/16" 50 sq. ft. Advantage Electric C-43493 oz 155

2-1/8" / open
  / closed17-3/4"4-15/16" 45 sq. ft. Santanna C-43464 oz 143

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open17-3/4"4-15/16" 45 sq. ft. Santanna C-44494 oz 143

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open20-1/8"4-15/16" 75 sq. ft. Rainbow RTL-75, Custom Molded Products C-49753 oz 210

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open23-5/8"4-15/16" 95 sq. ft. Waterway Plastics, Cal Spas C-49953 oz 222

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open23-5/8"4-15/16" 75 sq. ft. Waterway Plastics C-49703 oz 178

Note: The C-4970 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-4995.

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open26-11/16"4-15/16" 100 sq. ft. Rainbow RTL-100 C-49993 oz 210

UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

5000 Series

2-1/4" / open
  / closed8"5" 8 sq. ft. Pelican Rec, H20 Recreation C-53013 oz 56
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UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

5000 Series

2-3/8" / open
2-3/8" / open13-5/16"5" 25 sq. ft. Jacuzzi CFR-25 (in-line) C-56254 oz 103

2-3/8" / open
2-3/8" / open13-5/16"5" 37 sq. ft. Jacuzzi CFR-37 (in-line) C-56354 oz 158

Note: This product has no center core.

2-3/8" / open
2-3/8" / open13-5/16"5" 15 sq. ft. Jacuzzi CFR-15 (in-line) C-56154 oz 64

Note: This product has no center core.  The C-5615 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-5625.

1-15/16" / open
1-15/16" / open10-1/4"5-1/8" 30 sq. ft. Hot Springs Spas/Watkins Mfg. (Model FH/IH 

(220 volt))
C-54313 oz 157

1-5/8" / open
1-1/16" / open9"5-3/16" 16 sq. ft. Premier C-56164 oz 100

1-5/8" / open
1-5/8" / open9"5-3/16" 25 sq. ft. Premier C-54264 oz 154

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / bar handle10-3/4"5-3/16" 40 sq. ft. Del Sol Spas 5CH-4023 oz 204

Note: OEM original is 11" OAL and 5-1/2" OD.

1-15/16" / open
  / closed w/ string handle11-7/8"5-3/16" 22 sq. ft. Advanced Spa (original) C-56213 oz 106

Note: The original had a white knob handle.

1-5/8" / open
1-1/16" / open11-7/8"5-3/16" 25 sq. ft. Marquis Spas (old) C-56264 oz 115

1-5/8" / open
1-1/16" / open11-7/8"5-3/16" 22 sq. ft. Premier (old) C-56226 oz 100

Note: The C-5622 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-5626.

1-5/8" / open
1-5/8" / open11-7/8"5-3/16" 25 sq. ft. Premier C-54274 oz 115

1-5/8" / open
  / closed11-15/16"5-3/16" 34 sq. ft. Marquis Spas (old style) C-54233 oz 158

Note: The original was 25 sq. ft. (115 pleats). This replacement has been upgraded to 35 sq. ft.

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / bar handle12-1/2"5-3/16" 35 sq.ft. Marquis Spa (new style) 5CH-3523 oz 151

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / bar handle12-1/2"5-3/16" 50 sq.ft. Marquis Spas (new style), Cal Spas 5CH-5023 oz 197

Note: Unicel part number was formerly C-5303.

1-5/8" / open
  / closed14-1/8"5-3/16" 50 sq. ft. Marquis Spas (old style) C-53463 oz 180

1-5/8" / open
1-1/16" / open14-3/4"5-3/16" 27 sq. ft. Marlin Spa, Romanesque, Waterworks C-56276 oz 100

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / bar handle16"5-3/16" 50 sq.ft. Marquis Spas 5CH-5123 oz 155

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / bar handle16-1/8"5-3/16" 75 sq.ft. Cal Spas 5CH-7523 oz 194

1-5/8" / open
  / closed19-5/8"5-3/16" 58 sq. ft. Pacific Marquis (new) C-54343 oz 158

Note: The original was 40 sq. ft. (109 pleats). This replacement has been upgraded to 60 sq. ft.

1-5/8" / open
1-1/16" / open19-5/8"5-3/16" 40 sq. ft. Pacific Marquis (old) C-56374 oz 109

1-5/8" / open
1-1/16" / open19-5/8"5-3/16" 36 sq. ft. Marquis Spas C-56366 oz 100

Note: The C-5636 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-5637.

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / bar handle20"5-3/16" 75 sq.ft. Artesian Island Elite 5CH-7623 oz 200

1-5/8" / open
1-5/8" / open23-1/4"5-3/16" 75 sq. ft. Premier, Maxi-Sweep C-53713 oz 172

/ 2” male thread/MPT
  / bar handle30"5-3/16" 90 sq.ft. Marquis Spas 5CH-902AM4 oz 159

Note: Manufactured with antimicrobial filter media.
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UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

5000 Series

/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / bar handle9"5-5/16" 37.5 sq.ft. Aquaterra Spa 5CH-373 oz 221

Note: Original has a closed top w/ string handle.

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
2-1/8" / open10"5-5/16" 45 sq.ft. Freeflow Spas Legend 5CH-453 oz 225

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open10-1/8"5-5/16" 45 sq. ft. Rec Warehouse S2/G2 Spa, Rainbow, 

Waterway
C-53453 oz 230

2" / open
2" / open13-9/16"5-5/16" 23 sq. ft. Pac-Fab C-56234 oz 84

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open14-13/16"5-5/16" 65 sq. ft. Rec Warehouse S2/G2 Spa, Rainbow, 

Waterway
C-53743 oz 223

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open17-13/16"5-5/16" 80 sq. ft. Rec Warehouse S2/G2 Spa, Rainbow, 

Waterway
C-53973 oz 223

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open21-5/16"5-5/16" 100 sq.ft. Waterway, Coast Spas C-53963 oz 222

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open30-1/8"5-5/16" 135 sq.ft. Waterway, Coast Spas C-53513 oz 222

  / 3" male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle7"5-3/8" 20 sq.ft. LA Spas sock filter substitute 5CH-2033 oz 235

2-7/8" / open
1-15/16" / open w/ 12 concentric holes11-7/8"5-1/2" 25 sq. ft. ozone cartridge (Dimension One Spas) C-54024 oz 133

2-7/8" / open
1-15/16" / open w/ 12 concentric holes17"5-1/2" 40 sq. ft. ozone cartridge (Dimension One Spas) C-54044 oz 133

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle6"5-5/8" 25 sq.ft. top load - Maax Spas 5CH-253 oz 201

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle8"5-5/8" 35 sq. ft. Elite Spas by Maax 5CH-353 oz 203

2-1/8" / open
  / closed w/ string loop10-3/8"5-11/16" 25 sq. ft. Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath (front load) C-56013 oz 100

2-1/8" / open
  / closed w/ string loop10-3/8"5-11/16" 50 sq. ft. Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath (front load) C-53003 oz 224

1-7/8" / open
1-7/8" / open10"5-3/4" 15 sq. ft. Intex "B" filter C-53153 oz 70

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open11-7/8"5-3/4" 25 sq. ft. Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath C-56243 oz 98

2-1/8" / open
2-1/8" / open11-7/8"5-3/4" 50 sq. ft. Teledyne Spa Pak C-53023 oz 196

Note: The C-5302 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-5624.

1-7/8" / open
1-7/8" / open12"5-3/4" 30 sq. ft. Intex 58621, Krystal Klear Models 520/530, 

Sand-n-Sun, Wet Set, East Set
C-53303 oz 115

  / male slip fitting w/ molded o-ring
  / semi-circular handle6"5-7/8" 25 sq. ft. Seasonmaster (Model 111 before 1994) C-53253 oz 171

  / male slip fitting w/ MPT
  / semi-circular handle6"5-7/8" 25 sq. ft. Seasonmaster (Model 111 after 1994) C-53263 oz 171

  / male slip fitting w/ molded o-ring
  / semi-circular handle12-3/4"5-7/8" 50 sq. ft. Seasonmaster (Model 121 before 1994) C-53503 oz 161

  / male slip fitting w/ MPT
  / semi-circular handle12-3/4"5-7/8" 50 sq. ft. Seasonmaster (Model 121 after 1994) C-53493 oz 161

1-3/8" / open
  / molded cone handle15-5/8"5-7/8" 50 sq. ft. Nemco C-54054 oz 136

  / male slip fitting w/ molded o-ring
  / closed19-1/4"5-7/8" 75 sq. ft. Seasonmaster (Model 131 before 1994) C-53753 oz 160

  / male slip fitting w/ MPT
  / semi-circular handle19-1/4"5-7/8" 75 sq. ft. Seasonmaster (Model 131 after 1994) C-53763 oz 160

  / male slip fitting w/ molded o-ring
  / semi-circular handle25-3/4"5-7/8" 100 sq. ft. Seasonmaster (Model 141 before 1994) C-53993 oz 160

  / male slip fitting w/ MPT
  / semi-circular handle25-3/4"5-7/8" 100 sq. ft. Seasonmaster (Model 141 after 1994) C-53983 oz 160
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UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

6000 Series

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle5-1/2"6" 25 sq. ft. top load 6CH-253 oz 205

  / 1-1/2" SAE thread
  / semi-circular handle5-1/2"6" 25 sq.ft. top load 6CH-9243 oz 205

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle7"6" 25 sq. ft. top load 6CH-263 oz 158

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle8"6" 35 sq.ft. top load 6CH-3523 oz 188

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle8-1/4"6" 45 sq.ft. Sunrise Spas 6CH-493 oz 213

  / 1-3/4" male slip fitting
  / semi-circular handle8-1/4"6" 45 sq.ft. stacked top load (upper) Waterway, Custom 

Molded Products
6CH-9413 oz 225

Note: Must be used with P/N 6CH-942.

  / injection molded 1-1/2" SAE thread
  / semi-circular handle8-1/4"6" 25 sq.ft. top load 6CH-9253 oz 132

  / injection molded 1-1/2" SAE thread
  / semi-circular handle8-1/4"6" 45 sq. ft. top load 6CH-9403 oz 225

  / 1-1/2" SAE thread
1-3/4" / open8-1/4"6" 45 sq.ft. stacked top load (lower) Waterway, Custom 

Molded Products
6CH-9423 oz 225

Note: Must be used with P/N 6CH-941.

1-15/16" / open
1-15/16" / open9"6" 33 sq. ft. Hot Springs Spas/Watkins Mfg. C-64333 oz 158

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle9-1/8"6" 47 sq. ft. top load 6CH-473 oz 225

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle9-1/2"6" 40 sq.ft. top load 6CH-4023 oz 204

1-7/8" / open w/ slots
  / semi-circular handle9-3/4"6" 25 sq. ft. Four Seasons, Aqua Spa C-66014 oz 111

Note: The C-6601 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use 6CH-35 (35 sq.ft.) or 6CH-47 (47 sq.ft.) if PAD adapter is MPT, or 6CH-940 if PAD 
adapter is SAE; must remove threaded PAD adapter from skim well.

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle9-7/8"6" 35 sq. ft. top load 6CH-353 oz 156

1-15/16" / open
1-15/16" / open10-1/2"6" 30 sq.ft. Hot Springs Spas/Watkins Mfg. C-63303 oz 124

1-15/16" / open
1-15/16" / open10-1/2"6" 30 sq. ft. Hot Springs Spas/Watkins Mfg. C-64304 oz 124

Note: Models dated after 1990.

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle12-3/8"6" 45 sq. ft. top load 6CH-453 oz 158

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle13-7/16"6" 50 sq. ft. top load 6CH-503 oz 158

1-9/10" / open
  / molded cone handle13-7/16"6" 50 sq. ft. Pleatco skim filter, Hercules C-64503 oz 161

Note: The C-6450 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use 6CH-50 if PAD adapter is MPT; must remove threaded PAD adapter from skim well.

  / 2" SAE thread
  / semi-circular handle13-1/2"6" 45 sq.ft. Jacuzzi Premium 6CH-9453 oz 143

1-15/16" / open
1-15/16" / open14"6" 50 sq.ft. Hot Springs Spas/Watkins. Mfg. C-63503 oz 142

1-15/16" / open
1-15/16" / open14"6" 75 sq.ft. Hot Springs Spas/Watkins C-63553 oz 229

Note: Original is 6-3/8" OD.

1-7/8" / open w/ slots
  / semi-circular handle14-3/4"6" 35 sq. ft. Four Seasons C-66034 oz 101

1-7/8" / open
  / semi-circular handle14-3/4"6" 75 sq. ft. Advanced Spa C-64753 oz 215

Note: The C-6475 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 6CH-50 if PAD adapter is MPT; must remove threaded PAD adapter from skim well.

1-7/8" / open w/ slots
  / semi-circular handle16-1/8"6" 60 sq. ft. Pageant Spa C-66024 oz 158
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UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

6000 Series

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle16-1/4"6" 60 sq. ft. top load 6CH-603 oz 158

  / 2" SAE thread
  / semi-circular handle17-1/2"6" 60 sq.ft. Jacuzzi Premium 6CH-9593 oz 143

1-7/8" / open w/ slots
  / semi-circular handle19-5/8"6" 50 sq. ft. Four Seasons C-66054 oz 107

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle19-3/4"6" 75 sq. ft. top load 6CH-753 oz 158

1-15/16" / open
1-15/16" / open12-1/16"6-1/16" 50 sq. ft. Aquatemp, Onyx C-64053 oz 165

1-15/16" / open
1-15/16" / open17-3/4"6-1/16" 75 sq. ft. Onyx C-64073 oz 167

1-15/16" / open
1-15/16" / open18"6-1/16" 75 sq. ft. Aquatemp C-64083 oz 167

2-5/8" / open
2-5/8" / open8"6-1/4" 10 sq. ft. Muskin A2090 C-66104 oz 73

2-5/8" / open
2-5/8" / open8"6-1/4" 20 sq. ft. Muskin A2030 C-66204 oz 146

2-5/8" / open
2-5/8" / open8"6-1/4" 16 sq. ft. Muskin C-66164 oz 117

Note: The C-6616 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-6610 or C-6620.

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded o-ring19-5/8"6-1/4" 15 sq.ft. Hayward D150E C-69500 oz 45

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket20-3/4"6-1/4" 15 sq.ft. Pentair Quad DE 60 C-69608 oz 42

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket25-1/2"6-1/4" 20 sq.ft. Hayward DE200E C-69700 oz 45

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket26-3/4"6-1/4" 20 sq.ft. Pentair Quad DE 80 C-69808 oz 42

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket32-3/4"6-1/4" 25 sq.ft. Pentair Quad DE 100, Hayward DEP100 C-69008 oz 42

3-3/4" / open w/ step
  / closed5-1/8"6-3/8" 15 sq.ft. Splash Tub C-63243 oz 242

3" / open
3" / open11-7/8"6-3/8" 45 sq. ft. Hot Springs Spas/Watkins Mfg. C-66003 oz 207

Note: The original was 25 sq. ft. (116 pleats). The replacement has been upgraded to 45 sq. ft.

3" / open
3" / open17"6-1/2" Coleco DR-17 C-66174 oz 62

3" / open
3" / open22"6-1/2" Coleco DR-22 C-66224 oz 62

2-3/8" / open
2-3/8" / open13-5/16"6-9/16" 75 sq.ft. Waterway Dyna-Flo XL C-63753 oz 224

2-3/8" / open
2-3/8" / open17-13/16"6-9/16" 100 sq.ft. Waterway Dyna-Flo XL C-63103 oz 221

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle8"6-3/4" 50 sq. ft. Artesian Spas 6CH-5023 oz 209

  / 2" SAE thread
  / semi-circular handle15-1/2"6-3/4" 52 sq.ft. Jacuzzi Premium 6CH-9603 oz 113

  / 2" SAE thread
  / semi-circular handle15-1/2"6-3/4" 75 sq.ft. Cal Spas, Waterway 6CH-9753 oz 163

  / 2" SAE thread
  / open w/ slots15-1/2"6-3/4" 60 sq.ft. Jacuzzi Premium 6CH-9613 oz 131

Note: 6CH-961 requires injection molded semi-circular handle (not furnished).

3-1/2" / open
3-1/2" / open11-7/8"6-7/8" 25 sq. ft. Jacuzzi CF-25 C-66256 oz 89

Note: This product has no center core.

2" / open
2" / open13-3/4"6-7/8" Fountain Valley Spa C-64454 oz 123
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UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

6000 Series

3-1/2" / open
3-1/2" / open14-7/8"6-7/8" 30 sq. ft. Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath C-63004 oz 89

Note: This product has no center core.

2-1/16" / open
2-1/16" / open17-5/8"6-15/16" 45 sq. ft. Gerico C-66454 oz 110

3-1/2" / open
3-1/2" / open19-3/8"6-15/16" 40 sq. ft. Jacuzzi CF-40 C-66406 oz 88

Note: This product has no center core.

2-1/16" / open
2-1/16" / open19-5/8"6-15/16" 50 sq. ft. Sundance Spas C-66504 oz 110

2-1/16" / open
  / closed w/ string handle22-3/8"6-15/16" 60 sq. ft. Doughboy C-66594 oz 113

3-1/2" / open
3-1/2" / open29-3/8"6-15/16" 60 sq. ft. Jacuzzi CF-60 C-66606 oz 88

Note: This product has no center core.

UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

7000 Series

  / injection molded cone adapter
  / injection molded knob handle5"7" 12.5 sq.ft. Baker-Hydro HM-12.5 C-76034 oz 113

1-1/2" / open
  / injection molded knob handle6-1/2"7" 20 sq. ft. Doughboy Skim-Line C-74014 oz 127

Note: Original is 7-1/2" OD.

4-1/8" / open
4-1/8" / open7-1/4"7" 30 sq.ft. Micro Filter, 7-1/4" OAL C-73303 oz 265

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle8"7" 32 sq. ft. top load 7CH-323 oz 175

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle8"7" 32 sq. ft. top load - Coleman Spas, Artesian Spas 7CH-3223 oz 175

1-9/10" / open
  / semi-circular handle8"7" 32 sq. ft. Softsider Spas, Pleatco skim filter C-74324 oz 175

Note: The C-7432 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 7CH-32 if PAD adapter is 1-1/2" MPT or 7CH-322 if PAD adapter is 2" MPT; must 
remove threaded PAD adapter from skim well.

1-1/2" / open
  / injection molded knob handle9-1/8"7" 40 sq. ft. Doughboy Skim-Line C-74024 oz 191

Note: Original is 7-1/2” OD. The C-7402 has been discontinued by Unicel.

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle9-3/4"7" 40 sq. ft. top load - Coleman Spas, Vita Spas 7CH-403 oz 178

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle9-3/4"7" 40 sq. ft. Coleman Spas 7CH-4023 oz 178

1-9/10" / open
  / semi-circular handle9-3/4"7" 40 sq. ft. Pleatco skim filter, Softsider Spas C-74394 oz 178

Note: The C-7439 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 7CH-40 if PAD adapter is 1-1/2" MPT or 7CH-402 if PAD adapter is 2" MPT; must 
remove threaded PAD adapter from skim well.

  / injection molded cone adapter
  / injection molded knob handle9-13/16"7" 35 sq. ft. Baker-Hydro UM-35 C-74044 oz 156

  / injection molded cone adapter
  / injection molded knob handle9-13/16"7" 25 sq. ft. Baker-Hydro HM-25 C-76044 oz 113

Note: The C-7604 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7404.

2-1/16" / open
  / semi-circular handle9-13/16"7" 25 sq. ft. top load C-76244 oz 110
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UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

7000 Series

3" / open
3" / open9-13/16"7" 25 sq. ft. American, Swimquip, Premier C-74254 oz 113

3" / open
3" / open9-13/16"7" 35 sq. ft. American, Swimquip, Premier C-74354 oz 156

3" / open
3" / open9-13/16"7" 50 sq.ft. Aquasports C-73523 oz 225

Note: The C-7352 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-7425.

3" / open
3" / open9-13/16"7" 25 sq. ft. American, Swimquip, Premier C-76256 oz 113

Note: The C-7625 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7425.

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket9-13/16"7" 25 sq. ft. Hayward CX250RE C-76264 oz 111

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle10-1/2"7" 52 sq. ft. top load - Dimension One Spas 7CH-5523 oz 216

  / 1-1/2" SAE thread
  / semi-circular handle10-1/2"7" 52 sq. ft. top load - Dimension One Spas 7CH-9753 oz 216

  / 2” male slip fitting
  / semi-circular handle10-3/4"7" 50 sq. ft. Caldera Spas C-74513 oz 200

Note: C-7350 can also be used as a replacement.

2-11/16" / open
  / semi-circular handle10-3/4"7" 50 sq.ft. Caldera Spas (new style) C-73503 oz 200

2-15/16" / open
2-15/16" / open11-1/8"7" 25 sq. ft. Purex CF-25 C-76106 oz 99

2-15/16" / open
2-15/16" / open11-1/8"7" 40 sq. ft. Purex CF-40 C-74404 oz 155

3" / open
  / semi-circular handle11-3/4"7" 30 sq. ft. skim filter C-76304 oz 110

3" / open
3" / open11-13/16"7" 43.7 sq. ft. American Quantum C-74374 oz 160

3" / open w/ step
3" / open w/ step13-11/16"7" 40 sq.ft. Jacuzzi CE C-73043 oz 119

2-1/16" / open
2-1/16" / open14"7" 33 sq. ft. top load C-76324 oz 99

2-15/16" / open
2-15/16" / open14"7" 33 sq. ft. Purex CF-33/100 C-74334 oz 99

2-15/16" / open
2-15/16" / open14"7" 33 sq. ft. Purex CF-33/100 C-76336 oz 99

3" / open
3" / open14-1/8"7" 60 sq. ft. Clean & Clear Plus, American Quantum C-74694 oz 167

3" / open
3" / open14-1/8"7" 75 sq.ft. Aquasports C-73773 oz 225

Note: The C-7377 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-7469.

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket14-3/16"7" 40 sq. ft. Hayward CX410RE C-74424 oz 120

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket14-3/16"7" 50 sq. ft. Hayward CX470XRE, Sta-Rite PRC 50 C-74474 oz 152

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket14-3/16"7" 56 sq.ft. Hayward CX480XRE C-74584 oz 171

  / 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle14-3/4"7" 50 sq. ft. top load - Coleman Spas, Vita Spas 7CH-503 oz 144

  / 2” male slip fitting
  / semi-circular handle14-3/4"7" 75 sq. ft. Caldera Spa C-74793 oz 216

Note: C-7375 can also be used as a replacement.

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle14-3/4"7" 50 sq. ft. Coleman Spas 7CH-5023 oz 144

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle14-3/4"7" 75 sq. ft. Dimension One Spas 7CH-7523 oz 216

  / injection molded cone adapter
  / injection molded knob handle14-3/4"7" 50 sq. ft. Baker-Hydro UM-50 C-74054 oz 144
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Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

7000 Series

1-7/8" / open
  / semi-circular handle14-3/4"7" 50 sq. ft. Goldkey C-74004 oz 143

Note: Product has 1 blue and 1 orange end cap.  The C-7400 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 7CH-50 if PAD adapter is 1-1/2" MPT or 
7CH-502 if PAD adapter is 2" MPT; must remove threaded PAD adapter from skim well.

1-9/10" / open
  / semi-circular handle14-3/4"7" 50 sq. ft. Pleatco skim filter, Vita Spas C-74494 oz 144

Note: The C-7449 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 7CH-50 if PAD adapter is 1-1/2" MPT; must remove threaded PAD adapter from skim 
well.

2-11/16" / open
  / semi-circular handle14-3/4"7" 75 sq.ft. Caldara Spa (new style) C-73753 oz 216

3" / open
  / semi-circular handle14-3/4"7" 40 sq. ft. skim filter, Pacific Spa C-76414 oz 115

2-15/16" / open
2-15/16" / open16"7" 67.5 sq. ft. Purex CF-67.5 (Tango Pools) C-74674 oz 177

3" / open
3" / open16-1/2"7" 87.5 sq. ft. American Quantum C-74744 oz 225

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket17-3/8"7" 56 sq.ft. Hayward CX481XRE C-74564 oz 146

1-1/2" / open
  / injection molded knob handle17-5/8"7" 60 sq. ft. Doughboy Skim-Line C-74034 oz 144

Note: Original is 7-1/2” OD.

3" / open w/ step
3" / open w/ step17-11/16"7" 60 sq.ft. Jacuzzi CE C-73063 oz 137

2-5/8" / open
2-5/8" / open18-7/16"7" 75 sq. ft. Pac-Fab Seahorse-300 C-74914 oz 150

/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT
2-1/2" / open w/ beveled edge19"7" 90 sq.ft. Sundance, 19" w/ 1-1/2" MPT 7CH-903 oz 182

3" / open
3" / open19"7" 93.5 sq. ft. Purex C-74814 oz 206

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket19-1/8"7" 87 sq.ft. Hayward CX591XRE C-74854 oz 194

3" / open
3" / open19-3/8"7" 50 sq. ft. Swimquip C-76524 oz 110

Note: 100 sq.ft. Swimquip is comprised of two C-7652 (OAL 38-3/4”).

3" / open
3" / open19-3/8"7" 100 sq.ft. Aquasports C-73993 oz 222

Note: The C-7399 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-7652.

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket19-3/8"7" 87 sq.ft. Hayward CX590RE C-74844 oz 188

  / injection molded cone adapter
  / injection molded knob handle19-5/8"7" 50 sq. ft. Baker-Hydro HM-50 C-76054 oz 110

  / injection molded cone adapter
  / injection molded knob handle19-5/8"7" 75 sq. ft. Baker-Hydro C-74064 oz 162

2-15/16" / open
2-15/16" / open19-5/8"7" 60 sq. ft. Purex CF-60 C-74604 oz 129

2-15/16" / open
2-15/16" / open19-5/8"7" 80 sq. ft. Purex CF-80 C-74804 oz 172

Note: The C-7480 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7460.

2-15/16" / open
2-15/16" / open19-5/8"7" 50 sq. ft. Purex CF-50/150 C-76516 oz 110

Note: The C-7651 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7460.

3" / open
3" / open19-5/8"7" 50 sq. ft. American, Premier C-74504 oz 110

3" / open
3" / open19-5/8"7" 75 sq. ft. American, Premier C-74534 oz 161

3" / open
3" / open19-5/8"7" 50 sq. ft. American, Premier C-76506 oz 110

Note: The C-7650 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7450 or C-7453.
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Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

7000 Series

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket19-5/8"7" 50 sq. ft. Hayward CX500RE C-76564 oz 108

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket19-5/8"7" 81 sq.ft. Hayward CX580XRE C-74834 oz 176

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket19-5/8"7" 55 sq. ft. Hayward CX550RE, Muskin P/N 58039, 

FE-127
C-74554 oz 105

Note: The C-7455 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7656.

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket19-5/8"7" 75 sq. ft. Hayward CX570RE, Sta-Rite PRC 75 C-74774 oz 161

Note: The C-7477 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7483.

3" / open
3" / open20"7" 80 sq. ft. Clean & Clear Plus, Waterway Crystal Water C-74704 oz 170

3" / open
3" / open20"7" 90 sq. ft. Clean & Clear Plus, American Quantum C-74764 oz 190

2-5/8" / open
2-5/8" / open24-3/4"7" 100 sq. ft. Pac-Fab Seahorse-400 C-74924 oz 150

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket25-1/2"7" 106 sq.ft. Hayward CX880XRE C-74884 oz 176

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket25-1/2"7" 112 sq.ft. Hayward CX875RE C-74894 oz 185

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket25-1/2"7" 100 sq. ft. Hayward CX870RE C-74874 oz 164

Note: The C-7487 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7488 or C-7489.

2-15/16" / open
2-15/16" / open25-5/8"7" 105 sq. ft. Purex CF-105/315 C-74964 oz 172

3" / open
3" / open26"7" 125 sq. ft. Clean & Clear Plus, American Quantum C-74984 oz 202

3" / open
3" / open26-1/16"7" 105 sq. ft. Clean & Clear Plus, Waterway Crystal Water C-74714 oz 168

1-1/2" / open
  / injection molded knob handle26-1/4"7" 90 sq. ft. Doughboy Skim-Line C-74094 oz 144

Note: Original is 7-1/2” OD.

3" / open
3" / open27"7" 85 sq.ft. Jandy CL340 C-74594 oz 130

3" / open
3" / open27"7" 115 sq.ft. Jandy CL460 C-74684 oz 175

3" / open
3" / open29-1/8"7" 75 sq. ft. Swimquip C-76774 oz 110

  / injection molded cone adapter
  / injection molded knob handle29-3/8"7" 75 sq. ft. Baker-Hydro HM-75 C-76064 oz 108

  / injection molded cone adapter
  / injection molded knob handle29-3/8"7" 100 sq. ft. Baker-Hydro UM-100 C-74074 oz 143

3" / open
3" / open29-3/8"7" 75 sq. ft. American, Premier C-74754 oz 110

3" / open
3" / open29-3/8"7" 100 sq. ft. American, Premier C-74994 oz 142

3" / open
3" / open29-3/8"7" 75 sq. ft. American, Premier C-76756 oz 110

Note: The C-7675 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7475 or C-7499.

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket29-7/16"7" 75 sq.ft. Hayward CX750RE C-76764 oz 108

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket29-7/16"7" 100 sq.ft. Hayward CX1000RE C-76984 oz 145

2-5/8" / open
2-5/8" / open30-7/16"7" 125 sq. ft. Pac-Fab Seahorse-500 C-74934 oz 150

3" / open
3" / open32-1/16"7" 125 sq. ft. Clean & Clear Plus, Waterway Crystal Water C-74724 oz 163
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Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

7000 Series

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket32-13/16"7" 131 sq.ft. Hayward CX1280RE C-74944 oz 169

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket32-13/16"7" 137 sq.ft. Hayward CX1380RE C-74904 oz 176

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket32-13/16"7" 125 sq. ft. Hayward CX1260RE C-74954 oz 159

Note: The C-7495 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7494 or C-7490.

3" / open
3" / open33"7" 145 sq.ft. Jandy CL580 C-74824 oz 180

3" / open
3" / open39-1/4"7" 145 sq.ft. Clean & Clear Plus C-74864 oz 154

Note: Four 90 sq.ft. cartridges required.

  / injection molded cone adapter
  / injection molded knob handle39-3/8"7" 100 sq. ft. Baker-Hydro HM-100 C-76074 oz 110

  / injection molded cone adapter
  / injection molded knob handle39-3/8"7" 150 sq. ft. Baker-Hydro UM-150 C-74084 oz 162

Note: Length reflects the total of 2 cartridges each 19-5/8” long.

2" / open w/ twist lock
  / closed w/ Y stand-offs5-7/8"7-1/8" 35 sq.ft. Dimension One Spas C-73353 oz 207

2" / open w/ twist lock
  / closed w/ Y stand-offs10-1/2"7-1/8" 75 sq.ft. Dimension One Spas C-73673 oz 215

3-1/16" / open w/ step
3-1/16" / open w/ step9-7/8"7-1/4" 25 sq. ft. Waterco C-74274 oz 103

2-15/16" / open w/ step
2-15/16" / open w/ step14-9/16"7-1/4" 75 sq. ft. Advantage Mfg. C-73013 oz 189

3-1/16" / open w/ step
3-1/16" / open w/ step14-5/8"7-1/4" 50 sq. ft. Waterco, Jandy CT-50 C-74484 oz 136

2-15/16" / open w/ step
2-15/16" / open w/ step14-3/4"7-1/4" 50 sq. ft. Aquatemp C-76184 oz 135

2-15/16" / open w/ step
2-15/16" / open w/ step14-3/4"7-1/4" 65 sq. ft. Aquatemp C-76193 oz 175

3-1/16" / open w/ step
3-1/16" / open w/ step19-5/8"7-1/4" 75 sq. ft. Jandy CT-75, Waterco CC-75 C-74734 oz 152

3-1/16" / open w/ step
3-1/16" / open w/ step19-5/8"7-1/4" 50 sq. ft. Waterco C-74574 oz 101

Note: The C-7457 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7473.

2-15/16" / open w/ step
2-15/16" / open w/ step21-5/8"7-1/4" 100 sq. ft. Advantage Mfg. C-73023 oz 169

2-15/16" / open w/ step
2-15/16" / open w/ step21-13/16"7-1/4" 75 sq. ft. Aquatemp C-76204 oz 135

2-15/16" / open w/ step
2-15/16" / open w/ step21-13/16"7-1/4" 105 sq. ft. Aquatemp C-76213 oz 189

2-15/16" / open w/ step
2-15/16" / open w/ step28-13/16"7-1/4" 150 sq. ft. Advantage Mfg. C-73033 oz 189

2-15/16" / open w/ step
2-15/16" / open w/ step29"7-1/4" 100 sq. ft. Aquatemp C-76224 oz 135

2-15/16" / open w/ step
2-15/16" / open w/ step29"7-1/4" 135 sq. ft. Aquatemp C-76233 oz 182

3-1/16" / open w/ step
3-1/16" / open w/ step29-1/2"7-1/4" 100 sq. ft. Waterco, Jandy CT-100 C-74974 oz 133

3-1/16" / open w/ step
3-1/16" / open w/ step29-1/2"7-1/4" 150 sq.ft. Waterco Trimline CC150 C-74544 oz 200

Note: The C-7454 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7497.

3-1/16" / open w/ step
3-1/16" / open w/ step29-1/2"7-1/4" 75 sq. ft. Waterco C-74784 oz 100

Note: The C-7478 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7497.

2-5/8" / open
  / 3-1/2" female thread/FPT9-5/8"7-1/2" Harmsco SC/TC 55 C-76554 oz 232

Note: Harmsco original is 7-3/4" OD.
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Bot End Cap: id/config

7000 Series

2-15/16" / open
2-15/16" / open14"7-1/2" 65 sq. ft. Martec/Sonfarrel C-74164 oz 174

2-1/16" / open
  / castle14-3/4"7-1/2" 65 sq. ft. Sundance Spas C-74653 oz 164

Note: 2-1/16” bottom id for 1-1/2” system.  Unicel part replaces both 7-1/2" and 8" OD Sundance cartridges.

2-5/8" / open
  / castle14-3/4"7-1/2" 65 sq. ft. Sundance Spas C-74663 oz 164

Note: 2-5/8” bottom id for 2” system. Unicel part replaces both 7-1/2" and 8" OD Sundance cartridges.

2-15/16" / open
2-15/16" / open14-13/16"7-1/2" 50 sq. ft. Rec. Warehouse C-74174 oz 124

2-15/16" / open
2-15/16" / open14-13/16"7-1/2" 65 sq. ft. Rec. Warehouse C-74154 oz 163

2-5/8" / open
  / 3-1/2" female thread/FPT15-3/16"7-1/2" Harmsco SC/TC 75 C-76744 oz 191

Note: Harmsco original is 7-3/4" OD.

2-1/2" / open w/ beveled edge
  / castle17-3/4"7-1/2" 75 sq.ft. Sundance Spas C-73703 oz 154

2-5/8" / open
  / 3-1/2" female thread/FPT19-1/2"7-1/2" Harmsco SC/TC 105 C-76854 oz 205

Note: Harmsco original is 7-3/4" OD.

2-15/16" / open
2-15/16" / open20-13/16"7-1/2" 100 sq. ft. Rec. Warehouse C-74184 oz 177

2-15/16" / open
2-15/16" / open21-7/8"7-1/2" 100 sq. ft. Martec, Sonfarrel C-74194 oz 168

2-15/16" / open
2-15/16" / open28-15/16"7-1/2" 150 sq. ft. Rec. Warehouse C-74144 oz 189

2-15/16" / open
2-15/16" / open28-15/16"7-1/2" 130 sq. ft. Rec. Warehouse C-74134 oz 165

Note: The C-7413 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-7414.

2-5/8" / open
  / 3-1/2" female thread/FPT29-1/16"7-1/2" Harmsco SC/TC 155 C-76974 oz 200

Note: Harmsco original is 7-3/4" OD.

4-1/16" / open
  / closed22-13/16"7-13/16" 110 sq.ft. TC330 Jacuzzi, Cantar, Competition Tri-Clops 

Replacement (round)
C-74304 oz 193

Note: This product has no center core; Requires OEM supplied manifold change over kit to replace old pie-shaped cartridges.

4-1/16" / open
  / closed28-13/16"7-13/16" 147 sq.ft. Jacuzzi, Cantar, Competition TC440 Tri-Clops 

Replacement (round)
C-74414 oz 203

Note: This product has no center core; Requires OEM supplied manifold change over kit to replace old pie-shaped cartridges.

4-1/16" / open
  / closed34-13/16"7-13/16" 179 sq.ft. Jacuzzi, Cantar, Competition TC550 Tri-Clops 

Replacement (round)
C-74524 oz 204

Note: This product has no center core; Requires OEM supplied manifold change over kit to replace old pie-shaped cartridges.

3-1/16" / open
3-1/16" / open11-1/8"7-7/8" 50 GPM Pac-Fab C-76784 oz 152

Note: Use this cartridge with a C-7699 for a Mytilus MY-150.

3-1/16" / open
  / semi-circular handle13-3/16"7-7/8" 80 sq. ft. Fox Wal-Pak C-74634 oz 157

3-1/16" / open
3-1/16" / open14"7-7/8" 60 GPM Pac-Fab, 60 GPM Wet Institute C-76604 oz 146

3-1/16" / open
  / semi-circular handle17-3/4"7-7/8" 110 sq. ft. Fox Wal-Pak C-74644 oz 208

Note: The C-7464 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7463.

3-1/16" / open
3-1/16" / open22-1/8"7-7/8" 80 GPM Pac-Fab C-76804 oz 122

3-1/16" / open
3-1/16" / open22-1/8"7-7/8" 100 GPM Pac-Fab, 105 GPM Wet Institute C-76994 oz 142

3-1/16" / open
3-1/16" / open26-1/8"7-7/8" 133 sq. ft. Wet Institute C-76884 oz 170
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7000 Series

3-1/16" / open
3-1/16" / open33-3/8"7-7/8" 150 GPM Pac-Fab C-76794 oz 148

UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

8000 Series

  / 2" SAE thread
  / semi-circular handle5-3/4"8" 40 sq.ft. Bullfrog Spa 8CH-9513 oz 244

Note: Also replaces Bullfrog 6" OAL filter element w/ shorter threaded end.

  / 2" SAE thread
  / semi-circular handle6"8" 50 sq.ft. Bullfrog Spas 8CH-9503 oz 250

Note: The 8CH-950 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 8CH-951.

4" / open w/ raised ring
4" / open w/ raised ring6-3/4"8" 40 sq.ft. Micro Filter C-83413 oz 267

  / 2” male slip fitting
2-1/16" / open9"8" 50 sq. ft. Coleman/Maax Spas C-84503 oz 193

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle9-1/4"8" 60 sq. ft. top load - Master Spas 8CH-663 oz 222

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle11-5/8"8" 60 sq. ft. Continental Spa 8CH-603 oz 177

Note: The 8CH-60 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 8CH-66.

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / injection molded knob handle12-3/4"8" 85 sq.ft. Diamante Spas 8CH-852AM3 oz 224

Note: Manufactured with antimicrobial filter media; Unicel part number formerly 8CH-852RA.The 8CH-852AM has been discontinued by Unicel.  
Use 8CH-66.

  / 2” male slip fitting
2-1/16" / open13"8" 75 sq. ft. Coleman/Maax Spas C-84753 oz 197

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / semi-circular handle15-1/2"8" 95 sq.ft. Sundance Spas, Jacuzzi 8CH-1023 oz 259

3-5/8" / open w/ lip seal
  / semi-circular handle16-1/2"8" 100 sq.ft. Caldera C-83993 oz 259

3-1/8" / open w/ molded gasket
3-1/8" / open w/ molded gasket16-1/2"8" 100 sq.ft. Caldera C-83003 oz 259

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / injection molded knob handle18"8" 120 sq.ft. Diamante Spas 8CH-202AM3 oz 224

Note: Manufactured with antimicrobial filter media: Unicel part number formerly 8CH-202RA.

2-1/2" / open w/ beveled edge
  / closed w/ 2" SAE thread14"8-7/16" 80 sq.ft. Sundance Spas - MicroClean C-83803 oz 174

Note: Replaces pleated element only.

2-1/2" / open w/ beveled edge
  / closed w/ 3-step edge18"8-7/16" 125 sq.ft. Sundance Spas - Universal Length C-83253 oz 201

Note: Length recorded is measured to first step. Replacement for 18" to 18-1/2" overall length.

2-1/2" / open w/ beveled edge
  / castle18-1/8"8-7/16" 120 sq. ft. Sundance Spas C-83203 oz 200

Note: The C-8320 been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-8325.

2-1/2" / open w/ beveled edge
  / 1-1/2" male slip fitting19"8-7/16" 125 sq.ft. Sundance Spas C-83273 oz 199

Note: Models dated after 2005 (does not contain core block/plug).

2-1/2" / open w/ beveled edge
  / 1-1/2" male slip fitting19"8-7/16" 125 sq.ft. Sundance Spas C-83263 oz 199

Note: Models dated before 2006 (contains a core block/plug).

  / 2” male thread/MPT
  / v-groove semi-circular handle7-1/4"8-1/2" 50 sq.ft. Vita Spa 8CH-5023 oz 258

2-3/8" / open w/ slots
1-9/10" / open7-1/4"8-1/2" 50 sq. ft. Vita Spa C-83503 oz 258
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8000 Series

3" / open
3" / open10-1/2"8-1/2" 65 sq. ft. Hot Springs Spas/Watkins Mfg. C-84653 oz 234

Note: The original was 45 sq. ft. (162 pleats). This replacement has been upgraded to 65 sq. ft.

4-1/16" / open
  / v-groove semi-circular handle10-3/4"8-1/2" 40 sq. ft. Hayward CX400RE skim filter C-83403 oz 140

3-1/8" / open
2-3/16" / open15-3/16"8-1/2" 100 sq. ft. Rec. Warehouse, Jacuzzi Leisure C-83103 oz 186

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket17-3/8"8-1/2" 75 sq. ft. Hayward CX800RE C-86004 oz 153

3-1/8" / open
2-3/16" / open22-11/16"8-1/2" 150 sq. ft. Rec. Warehouse, Jacuzzi Leisure C-83153 oz 189

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket23-5/16"8-1/2" 100 sq. ft. Hayward CX1100RE C-86104 oz 153

4-3/16" / open w/ 12 concentric slots
4-3/16" / open9-3/4"8-11/16" 37 sq. ft. Sta-Rite 35TX, 35TXR, 35GPM-TX UHD-SR354 oz 195

Note: Product has blue top end cap and orange bottom end cap.

4-3/16" / open w/ 12 concentric slots
4-3/16" / open9-3/4"8-11/16" 37 sq. ft. Sta-Rite 35TX, 35TXR, 35GPM-TX SC3-SR353 oz 195

Note: Product has blue top end cap and orange bottom end cap. The SC3-SR35 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use UHD-SR35.

4-3/16" / open w/ 12 concentric slots
4-3/16" / open13-5/16"8-11/16" 52 sq. ft. Sta-Rite 50TX, 50GPM-TX, 50TXR, T-50TX, 

T-50TXR, PTM50
UHD-SR504 oz 195

4-3/16" / open w/ 12 concentric slots
4-3/16" / open13-5/16"8-11/16" 52 sq. ft. Sta-Rite 50TX, 50GPM-TX, 50TXR, T-50TX,

T-50TXR, PTM50
SC3-SR503 oz 195

Note: Product has blue top end cap and orange bottom end cap.

4-3/16" / open w/ 12 concentric slots
4-3/16" / open18-3/16"8-11/16" 72 sq. ft. Sta-Rite 70TX, 70GPM-TX, 70TXR, T-70TX, 

T-70TXR, PTM70
UHD-SR704 oz 195

4-3/16" / open w/ 12 concentric slots
4-3/16" / open18-3/16"8-11/16" 72 sq. ft. Sta-Rite 70TX, 70GPM-TX, 70TXR, T-70TX,

T-70TXR, PTM70
SC3-SR703 oz 195

Note: Product has blue top end cap and orange bottom end cap.

4-3/16" / open w/ 12 concentric slots
4-3/16" / open25-11/16"8-11/16" 102 sq. ft. Sta-Rite 100TX, 100GPM-TX, 100TXR, 

T-100TX, T-100TXR, PTM100
UHD-SR1004 oz 195

4-3/16" / open w/ 12 concentric slots
4-3/16" / open25-11/16"8-11/16" 102 sq. ft. Sta-Rite 100TX, 100GPM-TX, 100TXR,

T-100TX, T-100TXR, PTM100
SC3-SR1003 oz 195

Note: Product has blue top end cap and orange bottom end cap.

4-3/16" / open w/ 12 concentric slots
4-3/16" / open31-1/4"8-11/16" 137 sq. ft. Sta-Rite 135TX, 135GPM-TX, 135TXR, 

PTM-135
UHD-SR1374 oz 216

4-3/16" / open w/ 12 concentric slots
4-3/16" / open31-1/4"8-11/16" 137 sq. ft. Sta-Rite 135TX, 135GPM-TX, 135TXR, 

PTM-135
SC3-SR1373 oz 216

Note: Product has blue top end cap and orange bottom end cap.

4-3/16" / open w/ 12 concentric slots
4-3/16" / open34-1/2"8-11/16" 135 sq. ft. Sta-Rite T-135TX (Posi-Flo) UHD-SR1354 oz 195

4-3/16" / open w/ 12 concentric slots
4-3/16" / open34-1/2"8-11/16" 135 sq. ft. Sta-Rite T-135TX (Posi-Flo) SC3-SR1353 oz 195

Note: Product has blue top end cap and orange bottom end cap.

4" / open
4" / open19-1/2"8-7/8" 75 sq. ft. Purex DM C-84014 oz 117

4" / open
4" / open19-1/2"8-7/8" 120 sq. ft. Purex DM C-84034 oz 186

Note: This product has no center core and white end caps.

4" / open
4" / open19-1/2"8-7/8" 90 sq. ft. Purex DM C-84024 oz 140

Note: This product has no center core and white end caps.  The C-8402 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-8401 or C-8403.
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UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

8000 Series

4" / open
4" / open39"8-7/8" 180 sq. ft. Purex DM C-84054 oz 139

Note: This product has no center core and white end caps.

4" / open
4" / open39"8-7/8" 240 sq. ft. Purex DM C-84064 oz 186

Note: This product has no center core and white end caps.  The C-8406 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-8405.

3-3/4" / open
3-3/4" / open10-1/4"8-15/16" 50 sq.ft. Astral 2505 CE Terra C-84494 oz 162

3-3/4" / open
3-3/4" / open15"8-15/16" 75 sq.ft. Astral 2507 CE Terra C-84744 oz 165

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket17-3/8"8-15/16" 75 sq. ft. Hayward CX760RE, Sta-Rite PXC-75, 

Waterway Pro Clean 75, Waterway Clearwater II 75
C-84114 oz 145

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket17-3/8"8-15/16" 90 sq. ft. Hayward CX900RE, Sta-Rite PXC-95, 

Waterway Pro Clean 100, Waterway Clearwater II 100
C-84094 oz 174

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket17-3/8"8-15/16" 100 sq.ft. Hayward XStream CC1000RE C-83113 oz 194

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket19-5/8"8-15/16" 100 sq.ft. Hayward C100S (alternative) C-84084 oz 172

3-3/4" / open
3-3/4" / open19-11/16"8-15/16" 100 sq.ft. Astral 2510 CE Terra C-84994 oz 168

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket23-5/16"8-15/16" 150 sq.ft. Hayward XStream CC1500RE C-83163 oz 215

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket23-5/16"8-15/16" 175 sq.ft. Hayward XStream CC1750RE C-83173 oz 251

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket23-5/16"8-15/16" 200 sq.ft. Waterway Clearwater II 200 C-84194 oz 285

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket23-5/16"8-15/16" 100 sq.ft. Jandy CS100 C-84104 oz 143

Note: OEM original has grey end caps.

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket23-5/16"8-15/16" 175 sq,ft, Waterway Clearwater II C-84214 oz 251

Note: The C-8421 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-8414 or C-8419.

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket23-5/16"8-15/16" 120 sq. ft. Hayward CX1200RE, Waterway Pro Clean 

125, Waterway Clearwater II 125
C-84124 oz 172

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket23-5/16"8-15/16" 150 sq.ft. Waterway Clearwater II 150, Waterway Pro 

Clean 150, Jandy CS150, Hayward C150S (alternative)
C-84144 oz 215

Note: Verify OAL of Pro Clean 125 and 150 to identify the correct Unicel replacement.

3-3/4" / open
3-3/4" / open24-7/16"8-15/16" 150 sq.ft. Astral 2515 CE Terra C-84154 oz 202

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket28-3/16"8-15/16" 175 sq. ft. Hayward C1750RE, Hayward C1900RE, 

Waterway Pro Clean 175
C-84174 oz 202

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket28-3/16"8-15/16" 200 sq.ft. Hayward C1900RE, Waterway Pro Clean 200, 

Hayward C200S (alternative)
C-84204 oz 236

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket28-3/16"8-15/16" 125 sq.ft.Sta-Rite PXC-125, Waterway Pro Clean 125 C-84134 oz 148

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket28-3/16"8-15/16" 150 sq.ft. Sta-Rite PXC-150, Waterway Pro Clean 150 C-84164 oz 177

Note: Verify OAL of Pro Clean 125 and 150 to identify the correct Unicel replacement.

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket29-7/16"8-15/16" 200 sq.ft. Hayward CC2000 C-83193 oz 226

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket33-1/8"8-15/16" 250 sq.ft. Jandy CS250 C-84254 oz 250

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket33-1/8"8-15/16" 200 sq.ft. Jandy CS200 C-84184 oz 200

Note: OEM original has grey end caps.
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UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

3-15/16" / open w/ step
3-15/16" / open w/ step11-7/16"9" 75 sq. ft. Aquatemp, Cooper CF 75 Performax C-96014 oz 212

3-15/16" / open w/ step
3-15/16" / open w/ step15"9" 100 sq. ft. Aquatemp, Cooper CF 100 Performax C-96024 oz 226

3-15/16" / open w/ step
3-15/16" / open w/ step22-5/8"9" 150 sq. ft. Aquatemp, Cooper CF 150 Performax C-96034 oz 226

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket8-1/4"9-1/4" 135 sq.ft. Waterco Opal C-94434 oz 225

Opal XL 270 is comprised of one C-9443 and one C-9444, plastic coupler needed and not provided.

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket14-3/16"9-1/4" 85 sq. ft. Hayward CX850RE C-94854 oz 142

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket17"9-1/4" 180 sq.ft. Waterco Opal 180 C-94444 oz 225

Opal XL 270 is comprised of one C-9443 and one C-9444, plastic coupler needed and not provided.

3" / open w/ molded gasket
3" / open w/ molded gasket19-5/8"9-1/4" 120 sq. ft. Hayward CX1250RE, Muskin FE129 P/N 

58040
C-94994 oz 152

6-1/16" / open
5-13/16" / open10"9-15/16" 50 sq. ft. Jacuzzi CFR-50 C-96504 oz 194

Note: This product has no center core.

6-1/16" / open
5-13/16" / open13-5/16"9-15/16" 75 sq. ft. Waterway Clearwater, Rec. Warehouse C-94014 oz 202

Note: This product has no center core.

6-1/16" / open
5-13/16" / open14-1/4"9-15/16" 75 sq. ft. Jacuzzi CFR-75 C-94754 oz 193

Note: This product has no center core.

6-1/16" / open
5-13/16" / open19-5/16"9-15/16" 100 sq. ft. Waterway Clearwater, Rec. Warehouse C-94024 oz 192

Note: This product has no center core.

6-1/16" / open
5-13/16" / open19-7/8"9-15/16" 100 sq. ft. Jacuzzi CFR-100 C-96994 oz 194

Note: This product has no center core.

6-1/16" / open
5-13/16" / open23-5/16"9-15/16" 150 sq.ft Waterway C-9450AM4 oz 236

6-1/16" / open
5-13/16" / open23-5/16"9-15/16" 200 sq.ft. Waterway C-9489AM4 oz 315

Note: This product has no center core.  Manufactured with antimicrobial filter media.

6-1/16" / open
5-13/16" / open24"9-15/16" 150 sq. ft. Jacuzzi CFR-150 C-94784 oz 227

6-1/16" / open
5-13/16" / open24"9-15/16" 200 sq. ft. Jacuzzi CFR-200 C-94204 oz 303

Note: This product has no center core.

6-1/16" / open
5-13/16" / open25-5/16"9-15/16" 150 sq. ft. Waterway Clearwater, Rec. Warehouse C-94034 oz 218

Note: This product has no center core.

6-1/16" / open
5-13/16" / open25-5/16"9-15/16" 200 sq.ft. Waterway Clearwater C-94044 oz 294

Note: This product has no center core.  The C-9404 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-9403.

6" / open
  / bar handle14-9/16"10" 80 sq. ft. Jacuzzi Brothers C-94804 oz 200

Note: This product has no center core.

6" / open
  / bar handle20-1/16"10" 120 sq. ft. Jacuzzi Brothers C-94814 oz 218

Note: This product has no center core.

6" / open
  / bar handle24-5/16"10" 160 sq. ft. Jacuzzi Brothers C-94824 oz 240

Note: This product has no center core.

6" / open
  / bar handle29-13/16"10" 200 sq. ft. Jacuzzi Brothers C-94834 oz 244

Note: This product has no center core.

19



UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
Pleat
Count

Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

9000 Series

6" / open
6" / open8-9/16"10-1/16" 50 sq. ft. Predator, Clean and Clear C-94054 oz 217

Note: This product has no center core and orange end caps.

6" / open
6" / open16-1/8"10-1/16" 75 sq. ft. Predator, Clean and Clear, Cal Spas C-94074 oz 171

Note: This product has no center core and orange end caps.

6" / open
6" / open16-1/8"10-1/16" 15 sq.ft. EasyClean EC60 (DE) C-99608 oz 35

Note: This product has no center core, 4 bands and blue end caps.

6" / open
3/8" / open17-1/2"10-1/16" 50 sq. ft. Airwick, Heldor, Vak-Pak, Dyna-Pure C-99504 oz 106

Note: This product has no center core.

6" / open
3/8" / open19-5/8"10-1/16" 100 sq. ft. Airwick, Heldor, Vak-Pak, Dyna-Pure C-99996 oz 190

Note: This product has no center core.

6" / open
3/8" / open19-5/8"10-1/16" 70 sq. ft. Airwick, Heldor, Vak-Pak, Dyna-Pure C-99706 oz 133

Note: This product has no center core.  The C-9970 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-9999.

6" / open
6" / open23-5/8"10-1/16" 125 sq.ft. Predator, Clean and Clear C-94124 oz 194

Note: The C-9412 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-9410.

6" / open
6" / open23-5/8"10-1/16" Aquastar Pipeline Filter PF27000 C-94304 oz 294

Note: This product has no center core and light blue end caps.  Original is 11-1/2" OD and has orange end caps.

6" / open
6" / open23-5/8"10-1/16" 100 sq. ft. Predator, Clean and Clear, Posi-Clear C-94104 oz 155

Note: This product has no center core and orange end caps.

6" / open
6" / open31-1/8"10-1/16" 175 sq.ft. Predator, Clean and Clear C-94174 oz 204

6" / open
6" / open31-1/8"10-1/16" 30 sq.ft. EasyClean EC90 (DE) C-99908 oz 35

Note: This product has no center core, 4 bands and blue end caps.

6" / open
6" / open31-1/8"10-1/16" 150 sq. ft. Predator, Clean and Clear, Posi-Clear C-94154 oz 175

Note: This product has no center core, 4 bands and orange end caps.

6" / open
6" / open31-1/8"10-1/16" 200 sq. ft. Predator, Clean and Clear, Posi-Clear C-94194 oz 234

Note: This product has no center core, 5 bands and orange end caps.

6" / open
6" / open31-1/4"10-1/16" Aquastar Pipeline Filter PF35000 C-94314 oz 265

Note: This product has no center core and light blue end caps.  Original is 11-1/2" OD and has orange end caps.

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket19-5/8"10-5/16" 100 sq.ft. Hayward C100S C-94404 oz 131

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket23-5/16"10-5/16" 150 sq.ft. Hayward C150S C-94414 oz 165

4" / open w/ molded gasket
4" / open w/ molded gasket28-3/16"10-5/16" 200 sq.ft. Hayward C200S C-94424 oz 181

5-15/16" / open w/ step
5-15/16" / open w/ step28"10-5/8" 200 sq.ft. Jandy CJ 200 C-94214 oz 254

5-15/16" / open w/ step
5-15/16" / open w/ step34"10-5/8" 250 sq.ft. Jandy CJ 250 C-94224 oz 260

6" / open w/ step
6" / open w/ step17-15/16"11" 125 sq.ft. Aquapro Apex, 17.94" OAL C-94924 oz 234
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UNICEL P/NLengthOD DescriptionMedia
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Top End Cap: id/config
Bot End Cap: id/config

9000 Series

6" / open w/ step
6" / open w/ step25-3/16"11" 100 sq.ft. Aquapro Apex, 25.19" OAL C-94944 oz 133

6" / open w/ step
6" / open w/ step25-3/16"11" 150 sq.ft. Aquapro Apex, 25.19" OAL C-94954 oz 198

6" / open w/ step
6" / open w/ step25-3/16"11" 200 sq.ft. Aquapro Apex, 25.19" OAL C-94964 oz 265

3-1/16" / open
3-1/16" / open8-1/2"12-1/16" 100 sq. ft. Jandy Pro Edge C-94904 oz 313

3-1/16" / open
3-1/16" / open17"12-1/16" 200 sq. ft. Jandy Pro Edge C-94984 oz 308
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OEM Cross Reference
Length MediaUNICEL P/NOEM P/NODSq. Ft.

@Home Hot Tubs
see also Dimension One Spas

 75 7-1/8" 10-1/2" 1561-00 C-7367open w/ twist lock 3 oz
Note: Models dated after 2000.

Aber Hot Tubs (Canada)

 50 03FIL1500

 50 6" 8-1/4" 03FIL1400 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" 03FIL1300 C-4335 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 03FIL1600 C-4950 3 oz

Accent Spas

 10 4-1/4" 4" C-4310 3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 40 4-15/16" 11-1/4" C-4339 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Acryx-Maax Spas (Canada)

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 37 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4637 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 95 4-15/16" 23-5/8" C-4995 3 oz

Addison Spas

 50 4-5/8" 14-3/4" 4CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Adirondack Spas
see Saratoga Spas

Advanced Spa Design

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 4-5/8" 14-3/4" 4CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 6" 9-1/8" 6CH-47w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 6" 13-7/16" 6CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 22 5-3/16" 11-7/8" C-5621 3 oz
Note: Old design

 75 6" 14-3/4" C-6475  3 oz
Note: The C-6475 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use 6CH-50 if PAD adapter is MPT; must remove threaded PAD adapter from 
skim well.

Advantage Mfg.

 25 4-15/16" 14-7/8" ELE-25 (top load) C-4301 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 14-7/8" C-4305 3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 14-9/16" ELE-25-1 (top load) C-4308 3 oz

 32 4-15/16" 11-7/8" C-4332 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 17-3/8" ELE-50 (top load) C-4349 3 oz

 75 7-1/4" 14-9/16" ELE-75 C-7301open w/ step 3 oz

 100 7-1/4" 21-5/8" ELE-100 C-7302open w/ step 3 oz

 150 7-1/4" 28-13/16" ELE-150 C-7303open w/ step 3 oz

Advantage Spa
see also Advantage Mfg.

 50 4-15/16" 17-3/8" ELE-50 C-4349 3 oz

After Hours Spas
see Hydro Spa

Alcove

 19 4-5/8" 8" 4CH-21w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 8 3-1/4" 9-3/4" C-3608 4 oz
Note: The C-3608 has been discontinued by Unicel.

Alps Spas

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4625 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

American Classic Spas

 50 4-5/8" 14-3/4" 4CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
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Length MediaUNICEL P/NOEM P/NODSq. Ft.

American Products
see Pentair Pool Prod - American Products Replacements

American Spas

 25 6" 7" 6CH-26w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Amish Country

 35 5-3/16" 11-15/16" C-5423 3 oz
Note: New design; Product has a closed top.

 60 5-3/16" 19-5/8" C-5434 3 oz
Note: New design; Product has a closed top.

 25 5-3/16" 11-7/8" C-5626 4 oz
Note: Old design.

 40 5-3/16" 19-5/8" C-5637 4 oz
Note: Old design.

Apollo Spas

 100 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

Note: Two 50 sq.ft. cartridges required (used side-by-side).

 25 4-5/8" 11-7/8" C-4325 3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" C-4401 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 25 5-11/16" 10-3/8" C-5601 3 oz
Note: Product has a closed top.

Aqua Leisure

Simple Set SA-3766  3 4-1/4" 3-3/4" Size 1 C-4313 3 oz

 5 4-1/4" 8" Size 2 C-4607 4 oz

Aqua Mystic

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Aqua Spa
see also Master Spas

 20 4-5/8" 9-3/4" C-4402open w/ slots 4 oz

 25 6" 9-3/4" C-6601open w/ slots 4 oz
Note: The C-6601 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use 6CH-35 (35 sq.ft.) or 6CH-47 (47 sq.ft.) if PAD adapter is MPT, or 6CH-940 if 
PAD adapter is SAE; must remove threaded PAD adapter from skim well.

Aqua Tech Spas

 50 4-5/8" 14-3/4" 4CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" C-4401 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Aquapro Systems

Apex DE Series/Apex DE 24  24 62551-001
Apex DE Series/Apex DE 36  36 62552-001
Apex Series/Apex 95 (short)  95 62554-001
Apex Series/Apex 150 (short)  150 62556-001
Apex Series/Apex 250  250 62558-001
Apex DE Series/Apex DE 36 (short)  36 62559-001
Apex DE Series/Apex DE 48  48 62560-001
Apex DE Series/Apex DE 60  60 62561-001

Apex Series/Apex 125 (short)  125 11" 17-15/16" 62555-001 C-9492open w/ step 4 oz

Apex Series/Apex 100  100 11" 25-3/16" 62553-001 C-9494open w/ step 4 oz

Apex Series/Apex 150  150 11" 25-3/16" 62556-002 C-9495open w/ step 4 oz

Apex Series/Apex 200  200 11" 25-3/16" 62557-001 C-9496open w/ step 4 oz

Aquasports

 25 5-7/8" 6" C-5325w/ male slip fitting w/ molded 
o-ring

3 oz

 25 5-7/8" 6" C-5326w/ male slip fitting w/ MPT 3 oz
Note: The C-5326 has been discontinued by Unicel.
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Length MediaUNICEL P/NOEM P/NODSq. Ft.

Aquasports
 50 5-7/8" 12-3/4" C-5349w/ male slip fitting w/ MPT 3 oz

Note: The C-5349 has been discontinued by Unicel.

 50 5-7/8" 12-3/4" C-5350w/ male slip fitting w/ molded
o-ring

3 oz

 75 5-7/8" 19-1/4" C-5375w/ male slip fitting w/ molded
o-ring

3 oz

 75 5-7/8" 19-1/4" C-5376w/ male slip fitting w/ MPT 3 oz

 100 5-7/8" 25-3/4" C-5398w/ male slip fitting w/ MPT 3 oz

 100 5-7/8" 25-3/4" C-5399w/ male slip fitting w/ molded
o-ring

3 oz

 50 7" 9-13/16" C-7352 3 oz
Note: The C-7352 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-7425.

 75 7" 14-1/8" C-7377 3 oz
Note: The C-7377 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-7469.

 100 7" 19-3/8" C-7399 3 oz
Note: The C-7399 his been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7652.

Aquastar

Pipeline PF27000  190 10-1/16" 23-5/8" C-9430 4 oz

Pipeline PF35000  226 10-1/16" 31-1/4" C-9431 4 oz

Aquatemp

3225  225 84-92311 & 84-92313
Note: Use C-9601 and C-9603 as replacement.

3175  175 84-92311 & 84-92312
Note: Use C-9601 as replacement.

1050  50 6-1/16" 12-1/16" 84-92028 C-6405 3 oz
550
650

Note: The C-6405 has been discontinued by Unicel.

1075  75 6-1/16" 18" 84-92029 C-6408 3 oz
675
575

2050  50 7-1/4" 14-3/4" 84-92286 C-7618open w/ step 4 oz

2065  65 7-1/4" 14-3/4" 84-92288 C-7619open w/ step 3 oz

2075  75 7-1/4" 21-13/16" 84-92287 C-7620open w/ step 4 oz

2105  105 7-1/4" 21-13/16" 84-92290 C-7621open w/ step 3 oz
Note: The C-7621 has been discontinued by Unicel.

2100  100 7-1/4" 29" 84-92289 C-7622open w/ step 4 oz

2135  135 7-1/4" 29" 84-92291 C-7623open w/ step 3 oz

3075  75 9" 11-7/16" 84-92311 C-9601open w/ step 4 oz

3100  100 9" 15" 84-92312 C-9602open w/ step 4 oz
Note: The C-9602 has been discontinued by Unicel.

3150  150 9" 22-5/8" 84-92313 C-9603open w/ step 4 oz

Aquaterra Spas

 50 5-5/16" 9" 303279 5CH-37w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Original has closed top w/ string handle.

Aquatic Industries
see Safari Spas

Aquiform-Infinity Spas

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Arcadia Spas

 45 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Arctic Spas
see Blue Falls Mfg. Ltd. (Canada)

Aries Spas

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4625 4 oz

Arizona Pacific
see Diamond Back Spas
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Artesian Spas

Island Elite  75 5-3/16" 20" 06-2025-02 5CH-762w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 25 6" 7" 6CH-26w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Resort Line Spas  35 6" 8" 06-0014-12 6CH-352w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 6-3/4" 8" 6CH-502w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 35 7" 8" 7CH-322w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Original is 7-7/8" OD and 7-5/8" overall length.

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Associated Leisure Products
see Alps Spas

Astral

2515 CE Terra  150 8-15/16" 24-7/16" 18220RO100 C-8415 4 oz

2505 CE Terra  50 8-15/16" 10-1/4" 18218RO100 C-8449 4 oz

2507 CE Terra  75 8-15/16" 15" 18219RO100 C-8474 4 oz

2510 CE Terra  100 8-15/16" 19-11/16" 18112RO100 C-8499 4 oz

Atera Spas (Four Seasons Home Resort Products)

 19 4-5/8" 8" 4CH-21w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

Atlantic Pool Products (Canada)
see Jacuzzi Brothers

Baja Spas

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 100 4-15/16" 26-11/16" C-4999 3 oz

Baker-Hydro

Mini-Mite  25 4-15/16" 11-7/8" 17-B1151 C-4332 3 oz

Ultra-Mite  35 7" 9-13/16" 17-B1164 C-7404w/ injection molded cone 4 oz

Ultra-Mite  50 7" 14-3/4" 17-B1165 C-7405w/ injection molded cone 4 oz

Ultra-Mite  75 7" 19-5/8" 17-B1166 C-7406w/ injection molded cone 4 oz

Ultra-Mite  100 7" 29-3/8" 17-B1167 C-7407w/ injection molded cone 4 oz

Ultra-Mite  150 7" 39-3/8" 17-B1168 C-7408w/ injection molded cone 4 oz
Note: Length reflects the total of 2 cartridges each 19-5/8" long.

Hydro-Mite  13 7" 5" 17-B1163 C-7603w/ injection molded cone 4 oz

Hydro-Mite  25 7" 9-13/16" 17-B2054 C-7604w/ injection molded cone 4 oz
Note: The C-7604 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7404.

Hydro-Mite  50 7" 19-5/8" 17-B2055 C-7605w/ injection molded cone 4 oz

Hydro-Mite  75 7" 29-3/8" 17-B2056 C-7606w/ injection molded cone 4 oz

Hydro-Mite  100 7" 39-3/8" 17-B2071 C-7607w/ injection molded cone 4 oz
Note: Length reflects the total of 2 cartridges each 19-5/8" long.

Barefoot Spas
see Hawkeye Spas

Beachcomber

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 3005845 C-4326 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" 3005820 C-4401 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" 3005825 C-4405 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 3005815 C-4950 3 oz

Belize Spas

 100 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

Note: Two 50 sq.ft. cartridges required (used side-by-side).

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Best Way

 2 3-1/8" 3-1/2" C-3305 3 oz

Blue Falls Mfg. Ltd. (Canada)

 10 4-1/4" 4" C-4310 3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 25



Length MediaUNICEL P/NOEM P/NODSq. Ft.

Blue Pacific Spas
 30 4-5/8" 11-7/8" 4CH-30w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 4 oz

 50 6" 13-7/16" 6CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4625 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Blue Ridge Spas
see also Gatsby Spas, Lowes

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Bullfrog Spas

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 50 8" 6" 10-1035 8CH-950w/ 2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: The 8CH-950 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 8CH-951.

 50 8" 5-3/4" 10-2870 8CH-951w/ 2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Filtration area of original cartridge is 35 sq.ft. Also replaces Bullfrog 6" OAL filter element w/ shorter threaded end.

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Cal Spas

 13 4-5/8" 4-5/8" FIL11100305 4CH-19w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Verify thread diameter.

 25 4-5/8" 8" FIL11100303 4CH-252w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Cal Spa original has 4-3/4" OD.

 50 5-3/16" 12-1/2" 5CH-502w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
FIL11100202

 75 5-3/16" 16-1/8" 5CH-752w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 75 6-3/4" 15-1/2" FIL11700016 6CH-975w/ 2" SAE thread 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 14-7/8" C-4305 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 100 4-15/16" 23-5/8" C-4995 3 oz

 75 5-5/16" 14-13/16" C-5374 3 oz

 50 7" 19-5/8" C-7656open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

 75 7" 29-1/8" C-7677 4 oz

 75 8-1/2" 17-3/8" C-8600open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

 100 8-1/2" 23-5/16" C-8610open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

 75 10-1/16" 16-1/8" C-9407 4 oz
Note: For use with Swim Spa remote equipment.

Caldera Spas

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" 74148 C-4335 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 302005 C-4950 3 oz
73533
76076

 50 7" 10-3/4" 1019401 C-7350 3 oz
73532

 75 7" 14-3/4" 1019301 C-7375 3 oz
 100
 75 73531

 50 7" 10-3/4" 033016 C-7451w/ 2” male slip fitting 3 oz
Note: C-7350 can also be used as a replacement.

 75 7" 14-3/4" 033017 C-7479w/ 2” male slip fitting 3 oz
 100

Note: C-7375 can also be used as a replacement.

 100 8" 16-1/2" 74817 C-8300open w/ molded gasket 3 oz

 100 8" 16-1/2" 1039607 C-8399w/ open w/ lip seal 3 oz
73722

 65 8-1/2" 10-1/2" 76136 C-8465 3 oz

California Cooperage
see Coleman Spas
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Canspa Mfg. (Canada)
 100 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 

thread
3 oz

Note: Two 50 sq.ft. cartridges required (side-by-side).

 35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" C-4401 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" C-4405 4 oz

Cantar
see Jacuzzi Brothers

Caribbean Spas
see Catalina Spas

Catalina Spas

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" C-4401 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" C-4405 4 oz

Charisma Spas

 30 4-5/8" 11-7/8" 4CH-30w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 4 oz

 50 6" 13-7/16" 6CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 45 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 10 4-1/4" 4" C-4310 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Clarity Spas
see Maax Spas of AZ, Master Spas

Clearwater Spas

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" C-4401 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" C-4405 4 oz

 50 5-11/16" 10-3/8" C-5300 3 oz

 65 5-5/16" 14-13/16" C-5374 3 oz

Clipper Spas

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Coast Mountain Spas (Canada)

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Coast Spas (Canada)

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 95 4-15/16" 23-5/8" C-4995 3 oz

 100 4-15/16" 26-11/16" C-4999 3 oz

 175 5-5/16" 30-1/8" C-5351 3 oz

 100 5-5/16" 21-5/16" C-5396 3 oz

Coleco

DR-7  5 4-1/4" 8" C-4607 4 oz
F-120

F-108  5 4-3/4" 8" C-4609 4 oz
F-110
CR-8

Note: This product can also be replaced with C-4608 (no core).

DR-11  8 4-3/4" 11" C-4611 4 oz
F-112
CF-11
F-350

F-750  12 4-3/4" 16" C-4616 4 oz
F-775
F-850
F-875
DR-16
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Coleco
F-225  13 4-3/4" 18" C-4618 4 oz
F-335
F-345
DR-18

F-355  23 6-1/2" 17" C-6617 4 oz
F-360
F-455
F-460
DR-17

Note: The C-6617 has been discontinued by Unicel.

F-475  30 6-1/2" 22" C-6622 4 oz
F-480
F-375
F-380
DR-22

Coleman Spas Note: 3301-xxxx part number format used thru 2001; 100xxx part number used since 2002.iv>

 25 4-5/8" 8" FIL11100303 4CH-252w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Coleman Spa original has 4-3/4" OD.

 32 7" 8" 100432 7CH-32w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
3301-1018

 32 7" 8" 100520 7CH-322w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
3301-2109

 40 7" 9-3/4" 100433 7CH-40w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
3301-1019

 40 7" 9-3/4" 100521 7CH-402w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
3301-2110

 50 7" 14-3/4" 100434 7CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
3301-1020

 50 7" 14-3/4" 100522 7CH-502w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
3301-2111

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 100586 C-4326 3 oz
3301-2242

 40 4-15/16" 11-1/4" 100585 C-4339 3 oz
3301-2241

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 100533 C-4950 3 oz
3301-2145

 50 8" 9" 100593 C-8450w/ 2” male slip fitting 3 oz
3301-2261

Note: Model dated after 1992.

 75 8" 13" 100594 C-8475w/ 2” male slip fitting 3 oz
3301-2262

Note: Model dated after 1992.

Columbia Spas

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Comfort Line Spas

 12 4-5/8" 4-5/8" C-4302 3 oz

Competition Pool Products
see Jacuzzi Brothers

Conger Bros.
see Santanna

Crystal Waters Spas (Canada)

 50 6" 9-1/8" 6CH-47w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 75 6-9/16" 13-5/16" C-6375 3 oz

 120 8-7/16" 18-1/8" C-8320open w/ beveled edge 3 oz
Note: The C-8320 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-8325.

CTA Spas

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
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Custom Molded Products

Single Port Front Access Skim  50 6" 8-1/4" 25252 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

Double Port Front Access Skim  100 6" 8-1/4" 25252 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

Note: Two 50 sq.ft. cartridges required (used side-by-side).

Single Port Front Access Skim  100 6" 8-1/4" 25253 & 25254 6CH-941w/ 1-3/4" male slip fitting 3 oz
Note: 25253 (6CH-941) and 25254 (6CH-942) required (stacked).

Double Port Front Access Skim  200 6" 8-1/4" 25253 & 25254 6CH-941w/ 1-3/4" male slip fitting 3 oz
Note: Two 25253 (6CH-941) and two 25254 (6CH-942) required.

Single Port Front Access Skim  100 6" 8-1/4" 25253 & 25254 6CH-942w/ 1-1/2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: 25253 (6CH-941) and 25254 (6CH-942) required (stacked).

Double Port Front Access Skim  200 6" 8-1/4" 25253 & 25254 6CH-942w/ 1-1/2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Two 25253 (6CH-941) and two 25254 (6CH-942) required.

Front Access Skimmer  10 4-1/4" 4" 25249 C-4310 3 oz

Top Mount Skim  25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 25392 C-4326 3 oz
EZ Twist Top Mount Skim
Top Load Pressure

Top Mount Skim  35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" 25393 C-4335 3 oz
EZ Twist Top Mount Skim
Top Load Pressure

Top Mount Skim  50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 25391 C-4950 3 oz
Top Load Pressure
EZ Twist Top Mount Skim 25393

Top Mount Skim  75 4-15/16" 20-1/8" 25390 C-4975 3 oz
EZ Twist Top Mount Skim
Top Load Pressure

Dakota Spas

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 45 4-15/16" 12-1/4" C-4311 3 oz
Note: The C-4311 has been discontinued by Unicel.

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 75 4-15/16" 20-1/8" C-4975 3 oz

Del Sol Spas

Hermosa  50 5-3/16" 10-3/4" 6540-723 5CH-402w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Redondo

Note: OEM original is 11" OAL and 5-1/2" OD.

Diamante Spas
see US Tooling & Spa

Diamond Back Spas

 35 6" 9-7/8" 6CH-35w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 6" 13-7/16" 6CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" C-4401 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" C-4405 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Dimension One Spas
see also @Home Hot Tubs

 25 4-5/8" 11-7/8" 1561-14 4CH-30w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 4 oz

 50 4-5/8" 14-3/4" 1561-05 4CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 65 4-5/8" 19-5/8" 1561-06 4CH-65w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
 80 4-5/8" 19-5/8" 1561-07 4CH-65w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Note: Original was 23-3/4" overall length.

 40 4-5/8" 15" 1561-13 4CH-940w/ 1-1/4" SAE thread 3 oz

 25 4-5/8" 12" 1561-04 4CH-950w/ 1-1/4" SAE thread 3 oz

 75 7" 10-1/2" 1561-10 7CH-552w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 75 7" 14-3/4" 1561-02 7CH-752w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 75 7" 10-1/2" 1561-12 7CH-975w/ 1-1/2" SAE thread 3 oz

 40 4-15/16" 11-5/8" 1561-03 C-4340 3 oz
Note: Product discontinued by Dimension One Spas.

 25 5-1/2" 11-7/8" C-5402 4 oz
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Dimension One Spas
Note: Ozone cartridge. The C-5402 has been discontinued by Unicel.

 40 5-1/2" 17" 1561-09 C-5404 4 oz
Note: Ozone cartridge.

SpaBerry  35 7-1/8" 5-7/8" C-7335open w/ twist lock 3 oz

 75 7-1/8" 10-1/2" 1561-00 C-7367open w/ twist lock 3 oz
Note: Models dated after 2000.

 50 10-1/16" 8-9/16" 1561-26 C-9405 4 oz
Note: Used in 16 sq.ft. swim spa.

Discovery Spas

 60 8" 11-5/8" 8CH-60w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: The 8CH-60 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 8CH-66.

 50 4-5/8" 23-3/4" C-4350 3 oz
Note: The C-4350 has been discontinued by Unicel.

 35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" C-4401 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" C-4405 4 oz

 30 4-15/16" 10-3/8" C-4431 3 oz
Note: Product has a closed top. The C-4431 has been discontinued by Unicel.

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

DM Industries
see Vita Spas

Dolphin Spas

 13 4-5/8" 4-5/8" 4CH-19w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 30 4-5/8" 11-7/8" 4CH-30w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 14-7/8" C-4305 3 oz

Doughboy

60 sq. ft. (original)  60 6-15/16" 22-3/8" 312-1003 C-6659 4 oz
Note: The C-6659 has been discontinued by Unicel.

20 sq. ft. Skim-Line  20 7" 6-1/2" 2396-020 C-7401 4 oz

40 sq. ft. Skim-Line  40 7" 9-1/8" 2396-040 C-7402 4 oz
Note: The C-7402 has been discontinued by Unicel.

60 sq. ft. Skim-Line  60 7" 17-5/8" 2396-060 C-7403 4 oz
Note: The C-7403 has been discontinued by Unicel.

90 sq. ft. Skim-Line  90 7" 26-1/4" 2396-090 C-7409 4 oz
Note: The C-7409 has been discontinued by Unicel.

Down East Spas
see Master Spas

Dream Maker Spas

 19 4-5/8" 8" 4CH-21w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Remove "pad adaptor" (if present) from skimmer before threading MPT directly into suction fitting; 2000 to present w/LED 
lights

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Remove "pad adaptor" (if present) from skimmer before threading MPT directly into suction fitting.

 23 4-5/8" 8" 4CH-25w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Dynasty Spas

 50 4-5/8" 14-3/4" 4CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-1/2" 4CH-949w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 40 4-15/16" 11-1/4" C-4339 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" C-4401 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 50 5-5/16" 10-1/8" C-5345 3 oz

Echo Series
see Gatsby Spas

Elite Spas by Maax

 50 5-5/8" 8" 5CH-35w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Emerald Spas

 15 2-7/8" 17-1/16" C-2302 3 oz

 9 2-7/8" 17-1/16" C-2303 3 oz
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Emerald Spas
 25 4-5/8" 11-7/8" C-4325 3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 32 4-15/16" 11-7/8" C-4332 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 75 4-15/16" 20-1/8" C-4975 3 oz

 25 5" 13-5/16" C-5625 4 oz

Endless Pools

 60 7-7/8" 14" C-7660 4 oz

 50 10-1/16" 8-9/16" C-9405 4 oz

Esther Williams

 50 6" 13-7/16" 6CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" C-4401 4 oz

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4625 4 oz

Everyday Hot Tubs
see Marquis Spas

Florida Whirlpool

 30 4-5/8" 11-7/8" 4CH-30w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 4 oz

 50 4-5/8" 14-3/4" 4CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 5-11/16" 10-3/8" C-5300 3 oz

Fountain Valley Spas

 45 4-15/16" 17-3/4" C-4346 4 oz
Note: The C-4346 has been discontinued by Unicel.

 45 6-7/8" 13-3/4" C-6445 4 oz
Note: The C-6645 has been discontinued by Unicel.

Four Seasons

 25 6" 9-3/4" C-6601open w/ slots 4 oz
Note: The C-6601 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use 6CH-35 (35 sq.ft.) or 6CH-47 (47 sq.ft.) if PAD adapter is MPT, or 6CH-940 if 
PAD adapter is SAE; must remove threaded PAD adapter from skim well.

 35 6" 14-3/4" C-6603open w/ slots 4 oz

 50 6" 19-5/8" C-6605open w/ slots 4 oz
Note: The C-6605 has been discontinued by Unicel.

Four Winds Spa

 50 4-15/16" 13-1/2" 4CH-949w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz

 75 7" 14-3/4" 7CH-752w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Fox Wal-Pak

 80 7-7/8" 13-3/16" F3-0880-2 C-7463 4 oz
Note: Upgraded from 60 sq. ft. to 80 sq. ft. in 1998.

 110 7-7/8" 17-3/4" F3-0897 C-7464 4 oz
Note: The C-7464 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7463.

Freedom Spas

Franklin, Statesman, Revere  30 4-5/8" 11-7/8" 4CH-30w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 4 oz
Statesman, Lexington, Enterprise, 
Aristocrat, Franklin

 45 6" 12-3/8" 6CH-45w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Liberty  35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" C-4401 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" C-4405 4 oz
Note: Model dated after 1993.

Concord, Patriot, Ambassador, 
Executive

 37 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4637 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz
Note: Model dated after 1993.

Freeflow Spas

TLX  25 4-15/16" 6-5/8" 4CH-22w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
RLX

CLX  25 4-15/16" 6-5/8" 4CH-23w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Legend  45 5-5/16" 10" 5CH-45w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Passport

 31



Length MediaUNICEL P/NOEM P/NODSq. Ft.

Ft. Wayne Spas
see Master Spas

Garden Leisure

 50 4-15/16" 13-1/2" 4CH-949w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz

 45 5-5/16" 10-1/8" C-5345 3 oz

Gatsby Spas

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 47 6" 9-1/8" 6CH-47w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" C-4324 3 oz
Note: The C-4324 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 4CH-24 if PAD adapter is MPT; must remove threaded PAD adapter from 
skim well.

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 25 5-11/16" 10-3/8" C-5601 3 oz

General Foam Plastics

 5 4-1/4" 8" C-4306 3 oz

 7 4-3/4" 8" C-4307 3 oz

 10 4-3/4" 8" C-4309 3 oz

Gerico Spas

 45 6-15/16" 17-5/8" C-6645 4 oz

Goldkey

skim filter  50 7" 14-3/4" C-7400  4 oz
Note: The C-7400 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 7CH-50 if PAD adapter is 1-1/2" MPT or 7CH-502 if PAD adapter is 2" MPT; 
must remove threaded PAD adapter from skim well.

GPM Industries
see Great Lakes Home & Resort

Great Lakes Home & Resort

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Great Lakes Spas
see Great Lakes Home & Resort

Great Northern Engineering
see OpuSpas, Rubadub Tub

Grecian Spas
see Discovery Spas

Gulf Coast Spas

 25 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-925w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

H2O Spas

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

Note: Two 50 sq.ft. cartridges required (used side-by-side).

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 100 6-9/16" 17-13/16" C-6310 3 oz

Harmsco

Betterfilter  6 2-3/4" 9-3/4" Media Max C-2306 3 oz
Note: T-380 can be used in all Harmsco cluster filters.

Filter Model BF55  55 7-1/2" 9-5/8" ST/TC 55 C-7655 4 oz
Note: Original is 7-3/4" OD.

Filter Model BF75  75 7-1/2" 15-3/16" ST/TC 75 C-7674 4 oz
Note: Original is 7-3/4" OD.

Filter Model BF105  105 7-1/2" 19-1/2" ST/TC 105 C-7685 4 oz
Note: Original is 7-3/4" OD.

Filter Model BF155  155 7-1/2" 29-1/16" ST/TC 155 C-7697 4 oz
Note: Original is 7-3/4" OD.

Betterfilter  6 2-3/4" 9-3/4" OTC/6-4 T-380 4 oz
ST/6
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Harmsco
Note: T-380 can be used in all Harmsco cluster filters.

Haughs

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4625 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Haven Spas

 100 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

Note: Two 50 sq.ft. cartridges required (used side-by-side).

 200 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-941w/ 1-3/4" male slip fitting 3 oz
Note: Two 6CH-941 and two 6CH-942 required.

 200 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-942w/ 1-1/2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Two 6CH-941 and two 6CH-942 required.

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Hawkeye Spas

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Hayward Pool Products

ReGenX 45  45
ReGenX 70  70

MicroStar-Clear (in-line)  12 4-5/8" 11-7/8" C120RE C-4312 3 oz
Note: Product discontinued by Hayward. The C-4312 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-4325.

MicroStar-Clear C200 (in-line)  20 4-5/8" 11-7/8" CX200RE C-4320 3 oz
Note: Original is 4-3/4" OD and 11-13/16" overall length.

MicroStar-Clear C225 (in-line)  25 4-5/8" 11-7/8" CX225RE C-4325 3 oz
Note: Original is 4-3/4" OD and 11-13/16" overall length.

DEP100  25 6-1/4" 32-3/4" DE250E C-6900open w/ molded gasket 8 oz

DEP60  15 6-1/4" 19-5/8" DE150E C-6950open w/ molded gasket 0 oz

DEP80  20 6-1/4" 25-1/2" DE200E C-6970open w/ molded gasket 0 oz

Easy Clear C400  40 7" 14-3/16" CX410RE C-7442open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Super-Star-Clear C2000  200 7" 14-3/16" CX470RE C-7447open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
SwimClear C2020

Note: Four 50 sq.ft. cartridges required; use Unicel C-7447-4 to replace full set.  Can be upgraded to Unicel C-7458. Product 
discontinued by Hayward.

Easy Clear C550  55 7" 19-5/8" CX550RE C-7455open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
Note: The C-7455 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7656.

SwimClear C2030  56 7" 17-3/8" CX481XRE C-7456open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
Note: Four 56 sq.ft. cartridges required; use Unicel C-7456-4 to replace full set.

SwimClear C2025  225 7" 14-3/16" CX480XRE C-7458open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
Note: Four 56 sq.ft. cartridges required:use Unicel C-7458-4 to replace full set.  Can also be replaced w/ Unicel C-7447.

SwimClear C3020  300 7" 19-5/8" CX570XRE C-7477open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
Super-Star-Clear C3000
Super-Star-Clear C3000S (stainless 
steel)

Note: Four 75 sq.ft. cartridges required; the C-7477 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7483.  Product discontinued by 
Hayward.

SwimClear C3025  325 7" 19-5/8" CX580XRE C-7483open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
SwimClear C3030

Note: Four 81 sq.ft. cartridges required; use Unicel C-7483-4 to replace full set.

HCF C7000  700 7" 19-3/8" CX590RE C-7484open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
SwimClear C7000
SwimClear C7020

Note: Eight 87 sq.ft. cartridges required; use two Unicel C-7484-4 to replace full set.

SwimClear C7030  700 7" 19-1/8" CX591XRE C-7485open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
HCF 7030C (commercial)
HCF C7030

Note: Eight 87 sq.ft. cartridges required; use two Unicel C-7485-4 to replace full set.

Super-Star-Clear C4000  400 7" 25-1/2" CX870XRE C-7487open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
SwimClear C4020
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Hayward Pool Products
Super-Star-Clear C4000S (stainless 
steel)

 400 7" 25-1/2" CX870XRE C-7487open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Note: Four 100 sq.ft. cartridges required.  The C-7487 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7488 or C-7489.  Product 
discontinued by Hayward.

SwimClear C4025  425 7" 25-1/2" CX880XRE C-7488open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
SwimClear C4030

Note: Four 106 sq.ft. cartridges required; use Unicel C-7488-4 to replace full set.  Can be upgraded to Unicel C-7489.

Super-Star-Clear C4500  450 7" 25-1/2" CX875RE C-7489open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
SwimClear C4520

Note: Four 112 sq.ft. cartridges required; use Unicel C-7489-4 to replace full set.  Can be replaced with Unicel C-7488.

Super-Star-Clear C5500  550 7" 32-13/16" CX1380RE C-7490open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
SwimClear C5520

Note: Four 137 sq.ft. cartridges required; use Unicel C-7490-4 to replace full set.  Can be replaced with Unicel C-7494.

SwimClear C5025  525 7" 32-13/16" CX1280XRE C-7494open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
SwimClear C5030

Note: Four 131 sq.ft. cartridges required; use Unicel C-7494-4 to replace full set.  Can be upgraded to Unicel C-7490.

SwimClear C5020  500 7" 32-13/16" CX1260RE C-7495open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
Super-Star-Clear C5000

Note: Four 125 sq.ft cartridges required.  The C-7495 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use Unicel C-7494 or C-7490. Product 
discontinued by Hayward.

Star-Clear C250  25 7" 9-13/16" CX250RE C-7626open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Star-Clear C500  50 7" 19-5/8" CX500RE C-7656open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Star-Clear C750  75 7" 29-7/16" CX750RE C-7676open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Star-Clear C1000  100 7" 29-7/16" CX1000RE C-7698open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

XStream CC1000  100 8-15/16" 17-3/8" CCX1000RE C-8311open w/ molded gasket 3 oz

XStream CC1500  150 8-15/16" 23-5/16" CCX1500RE C-8316open w/ molded gasket 3 oz

XStream CC1750  175 8-15/16" 23-5/16" CCX1750RE C-8317open w/ molded gasket 3 oz

XStream CC2000  200 8-15/16" 29-7/16" CCX2000RE C-8319open w/ molded gasket 3 oz

skim filter  40 8-1/2" 10-3/4" CX400RE C-8340 3 oz

SwimClear Single Element C100S  100 8-15/16" 19-5/8" CS100E C-8408open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
CX100XRE

Note: Hayward original is 10-5/16" OD; C-8408 is an alternative with 8-15/16"OD.

Star-Clear Plus C900  90 8-15/16" 17-3/8" CX900RE C-8409open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

StarClear Plus  75 8-15/16" 17-3/8" CX760RE C-8411open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Star-Clear Plus C1200  120 8-15/16" 23-5/16" CX1200RE C-8412open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Star-Clear Plus C1502  150 8-15/16" 23-5/16" CX1520RE C-8414open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
SwimClear Single Element C150S  150 8-15/16" 23-5/16" CS150E C-8414open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

CX150XRE
Note: Hayward original is 10-5/16" OD; C-8414 is an alternative with 8-15/16"OD but core support must be knocked out before 
installation for use in Hayward C150S.

Star-Clear Plus C1750  175 8-15/16" 28-3/16" CX1750RE C-8417open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

SwimClear Single Element C200S  200 8-15/16" 28-3/16" CS200E C-8420open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
Star Clear Plus C1900  190 CX1900RE
SwimClear Single Element C200S  200 CX200XRE
Star-Clear Plus C2002 CX2020RE

Note: Hayward original is 10-5/16" OD; C-8420 is an alternative with 8-15/16"OD but core support must be knocked out before 
installation for use in Hayward C200S.

Star-Clear II C800  75 8-1/2" 17-3/8" CX800RE C-8600open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
Star-Clear II C1500  150

Note: Two 75 sq.ft. cartridges required for Star Clear II C1500.

Star-Clear II C1100  100 8-1/2" 23-5/16" CX1100RE C-8610open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

SwimClear Single ELement C100S  100 10-5/16" 19-5/8" CS100E C-9440open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
CX100XRE

SwimClear Single Element C150S  150 10-5/16" 23-5/16" CS150E C-9441open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
CX150XRE

SwimClear Single Element C200S  200 10-5/16" 28-3/16" CS200E C-9442open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
CX200XRE

ASL Full-Flo C850  85 9-1/4" 14-3/16" CX850RE C-9485open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

ASL Full-Flo C1250  120 9-1/4" 19-5/8" CX1250RE C-9499open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
ASL Full-Flo C1500  150 CX1500RE
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Heartland Spas
 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Heldor Spas

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4625 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Hide Away Hot Tubs
see Marquis Spas

Hollibaugh Spas

 10 4-1/4" 4" C-4310 3 oz

 25 7" 9-13/16" C-7626open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

 50 7" 19-5/8" C-7656open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

 75 7" 29-7/16" C-7676open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Honey Tubs

 25 4-15/16" 14-9/16" C-4308 3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Hot Spot
see also Hot Springs Spas

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 33521 C-4326 3 oz

Hot Springs Spas

 35 4-5/8" 16" 31382 4CH-35w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Part number formerly 31116.

 38 5-5/16" 9" 303279 5CH-37w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 33521 C-4326 3 oz

 30 5-1/8" 10-1/4" 31233 C-5431 3 oz

 30 6" 10-1/2" 31489 C-6330 3 oz
71825
71826

Limelight  50 6" 14" 1642301-1 C-6350 3 oz
78161

Limelight  75 6" 14" 1642301-1 C-6355 3 oz
78161

 30 6" 10-1/2" 31489 C-6430 4 oz
71825
71826

Note: Model dated after 1990.

 33 6" 9" 31250 C-6433 3 oz
Note: The C-6433 has been discontinued by Unicel.

 45 6-3/8" 11-7/8" 31115 C-6600 3 oz

 65 8-1/2" 10-1/2" 31114 C-8465 3 oz
71827
71828

Hydro Pool Industries

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4625 4 oz

 75 4-15/16" 20-1/8" C-4975 3 oz

Hydro Spa

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 47 6" 9-1/8" 6CH-47w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" C-4401 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Icon Spas

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 5 2-3/4" 6" C-2304 3 oz
 4 136629

 10 4-1/4" 4" 146949 C-4310 3 oz

Weslo Spa Model # 207  15 4-1/4" 7-1/8" 16219 C-4315 3 oz
Note: The C-4315 has been discontinued by Unicel.
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Icon Spas
Weslo Spa Model # 410  25 4-1/4" 12" 176380 C-4329 3 oz

Note: The C-4329 has been discontinued by Unicel.

Image Spa Model # 631  50 4-1/4" 23-3/4" 179192 C-4351open w/ molded o-ring 3 oz
Image Spa Model # 616
Image Spa Model # 615
Weslo Spa Model # 628

Image Spa Model # 739  60 4-1/4" 23-3/4" 163736 C-4360 3 oz
Image Spa Model # 639

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950  3 oz
Note: Used in most 2003 to present Image and Weslo spa models.

 65 5-5/16" 14-13/16" C-5374 3 oz

Image Spas
see Icon Spas

Imperial Spas

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Infinity Spas - TN

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Infinity Spas by Maax
see Acryx-Maax Spas (Canada)

Intex Note: Cartridges listed are used in Easy Set, Wet Set and Sand-n-Sun product lines.

Skim filter model #M1  2 3-1/8" 3-11/16" 58602 C-3302 3 oz
TYPE E

Note: This product has no center core.

Krystal Clear Model 601/602  3 3-1/2" 4" 11983 C-3304 3 oz
29007

TYPE H

Sand-n-Sun (Pump SA-3766)  3 4-1/4" 3-3/4" TYPE D C-4313 3 oz
WM-3779

Note: OEM has two Size "D" filter cartridges; Verify OAL to identify the correct Unicel replacement.

PureSpa  4 4-1/4" 2-15/16" 11692 C-4317 3 oz
29001

TYPE S1

Krystal Clear Model 108R  5 4-1/4" 8" 58600 C-4607 4 oz
Krystal Clear Model 12
Intex 58631
Intex 58623
Krystal Clear Model 108R 59900
Krystal Clear Model 12
Intex 58631
Intex 58623
Krystal Clear Model 108R F18
Krystal Clear Model 12
Intex 58631
Intex 58623
The Wet Set Model 02/03R TYPE A or C
The Wet Set Model 12R/22R

Model 51/52  15 5-3/4" 10" 59905 C-5315 3 oz
Model 520R/530R
Model 51/52 TYPE B
Model 520R/ 530R

Note: Cartridge may be used in filter model 520/530 with adapter supplied by Intex.

Krystal Clear Model 520  30 5-3/4" 12" 58601 C-5330 3 oz
Krystal Clear Model 530
Intex 58621
Krystal Clear Model 520 59901
Krystal Clear Model 530
Intex 58621
Krystal Clear Model 520 5F17
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Intex Note: Cartridges listed are used in Easy Set, Wet Set and Sand-n-Sun product lines.

Krystal Clear Model 530  30 5-3/4" 12" 5F17 C-5330 3 oz
Intex 58621
The Wet Set Model 520/530  30 5-3/4" 12" TYPE D C-5330 3 oz

Note: OEM has two Size "D" filter cartridges; Verify OAL to identify the correct Unicel replacement

Islander Spas

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

J.E.M. Spas

 25 6" 7" 6CH-26w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4625 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 95 4-15/16" 23-5/8" C-4995 3 oz

Jacuzzi Brothers

TC300 (Tri-Clops)  300 42-3640-10-R
Note: Pie-shaped design discontinued by OEM; See TC330 (Unicel part number C-7430).

TC450 (Tri-Clops)  450 42-3640-15-R
Note: Pie-shaped design discontinued by OEM; See TC440 (Unicel part number C-7441).

TC600 (Tri-Clops)  600 42-3640-20-R
Note: Pie-shaped design discontinued by OEM; See TC550 (Unicel part number C-7452).

SF25 (skim filter)  25 5-11/16" 10-3/8" 43-2954-01-R C-5601 3 oz

CFT-15 (in-line)  15 5" 13-5/16" 42-2782-00 C-5615  4 oz
Note: Product discontinued by Jacuzzi.  The C-5615 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-5625.

CFR-25 (in-line)  25 5" 13-5/16" 42-2891-08-R C-5625 4 oz
CFT-25 (in line)

Note: Jacuzzi part number formerly 42-2763-03.

CFR-37 (in-line)  37 5" 13-5/16" 42-3533-00-R C-5635 4 oz

CF-25 (Crystal Flow)  25 6-7/8" 11-7/8" 23-2377-04 C-6625 6 oz
Note: Product discontinued by Jacuzzi.

CF-40 (Crystal Flow)  40 6-15/16" 19-3/8" 23-2214-01 C-6640 6 oz
Note: Product discontinued by Jacuzzi.

CF-60 (Crystal Flow)  60 6-15/16" 29-3/8" 23-2297-01 C-6660 6 oz
Note: Product discontinued by Jacuzzi.

CE Filter  40 7" 13-11/16" 42-3724-09 C-7304open w/ step 3 oz

CE Filter  60 7" 17-11/16" 42-3725-08 C-7306open w/ step 3 oz

TC330 (Tri-Clops)  330 7-13/16" 22-13/16" 42379923 C-7430  4 oz
Note: Three 110 sq.ft. cartridges required; Replaces pie-shaped cartridges; Requires OEM supplied manifold change over kit.

TC440 (Tri-Clops)  440 7-13/16" 28-13/16" 42379924 C-7441  4 oz
Note: Three 147 sq.ft. cartridges required; Replaces pie-shaped cartridges; Requires OEM supplied manifold change over kit.

TC550 (Tri-Clops)  550 7-13/16" 34-13/16" 42379925 C-7452  4 oz
Note: Three 179 sq.ft. cartridges required; Replaces pie-shaped cartridges; Requires OEM supplied manifold change over kit.

CFR-200  200 9-15/16" 24" 42-3540-01-R C-9420 4 oz
Note: OEM 4 oz. product has black end caps and 3 oz. product has slate blue end caps.

CFR-75  75 9-15/16" 14-1/4" 42-3509-00-R C-9475 4 oz
Note: OEM 4 oz. product has black end caps and 3 oz. product has slate blue end caps.

CFR-150  150 9-15/16" 24" 42-3508-01-R C-9478 4 oz
42-3537-06-R

Note: OEM 4 oz. product has black end caps and 3 oz. product has slate blue end caps.

SHER 80 (Sherlock)  80 10" 14-9/16" 42-3674-09-R C-9480 4 oz

SHER 120 (Sherlock)  120 10" 20-1/16" 42-3675-08-R C-9481 4 oz

SHER 160 (Sherlock)  160 10" 24-5/16" 42-3667-07-R C-9482 4 oz

SHER 200 (Sherlock)  200 10" 29-13/16" 42-3668-08-R C-9483 4 oz

CFR 50  50 9-15/16" 10" 42-2940-09-R C-9650  4 oz
CFR 50BY
CFT 50
CFR 50 42353409
CFT 50
CFR 50BY

Note: OEM 4 oz. product has black end caps and 3 oz. product has slate blue end caps.  Jacuzzi part number for this product 
formerly 42-2369-01 and 42-2887-04-R.
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Jacuzzi Brothers
CFT 100  100 9-15/16" 19-7/8" 42-2941-08-R C-9699  4 oz
CFT 100BY
CFR 100BY
CFR 100

Note: OEM 4 oz. product has black end caps and 3 oz. product has slate blue end caps.  Jacuzzi part number for this product 
formerly 42-2370-08, 42-2888-03-R, and 42-3536-07-R.

Jacuzzi Leisure Prod. (Canada)

D-8 skim filter  5 4-1/4" 8" 1370046 C-4304 3 oz

C-11 cartridge filter  9 4-1/4" 10-7/8" 1370012 C-4603 4 oz
The C-4603 has been discontinued by Unicel.

C-22 cartridge filter  15 4-1/4" 17-7/8" 1370031 C-4604 4 oz

 100 8-1/2" 15-3/16" C-8310 3 oz

 150 8-1/2" 22-11/16" C-8315 3 oz
Note: The C-8315 has been discontinued by Unicel.

Jacuzzi Premium

 35 4-5/8" 12-1/2" 2540-387 4CH-934w/ 2" SAE thread 3 oz

Del Sol Redondo  50 5-3/16" 10-3/4" 6540-723 5CH-402w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Del Sol Hermosa

Note: OEM original is 11" OAL and 5-1/2" OD.

 45 6" 9-1/8" 6CH-47w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

J460 Series  45 6" 13-1/2" 6540-498 6CH-945w/ 2" SAE thread 3 oz

J400 Series  60 6" 17-1/2" 2000-286 6CH-959w/ 2" SAE thread 3 oz
20086-001

Note: Unicel 6CH-959 also replaces Jacuzzi Premium 2540-383.

J400 Series  75 6-3/4" 15-1/2" 6540-164 6CH-960w/ 2" SAE thread 3 oz
 60 6540-476

J300 Series 6541-383

J400 Series  75 6-3/4" 15-1/2" 6540-164 6CH-961w/ 2" SAE thread 3 oz
 60 6540-476

J300 Series 6541-383
Note: Unicel replacement requires injection molded semi-circular handle (not furnished).

J200 Series  25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 373045 C-4326 3 oz

J200 Series  50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 373045 C-4950 3 oz

Jacuzzi Spa Division/Jacuzzi Brands Spas
see Blue Ridge Spas, Del Sol Spas, Gatsby Spas, Jacuzzi Premium, Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath, Sundance Spas

Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath

Cambio  12 2-7/8" 19-1/2" 2945000 C-2612 4 oz
Aero, Alexa, Arrow Plus, Caressa, 
Corsica, Dectra, Lazer II, Lexus LC, 
Lexus Plus, Meridian II, Palio, Palio 
Plus, Polara, Quantum, Quantum 
Plus, Razza, Santina, Santina Plus, 
Solaris, Solaris Plus, Tirage, Tirage 
Plus, Vectra, Vectra II, Venterra, 
380</ti

 50 5-11/16" 10-3/8" C-5300 3 oz

Note: 50 sq.ft. cartridge is an upgrade for P/N 6199000 (C-5601).

Aero, Alexa, Arrow Plus, Caressa, 
Corsica, Dectra, Lazer II, Lexus LC, 
Lexus Plus, Meridian II, Palio, Palio 
Plus, Polara, Quantum, Quantum 
Plus, Razza, Santina, Santina Plus, 
Solaris, Solaris Plus, Tirage, Tirage 
Plus, Vectra, Vectra II, Venterra, 
380</ti

 25 5-11/16" 10-3/8" 6199000 C-5601 3 oz

Avanza, Celeste, Meridian, Sienna, 
Virage

 25 5-3/4" 11-7/8" 2590000 C-5624 3 oz

Caressa (pre-1986), Espree, Espree 
II

 25 5" 13-5/16" 5475000 C-5625 4 oz

Quanta  30 6-7/8" 14-7/8" 2730000 C-6300 4 oz
Note: This product has no center core.  The C-6300 has been discontinued by Unicel.
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Jandy
CT Series Cartridge Filter  50 7-1/4" 14-5/8" A0103600 C-7448open w/ step 4 oz

Note: The C-7448 has been discontinued by Unicel.

CL340  85 7" 27" A0557900 C-7459 4 oz
CV340 R0554500

Note: Four 85 sq.ft. cartridges required; use Unicel C-7459-4 to replace full set.

CL460  115 7" 27" A0558000 C-7468 4 oz
CV460 R0554600

Note: Four 115 sq.ft. cartridges required; use Unicel C-7468-4 to replace full set.

CT Series Cartridge Filter  75 7-1/4" 19-5/8" A0103500 C-7473open w/ step 4 oz

CL580  145 7" 33" A0104100 C-7482 4 oz
CV580 R0357900

Note: Four 145 sq.ft. cartridges required; use Unicel C-7482-4 to replace full set.

CT Series Cartridge Filter  100 7-1/4" 29-1/2" A0103400 C-7497open w/ step 4 oz

CS100  100 8-15/16" 23-5/16" R0462200 C-8410open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

CS150  150 8-15/16" 23-5/16" R0462300 C-8414open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

CS200  200 8-15/16" 33-1/8" R0462400 C-8418open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

CS250  250 8-15/16" 33-1/8" R0462500 C-8425open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

CJ200  200 10-5/8" 28" A0558902 C-9421open w/ step 4 oz

CJ250  250 10-5/8" 34" A0558901 C-9422open w/ step 4 oz

Pro Edge Cartridge Filter  100 12-1/16" 8-1/2" R0342000 C-9490 4 oz

Pro Edge Cartridge Filter  200 12-1/16" 17" R0341900 C-9498 4 oz
Note: The C-9498 has been discontinued by Unicel.

Jetta Spas

 60 6" 16-1/4" 6CH-60w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Krystal Clear
see Intex

LA Spas
see also Advanced Spa Design

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 20 5-3/8" 7" 5CH-203w/ 3" male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Unicel replacement is a substitute for bag/sock filter.

 50 6" 9-1/8" 6CH-47w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 6" 13-7/16" 6CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Legend Spas

 35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" C-4401 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" C-4405 4 oz

Leisure Bay Mfg.
see Rec Warehouse

Leisure Bay Spas

 13 4-5/8" 4-5/8" 4CH-19w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 10 4-1/4" 4" C-4310 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 75 4-15/16" 23-5/8" C-4970 3 oz
The C-4970 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-4995.

S2/G2 Spa  45 5-5/16" 10-1/8" C-5345 3 oz

S2/G2 Spa  75 5-5/16" 14-13/16" C-5374 3 oz

S2/G2 Spa  100 5-5/16" 17-13/16" C-5397 3 oz

Lifestyle Spas (Canada)
see also Acryx-Maax Spas (Canada)

 40 7" 9-3/4" 7CH-40w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" C-4401 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" C-4405 4 oz

Lomart

60-4318  16 4-3/4" 18" C-4601 4 oz
The C-4601 has been discontinued by Unicel.

60-4316  16 4-3/4" 18" C-4601 4 oz
The C-4601 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-4618.
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Lomart
60-4314  13 4-3/4" 18" C-4618 4 oz

Lowes

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Lumi-O

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Maax Spas of AZ
see also Coleman Spas

Elegant, Intrigue, Joli  25 5-5/8" 6" 108868 5CH-25w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Elite Spas  35 5-5/8" 8" 104309 5CH-35w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 100533 C-4950 3 oz

 65 5-5/16" 14-13/16" 107092 C-5374 3 oz

 50 8" 9" 100593 C-8450w/ 2” male slip fitting 3 oz

 75 8" 13" 100594 C-8475w/ 2” male slip fitting 3 oz

Majestic Industries
see Artesian Spas, J.E.M. Spas

Marathon Spas

 30 4-5/8" 11-7/8" 4CH-30w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Marquis Corp
see Amish Country

Marquis Spas

 35 5-3/16" 12-1/2" 20042 5CH-352w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
20092

370-0240
370-0242
370-0243
370-0683
370-0698

 50 5-3/16" 12-1/2" 20041 5CH-502w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
20091

370-0237
Note: New design. Unicel part number was formally C-5303.

 50 5-3/16" 16" 20690 5CH-512w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
370-0699

 90 5-3/16" 30" 20499 5CH-902AMw/ 2” male thread/MPT 4 oz
370-0694

 50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" C-4405 4 oz
Note: System utilizes a single cartridge.

 50 5-3/16" 14-1/8" 20044 C-5346 3 oz
370-0236

 35 5-3/16" 11-15/16" 20045 C-5423 3 oz
370-0215

 60 5-3/16" 19-5/8" 20043 C-5434 3 oz
370-0216

 25 5-3/16" 11-7/8" C-5626 4 oz
Note: Old design.

 40 5-3/16" 19-5/8" C-5637 4 oz
Note: Old design.

Martec
see also Sonfarrel

 25 4-15/16" 14-7/8" CL-2200 C-4301 3 oz
 30 CL-2800

 45 4-15/16" 14-7/8" CL-2807 C-4305 3 oz
 50 CL-2810

 25 4-15/16" 11-7/8" SC-2200 C-4332 3 oz
 35 SC-3500

 130 7-1/2" 28-15/16" 244-0130 C-7413 4 oz
Note: The C-7413 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-7414.

 65 7-1/2" 14-13/16" 244-065 C-7415 4 oz
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Martec
 65 7-1/2" 14" 244-064 C-7416 4 oz

Note: The C-7416 has been discontinued by Unicel.

 100 7-1/2" 21-7/8" 244-0100 C-7419 4 oz

Master Spas

 20 4-5/8" 6-3/4" 4CH-20w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Contractor Series 415  25 4-5/8" 8" X268521 4CH-252w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Clarity Spas 415

Note: Master Spas original has 4-3/4" OD.

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" 4CH-935w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Replacement for 5" OD Eco-Pur filtration systems; must verify OAL for correct Unicel replacement.

 50 4-15/16" 13-1/2" 4CH-949w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz
 50 4-15/16" 13-1/2" 4CH-949w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz

Note: Replacement for 5" OD Eco-Pur filtration systems; must verify OAL for correct Unicel replacement.

 35 6" 8" PMA-R1 6CH-352w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for 6" OD Eco-Pur filtration systems; must remove black stand pipe.

Twilight Series  40 6" 9-1/2" PMA40L-F2M 6CH-402w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for 6" OD Eco-Pur filtration systems; must remove black stand pipe.

 45 6" 12-3/8" 6CH-45w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 45 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

Note: For use in Master Spas swim spas.

 32 7" 8" 7CH-322w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for 7" or 8" OD Eco-Pur filtration systems; must remove black stand pipe for 8" OD.

 60 8" 9-1/4" 8CH-66w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 8 3-7/8" 7" C-3310AM  3 oz
Note: Manufactured with antimicrobial filter media; used in conjunction with Unicel C-7330 or C-8341 outer cartridge in Eco-Pur 
filtration systems.

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" C-4324 3 oz
The C-4324 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 4CH-24 if PAD adapter is MPT; must remove threaded PAD adapter from skim 
well.

Micro Filter  30 7" 7-1/4" C-7330 3 oz
Note: Part of Eco-Pur filtration system, 2002 to 2005.

Micro Filter  40 8" 6-3/4" C-8341w/ open w/ raised ring 3 oz
Note: Part of Eco-Pur filtration system, 2006 to present; two 40 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Midwest Spas

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Millennium Spas

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 40 4-15/16" 11-1/4" C-4339 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Moonwater Spas

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Moose Mountain Spas (Canada)

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" C-4405 4 oz

Morgan Spas

 37 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4637 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 35 5" 13-5/16" C-5635 4 oz

Mountain Meadows Spa

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Mountain Mist Spa

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Mountain Springs Spa

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Mountain Stream Spa

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
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Muskin

A2300  10 4-5/16" 8" C-4600 4 oz
Note: Closed top skim filter.

 6 4-5/16" 8" C-4602 4 oz
The C-4602 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-4605.

195-8712  6 4-5/16" 8" C-4605 4 oz
A3818
A3808

A3810  10 6-1/4" 8" C-6610 4 oz
FE-90

A3816  16 6-1/4" 8" C-6616 4 oz
FE-30
FE-40
195-8717

Note: The C-6616 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-6610 or C-6620.

A3821  20 6-1/4" 8" C-6620 4 oz
FD-20
FD-40
FE-20

FE-127  55 7" 19-5/8" 58039 C-7455open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
Note: The C-7455 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7656.

FE-129  120 9-1/4" 19-5/8" 58040 C-9499open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Nahani Spas by Maax

 75 4-15/16" 20-1/8" C-4975 3 oz

Nemco

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 4-5/8" 14-3/4" 4CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 25 4-5/8" 11-5/8" C-4403 4 oz
Note: The C-4403 has been discontinued by Unicel.

 30 4-15/16" 10-3/8" C-4429 3 oz

 50 5-7/8" 15-5/8" C-5405 4 oz

Niagara Whirlpool
see Haughs

Nordic Hot Tubs

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" 4CH-935w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz

 28 4-15/16" 14-7/8" C-4301 3 oz
Note: Model dated before 7/99.

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz
Note: Model dated after 7/99.

Northwest Spas

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

OpuSpas

 30 4-5/8" 11-7/8" 4CH-30w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 4 oz

 50 4-5/8" 14-3/4" 4CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Orca Bay Spas

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 2501 C-4326 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" 3501 C-4335 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 5001 C-4950 3 oz

Pac Fab
see Pentair Pool Prod - Pac Fab Replacements

Pacific Spas by Aber (Canada)
see also Aber Hot Tubs (Canada)

 47 6" 9-1/8" 6CH-47w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Pageant Spas

 19 4-5/8" 8" 4CH-21w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 45 4-15/16" 14-7/8" C-4305 3 oz

 45 4-15/16" 17-3/4" C-4449 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 60 6" 16-1/8" C-6602open w/ slots 4 oz
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Passion Spas

 50 4-15/16" 13-1/2" 4CH-949w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz

 45 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

PDC Spas

 10 4-1/4" 4" C-4310 3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" C-4401 4 oz

 25 7" 9-13/16" C-7626open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

 50 7" 19-5/8" C-7656open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Pentair Pool Prod

Standard & High Sq.Ft. Module 
Filters

 4 2-7/8" 9-3/4" R173321 C-2604  6 oz

Note: Product can also be replaced with T-380 (4 oz.).  The C-2604 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-2606.

Standard & High Sq.Ft. Module 
Filters (MX Series)

 6 2-7/8" 9-3/4" R173220 C-2606 6 oz

Note: Product can also be replaced with T-380 (4 oz.).

Standard & High Sq.Ft. Module 
Filters

 8 2-7/8" 19-1/2" R173325 C-2608 4 oz

Standard & High Sq.Ft. Module 
Filters (MX Series)

 13 2-7/8" 19-1/2" R173326 C-2612 4 oz

Standard & High Sq.Ft. Module 
Filters

 13 2-7/8" 29-1/4" R173327 C-2613 4 oz

Standard & High Sq.Ft. Module 
Filters (MX Series)

 18 2-7/8" 29-1/4" R173328 C-2618 4 oz

Dynamic Series I RDC-25  25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" R173429 C-4326 3 oz
Dynamic Series I RDC-25S
Dynamic Series II & III RTL/RCF-25
Dynamic Series IV - DFM,DFML

Note: Product can also be replaced with C-4625 (4 oz.)

Dynamic Series IV - DFM,DFML  35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" R173431 C-4335 3 oz

Dynamic Series IV - Model DSF  35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" R173432 C-4401 4 oz

Dynamic Series IV - Model DSF  50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" R173433 C-4405 4 oz
Dynamic Series IV - DFML-25C

Note: Only 1 unit of 2 unit cartridge set needed.

Dynamic Series I RDC-25  37 4-15/16" 13-5/16" R173430 C-4637 4 oz
Dynamic Series I RDC-25S
Dynamic Series IV - DFM,DFML
Dynamic Series II & III RTL/RCF-25

Note: 37 sq.ft. cartridge is an upgrade for P/N R173429 (C-4326).

Dynamic Series IV - DFM,DFML  50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" R173434 C-4950 3 oz
Dynamic Series II & III RTL/RCF-50
Dynamic Series I RDC-50
Dynamic Series I RDC-50S

Dynamic Series V - DSC-75  75 4-15/16" 20-1/8" R173435 C-4975 3 oz
Dynamic Series II & III RTL/RCF-75
Dynamic Series II & III 
RTL/RCF-100

 100 4-15/16" 26-11/16" R173436 C-4999 3 oz

Dynamic Series V - DSC-100

Quad DE 100  100 6-1/4" 32-3/4" 178656 C-6900open w/ molded gasket 8 oz
Note: Four 25 sq.ft. cartridges required; use Unicel C-6900-4 to replace full set.

Quad DE 60  60 6-1/4" 20-3/4" 178654 C-6960open w/ molded gasket 8 oz
Note: Four 15 sq.ft. cartridges required: use Unicel C-6960-4 to replace full set.

Quad DE 80  80 6-1/4" 26-3/4" 178655 C-6980open w/ molded gasket 8 oz
Note: Four 20 sq.ft. cartridges required; use Unicel C-6980-4 to replace full set.

Commander  25 7" 9-13/16" R173201 C-7425 4 oz
Commander  100 7" 9-13/16" R173208 C-7425 4 oz

Note: One 25 sq.ft. C-7425 and one 75 sq.ft. C-7475 required for Unicel replacement.

Commander  35 7" 9-13/16" R173209 C-7435 4 oz

Quantum CM  175 7" 11-13/16" R173212 C-7437 4 oz
Quantum RPM
Quantum Stainless Steel
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Pentair Pool Prod
Note: Four 43.7 sq.ft. cartridges required.

CF-40  40 7" 11-1/8" R173310 C-7440 4 oz
CFM Filter CF-40/120  120 7" 11-1/8" R173310 C-7440 4 oz
CFW Filter CF-40/120

Note: Three 40 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Commander  50 7" 19-5/8" R173203 C-7450 4 oz

Commander  75 7" 19-5/8" R173210 C-7453 4 oz
Commander  150 7" 19-5/8" C-7453 4 oz

Note: Two 75 sq.ft. cartridges required.

CF-60  60 7" 19-5/8" R173312 C-7460 4 oz
CFW Filter CF-60/180  180 7" 19-5/8" R173312 C-7460 4 oz
CFM Filter CF-60/180

Note: Three 60 sq.ft. cartridges required.

CFW Filter CFW-67.5/405 (Tango 
Pools)

 405 7" 16" R173314 C-7467 4 oz

Note:  Six 67.5 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Clean & Clear Plus  240 7" 14-1/8" R173572 C-7469 4 oz
Note: Four 60 sq.ft. cartridges required.; use Unicel C-7469-4 to replace full set.

Clean & Clear Plus  320 7" 20" R173573 C-7470 4 oz
Note: Four 80 sq.ft. cartridges required: use Unicel C-7470-4 to replace full set.

Clean & Clear Plus  420 7" 26-1/16" R173576 C-7471 4 oz
Note: Four 105 sq.ft. cartridges required; use Unicel C-7471-4 to replace full set.  Model dated after 11/98.

Clean & Clear Plus  520 7" 32-1/16" R173578 C-7472 4 oz
Note: Four 125 sq.ft. cartridges required; use Unicel C-7472-4 to replace full set. Model dated after 11/98.

Quantum Stainless Steel  350 7" 16-1/2" R173218 C-7474 4 oz
Quantum RPM
Quantum CM

Note: Four 87.5 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Commander  75 7" 29-3/8" R173205 C-7475 4 oz

Clean & Clear Plus  360 7" 20" R173574 C-7476 4 oz
Note: Four 90 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Quantum RPM  360 7" 20" R173211 C-7476 4 oz
Note: Four 90 sq.ft. cartridges required. Model dated before 11/98.

CF-80  80 7" 19-5/8" R173313 C-7480 4 oz
Note: The C-7480 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7460.

Clean & Clear Plus  580 7" 39-1/4" C-7486 4 oz
Note: Four 145 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Sea Horse 300 (Stainless Steel 
Tank)

 300 7" 18-7/16" R173316 C-7491 4 oz

Sea Horse FSH-300 (Fiberglass 
Tank)

Note: Four 75 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Sea Horse FSH-400 (Fiberglass 
Tank)

 400 7" 24-3/4" R173317 C-7492 4 oz

Sea Horse 400 (Stainless Steel 
Tank)

Note: Four 100 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Sea Horse 500 (Stainless Steel 
Tank)

 500 7" 30-7/16" R173318 C-7493 4 oz

Sea Horse FSH-500 (Fiberglass 
Tank)

Note: Four 125 sq.ft. cartridges required.

CFW Filter CF-105/315  315 7" 25-5/8" R173315 C-7496 4 oz
CFM Filter CF-105/315

Note: Three 105 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Quantum RPM  500 7" 26" R173219 C-7498 4 oz
Quantum CM

Note: Four 125 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Clean & Clear Plus  520 7" 26" R173577 C-7498 4 oz
Note: Four 125 sq.ft. cartridges required.  Model dated before 11/98.

Commander  100 7" 29-3/8" C-7499 4 oz

Commander  25 7" 9-13/16" R173200 C-7625 6 oz
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Pentair Pool Prod
Note: The C-7625 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7425.

Commander  50 7" 19-5/8" R173409 C-7650 6 oz
Note: The C-7650 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7450.

Mitra 60 GPM MA-60/160  60 7-7/8" 14" R173298 C-7660 4 oz
Mytilus 60 60 GPM MY 60
Mytilus-B 60 GPM MY 60
Mytilus-B 140 GPM MY 140  140 7-7/8" 14" 172810 C-7660 4 oz

Note: Two 60 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Commander  75 7" 29-3/8" R173204 C-7675 6 oz
Note: The C-7675 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7475 or C-7499.

Mytilus FMY 50  50 7-7/8" 11-1/8" R173297 C-7678 4 oz

Mitra 80 GPM MA-80  80 7-7/8" 22-1/8" R173299 C-7680 4 oz
Mytilus 80 80 GPM MY 80
Mytilus-B 80 GPM MY 80
Mytilus FMY 80

Mytilus 100 100 GPM MY 100  100 7-7/8" 22-1/8" R173300 C-7699 4 oz
Mitra 100 GPM MA-100/160
Mytilus-B 100 GPM MY 100
Mytilus FMY 100

DM-75 Filter  75 8-7/8" 19-1/2" R173579 C-8401 4 oz
Note: Product  has white end caps.

DM-90 Filter  90 8-7/8" 19-1/2" R173580 C-8402 4 oz
Note: Product has white end caps. The C-8402 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-8401 or C-8403.

DM-120 Filter  120 8-7/8" 19-1/2" R173581 C-8403 4 oz
Note: Product  has white end caps.

DM-180 Filter  180 8-7/8" 39" R173582 C-8405 4 oz
Note: Product  has white end caps.

DM-240 Filter  240 8-7/8" 39" R173583 C-8406 4 oz
Note: Product  has white end caps. The C-8406 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-8405.

Predator-50  50 10-1/16" 8-9/16" R173213 C-9405 4 oz
Clean & Clear CC50

Note: Product has orange end caps.

Clean & Clear CC75  75 10-1/16" 16-1/8" R173214 C-9407 4 oz
Predator-75

Note: Product has orange end caps.

Predator-100  100 10-1/16" 23-5/8" R173215 C-9410 4 oz
Clean & Clear CC100
Clean & Clear CCRP100

Note: Product has orange end caps.

Clean & Clear CC125  125 10-1/16" 23-5/8" 173200 C-9412 4 oz
Predator-125

Note: Product has orange end caps. The C-9412 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-9410.

Clean & Clear CC150  150 10-1/16" 31-1/8" R173216 C-9415 4 oz
Predator-150
Clean & Clear CCRP150

Note: Product has orange end caps.

Clean & Clear CC175  175 10-1/16" 31-1/8" 173201 C-9417 4 oz
Predator-175

Note: Product has orange end caps.

Clean & Clear CC200  200 10-1/16" 31-1/8" R173217 C-9419 4 oz
Predator-200
Clean & Clear CCRP200

Note: Product has orange end caps.

EasyClean EC60  15 10-1/16" 16-1/8" 196039 C-9960 8 oz
Note: Product has blue end caps.

EasyClean EC90  30 10-1/16" 31-1/8" 196040 C-9990 8 oz
Note: Product has blue end caps.

Pentair Pool Prod - American Products Replacements

Caribe 133/184/368  368 2-7/8" 9-3/4" 57011400 C-2308 3 oz
Note: Forty-six 8 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Caribe 133/184/368  133 2-7/8" 9-3/4" 57011400 C-2308 3 oz
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Pentair Pool Prod - American Products Replacements
Note: Seventeen 8 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Caribe 133/184/368  184 2-7/8" 9-3/4" 57011400 C-2308 3 oz
Note: Twenty-three 8 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Caribe 52/104  104 2-7/8" 9-3/4" 57000500 C-2606 6 oz
Note: Eighteen 5.8 sq.ft. cartridges required. Product can also be replaced with T-380 (4 oz.).

Commander II (in-line)  20 4-5/8" 11-7/8" 57010200 C-4320 3 oz
Note: Original is 4-11/16" OD.

Commander II (in-line)  25 4-5/8" 11-7/8" 57010500 C-4325 3 oz
Note: Original is 4-11/16" OD.

Commander  25 7" 9-13/16" 57005700 C-7425 4 oz

Commander  35 7" 9-13/16" 57014200 C-7435 4 oz

Quantum CM  175 7" 11-13/16" 56627400 C-7437 4 oz
Quantum RPM
Quantum Stainless Steel

Note: Four 43.7 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Commander  50 7" 19-5/8" 57005800 C-7450 4 oz

Commander  75 7" 19-5/8" 57014300 C-7453 4 oz
Commander  150 7" 19-5/8" 57014300 C-7453 4 oz

Note: Two 75 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Quantum-240  240 7" 14-1/8" 178569 C-7469 4 oz
Note: Four 60 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Quantum RPM  350 7" 16-1/2" 56627800 C-7474 4 oz
Quantum CM
Quantum Stainless Steel

Note: Four 87.5 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Commander  75 7" 29-3/8" 57007400 C-7475 4 oz

Quantum RPM  360 7" 20" 56628300 C-7476 4 oz
Note: Four 90 sq.ft. cartridges required.  Model dated before 11/98.

Quantum RPM  500 7" 26" 56627900 C-7498 4 oz
Quantum CM

Note: Four 125 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Commander  100 7" 29-3/8" 57014400 C-7499 4 oz

Predator-50  50 10-1/16" 8-9/16" 59054000 C-9405 4 oz
Note: Product has orange end caps.

Predator-75  75 10-1/16" 16-1/8" 59054100 C-9407 4 oz
Note: Product has orange end caps.

Predator-100  100 10-1/16" 23-5/8" 59054200 C-9410 4 oz
Note: Product has orange end caps.

Predator-150  150 10-1/16" 31-1/8" 59054300 C-9415 4 oz
Note: Product has orange end caps.

Predator-200  200 10-1/16" 31-1/8" 59054400 C-9419 4 oz
Note: Product has orange end caps.

Pentair Pool Prod - Pac Fab Replacements

 6 2-7/8" 9-3/4" 174819 C-2606 6 oz
174865

Note: Product can also be replaced with T-380 (4 oz.).

Mytilus MY-30/50  30 5-5/16" 13-9/16" 174821 C-5623 4 oz
Mytilus MY-30/50  50 5-5/16" 13-9/16" 174821 C-5623 4 oz

Note: Two 23 sq.ft. cartridges required.  The C-5623 has been discontinued by Unicel.

Clean & Clear Plus  240 7" 14-1/8" 178569 C-7469 4 oz
Note: Four 60 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Clean & Clear Plus  320 7" 20" 178580 C-7470 4 oz
Note: Four 80 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Clean & Clear Plus  420 7" 26-1/16" 178584 C-7471 4 oz
Note: Four 105 sq.ft. cartridges required. Model dated after 11/98.

Clean & Clear Plus  520 7" 32-1/16" 178585 C-7472 4 oz
Note: Four 125 sq.ft. cartridges required.  Model dated after 11/98.

Clean & Clear Plus  360 7" 20" 566283 C-7476 4 oz
Note: Four 90 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Sea Horse 300 (Stainless Steel 
Tank)

 300 7" 18-7/16" 1722840 C-7491 4 oz
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Pentair Pool Prod - Pac Fab Replacements
Sea Horse FSH-300 (Fiberglass 
Tank)

 300 7" 18-7/16" 172877 C-7491 4 oz

Note: Four 75 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Sea Horse 400 (Stainless Steel 
Tank)

 400 7" 24-3/4" 1722841 C-7492 4 oz

Sea Horse FSH-400 (Fiberglass 
Tank)

172878

Note: Four 100 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Sea Horse 500 (Stainless Steel 
Tank)

 500 7" 30-7/16" 1722849 C-7493 4 oz

Sea Horse FSH-500 (Fiberglass 
Tank)

172887

Note: Four 125 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Clean & Clear Plus  520 7" 26" 566279 C-7498 4 oz
Note: Four 125 sq.ft. cartridges required.  Model dated before 11/98.

Mytilus 60 GPM MY 60  60 7-7/8" 14" 17-2810 C-7660 4 oz
Mytilus B 60 GPM MA-60/160 17-4983
Mitra 60 GPM MA-60/160
Mitra MA-60/160  160 7-7/8" 14" 17-4983 & 17-4985 C-7660 4 oz

Note: Replace with one C-7660 and one C-7699.

Mytilus B 140 GPM MY 140  140 7-7/8" 14" 17-2810 C-7660 4 oz
Note: Two 60 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Mytilus FMY 50  50 7-7/8" 11-1/8" 17-4981 C-7678 4 oz

Mytilus FMY 150  150 7-7/8" 33-3/8" 17-4980 C-7679 4 oz
Note: Product can also be replaced with one C-7699 and one C-7678.

Mytilus 80 GPM MY 80  80 7-7/8" 22-1/8" 17-2811 C-7680 4 oz
Mytilus B 80 GPM MA-80 17-4984
Mitra 80 GPM MA-80
Mytilus FMY 80

Mytilus B 100 GPM MA-100/160  100 7-7/8" 22-1/8" 17-2812 C-7699 4 oz
Mytilus 100 GPM MY 100 17-4985
Mytilus FMY 100
Mitra 100 GPM MA-100/160

Clean and Clear 50  50 10-1/16" 8-9/16" 59054000 C-9405 4 oz
Note: Product has orange end caps.

Clean and Clear 75  75 10-1/16" 16-1/8" 59054100 C-9407 4 oz
Note: Product has orange end caps.

Clean and Clear 100  100 10-1/16" 23-5/8" 59054200 C-9410 4 oz
Note: Product has orange end caps.

Clean and Clear 150  150 10-1/16" 31-1/8" 59054300 C-9415 4 oz
Note: Product has orange end caps.

Clean and Clear 200  200 10-1/16" 31-1/8" 59054400 C-9419 4 oz
Note: Product has orange end caps.

Pentair Pool Prod - Purex Replacements

CF-40  40 7" 11-1/8" 07-0658 C-7440 4 oz
CFM Filter CF-40/120  120 7" 11-1/8" 07-0658 C-7440 4 oz
CFW Filter CF-40/120

Note: Three 40 sq.ft. cartridges required.

CF-60  60 7" 19-5/8" 07-0657 C-7460 4 oz
CFM Filter CF-60/180  180 7" 19-5/8" 07-0657 C-7460 4 oz
CFW Filter CF-60/180

Note: Three 60 sq.ft. cartridges required.

CFW Filter CFW-67.5/405 (Tango 
Pools)

 405 7" 16" 07-4930 C-7467 4 oz

Note: Six 67.5 sq.ft. cartridges required.

CF-80  80 7" 19-5/8" 07-0656 C-7480 4 oz
Note: The C-7480 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7460.

CFW Filter  240 7" 19-5/8" 07-0656 C-7480 4 oz
CFM Filter

Note: Three 80 sq.ft. cartridges required. The C-7480 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7460.

CFW Filter  280 7" 19" 175690 C-7481 4 oz
CFM Filter
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Pentair Pool Prod - Purex Replacements
Note: Three 93.5 sq.ft. cartridges required.

CFM Filter CF-105/315  315 7" 25-5/8" 07-0231 C-7496 4 oz
CFW Filter CF-105/315

Note: Three 105 sq.ft. cartridges required.

CF-25  25 7" 11-1/8" P-05239 C-7610 6 oz

CF-33  33 7" 14" P-05237 C-7633 6 oz
CF-100  100 7" 14" P-05237 C-7633 6 oz

Note: Three 33 sq.ft. cartridges required.

CF-66  66 7" 14" P-05237 C-7633 6 oz
Note: Two 33 sq.ft. cartridges required.

CF-50  50 7" 19-5/8" 07-0654 C-7651  6 oz
Note: The C-7651 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7460.

CF-150  150 7" 19-5/8" 07-0654 C-7651  6 oz
Note: Three 50 sq.ft. cartridges required.  The C-7651 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7460.

DM-75 Filter  75 8-7/8" 19-1/2" 175689 C-8401 4 oz
Note: Product has white end caps.

DM-90 Filter  90 8-7/8" 19-1/2" 175652 C-8402 4 oz
Note: Product has white end caps.  The C-8402 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-8401 or C-8403.

DM-120 Filter  120 8-7/8" 19-1/2" 175653 C-8403 4 oz
Note: Product has white end caps.

DM-180 Filter  180 8-7/8" 39" 178571 C-8405 4 oz
Note: Product has white end caps.

DM-240 Filter  240 8-7/8" 39" 178572 C-8406 4 oz
Note: Product has white end caps. The C-8406 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-8405.

Pentair Pool Prod - Rainbow Plastics

Hi Flow cartridge  15 2-7/8" 17-1/16" 17-0051 C-2302 3 oz

Chloro cartridge  9 2-7/8" 17-1/16" 17-0052 C-2303 3 oz

 8 2-7/8" 9-3/4" 17-2055 C-2308 3 oz

Lifeguard CL-9  4 2-7/8" 9-3/4" 17-2006 C-2604  6 oz
Note: Product can also be replaced with T-380 (4 oz.).  The C-2604 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-2606.

Lifeguard CL-9X  6 2-7/8" 9-3/4" 17-2048 C-2606 6 oz
Note: Product can also be replaced with T-380 (4 oz.).

Lifeguard CL-19  8 2-7/8" 19-1/2" 17-2021 C-2608 4 oz

Lifeguard CL-19X  13 2-7/8" 19-1/2" 17-2047 C-2612 4 oz

Lifeguard CL-29  13 2-7/8" 29-1/4" 17-2010 C-2613 4 oz

Lifeguard CL-29X  18 2-7/8" 29-1/4" 17-2046 C-2618 4 oz

Lifeguard 12.5  13 2-7/8" 14-11/16" 17-2056 C-2912 3 oz
Note: The C-2912 has been discontinued.  Use C-2607.

Leaf Trap cartridge  25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 17-2653 C-4321 3 oz

Dynamic Series IV - DFM,DFML  25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 17-2327 C-4326 3 oz
Dynamic Series I - Model RDC
Dynamic Series II & III - RTL/RCF

Dynamic Series IV - DFM,DFML  35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" 17-2482 C-4335 3 oz

Dynamic Series IV - Model DSF  35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" 17-2606 C-4401 4 oz

Dynamic Series IV - Model DSF  50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" 17-2464 C-4405 4 oz
Dynamic Series IV - DFML-25C

Note: Only 1 unit of 2 unit cartridge set needed.

Leaf Trap cartridge  25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 17-2653 C-4621 6 oz

Dynamic Series IV - DFM,DFML  25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 17-2325 C-4625 4 oz
Dynamic Series II & III - RTL/RCF
Dynamic Series 1 - Model RDC

Dynamic Series IV - DFM,DFML  50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 17-2380 C-4950 3 oz
Dynamic Series II & III - RTL/RCF
Dynamic Series I - Model RDC

Dynamic Series II & III - RTL/RCF  75 4-15/16" 20-1/8" 17-2632 C-4975 3 oz
Dynamic Series V - DSC-75

Dynamic Series II & III - RTL/RCF  100 4-15/16" 26-11/16" 17-2633 C-4999 3 oz
Dynamic Series V - DSC-100

 45 5-5/16" 10-1/8" R173584 C-5345 3 oz

 75 5-5/16" 14-13/16" R173600 C-5374 3 oz
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Pentair Pool Prod - Rainbow Plastics
 100 5-5/16" 17-13/16" R173601 C-5397 3 oz

Phoenix Spas

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 100 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

Note: Two 50 sq.ft. cartridges required (used side-by-side).

 200 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-941w/ 1-3/4" male slip fitting 3 oz
Note: Two 6CH-941 and two 6CH-942 required.

 200 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-942w/ 1-1/2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Two 6CH-941 and two 6CH-942 required.

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Porta Spa

 5 4-1/4" 8" C-4607 4 oz

Premier Springwater

Hercules  6 2-7/8" 9-3/4" 27-060 C-2606 6 oz
Note: Product can also be replaced with T-380 (4 oz.).

Hercules 300  300 5-3/16" 23-1/4" 27-056 C-5371 3 oz
Note: Four 75 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Maxi-Sweep  225 5-3/16" 23-1/4" 27-056 C-5371 3 oz
Note: Three 75 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Hercules  25 5-3/16" 9" 27-072 C-5426 4 oz

Hercules  22 5-3/16" 11-7/8" 27-077 C-5622 6 oz
Note: The C-5622 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-5626.

Hercules II  75 7" 19-5/8" 27-080 C-7453 4 oz
Hercules II  150 7" 19-5/8" 27-080 C-7453 4 oz

Note: Two 75 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Hercules II  100 7" 29-3/8" 27-084 C-7499 4 oz

Hercules II  25 7" 9-13/16" 27-078 C-7625 6 oz
Note: The C-7625 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7425.

Hercules II  50 7" 19-5/8" 27-079 C-7650 6 oz
Note: The C-7650 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7450.

Premium Leisure

 50 4-15/16" 13-1/2" 4CH-949w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz

 47 6" 9-1/8" 6CH-47w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

Purex
see Pentair Pool Prod - Purex Replacements

QCA

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 95 4-15/16" 23-5/8" C-4995 3 oz

 100 5-5/16" 17-13/16" C-5397 3 oz

Quantum Spas

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" C-4324 3 oz
Note: The C-4324 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 4CH-24 if PAD adapter is MPT; must remove threaded PAD adapter from 
skim well.

Rainbow Plastics
see Pentair Pool Prod - Rainbow Plastics

Rec Warehouse

 13 4-5/8" 4-5/8" 303575 4CH-19w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 6" 8-1/4" 378902 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 10 4-1/4" 4" 378900 C-4310 3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 303909 C-4326 3 oz
M-4326

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" 303557 C-4335 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 111793 C-4637 4 oz
M-4336
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Rec Warehouse
 45 5-5/16" 10-1/8" 173584 C-5345 3 oz

 75 5-5/16" 14-13/16" 303433 C-5374 3 oz

 100 5-5/16" 17-13/16" 303434 C-5397 3 oz

 130 7-1/2" 28-15/16" 111776 C-7413 4 oz
Note: The C-7413 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-7414.

 150 7-1/2" 28-15/16" 111792 C-7414 4 oz
M-7414

 65 7-1/2" 14-13/16" 111794 C-7415 4 oz

 50 7-1/2" 14-13/16" 111790 C-7417 4 oz
M-7412

 100 7-1/2" 20-13/16" 111791 C-7418 4 oz
M-7418

 100 8-1/2" 15-3/16" 111063 C-8310 3 oz

 150 8-1/2" 22-11/16" 111064 C-8315 3 oz
Note: The C-8315 has been discontinued by Unicel.

 75 9-15/16" 13-5/16" 111831 C-9401 4 oz

 100 9-15/16" 19-5/16" 111832 C-9402 4 oz

 150 9-15/16" 25-5/16" 111833 C-9403 4 oz

Rising Dragon

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" 4CH-935w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-1/2" 4CH-949w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz
Note: Also replaces depth filtration cartridge.

River Valley Spas

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Rocky Mountain Spas

 45 5-5/16" 10-1/8" C-5345 3 oz

Rogers Spas

 25 5-3/16" 11-7/8" C-5622 6 oz
Note: The C-5622 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-5626.

Romanesque

 25 5-3/16" 11-7/8" C-5622 6 oz
Note: The C-5622 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-5626.

 27 5-3/16" 14-3/4" C-5627 6 oz
Note: The C-5627 has been discontinued by Unicel.

Royal Spas

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

Rubadub Tub

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Safari Spas

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 25 5-11/16" 10-3/8" C-5601 3 oz

Santa Barbara Spas

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 100 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

Note: Two 50 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Santanna

 25 4-15/16" 9-13/16" C-4328 4 oz
Note: Product has closed top.

 45 4-15/16" 14-7/8" C-4345 3 oz
Note: Product has closed top. The C-4345 has been discontinued by Unicel.

 45 4-15/16" 17-3/4" C-4346 4 oz
Note: Product has closed top. The C-4346 has been discontinued by Unicel.

 45 4-15/16" 14-7/8" C-4347 3 oz
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Santanna
Note: The C-4347 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-4305.

 25 4-15/16" 9-13/16" C-4428 4 oz

 30 4-15/16" 11-7/8" C-4430 4 oz
Note: The C-4430 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-4332

 45 4-15/16" 17-3/4" C-4449 4 oz

Saratoga Spas
see also Adirondack Spas

 13 4-5/8" 4-5/8" 4CH-19w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 20 4-5/8" 6-3/4" 20241-238 4CH-20w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 19 4-5/8" 8" 20245-238 4CH-21w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 20254-238 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 30 4-5/8" 11-7/8" 74407-98 4CH-30w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 4 oz

 20 4-5/8" 6-3/4" 4CH-920w/ 1-1/4" SAE thread 3 oz

 25 4-5/8" 12" 74408-99 4CH-950w/ 1-1/4" SAE thread 3 oz

 14 4-5/8" 6" 74456 C-4314AMopen w/ slots 3 oz
Note: Requires existing tabbed tread adapter in skim well (not furnished).

 28 4-5/8" 11-5/8" 74452 C-4327open w/ slots 3 oz

 28 4-5/8" 11-5/8" 74452 C-4327AMopen w/ slots 3 oz

Savannah Spas
see Acryx-Maax Spas (Canada)

Seahorse Spas

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Sears
see Muskin

Seascape Spas

 30 4-5/8" 11-7/8" 4CH-30w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 4 oz

Seasonmaster
see Aquasports

Sequoia Design

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4625 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Serenity Spas
see Hydro Pool Industries

Seven Seas

 50 5-11/16" 10-3/8" C-5300 3 oz
Note: Product has closed top.

 25 5-11/16" 10-3/8" C-5601 3 oz
Note: Product has closed top.

 25 5" 13-5/16" C-5625 4 oz

Sierra Spas

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Signature Spas

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" C-4405 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Simple Set
see Aqua Leisure

Softsider Spas

 12 4-5/8" 4-5/8" C-4302 3 oz

 15 4-5/8" 6-3/4" C-4303 3 oz
Note: The C-4303 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use 4CH-20 if PAD adapter is MPT; must remove threaded PAD adapter from 
skim well.

 32 7" 8" C-7432  4 oz
Note: The C-7432 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 7CH-32 if PAD adapter is 1-1/2" MPT or 7CH-322 if PAD adapter is 2" MPT; 
must remove threaded PAD adapter from skim well.

Softub

 20 4-5/8" 6-3/4" 4CH-20w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 25 6" 5-1/2" 90-802 6CH-25w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
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Sonfarrel
see also Martec

 25 4-15/16" 14-7/8" 220122 C-4301 3 oz
 30 220128

220132

 45 4-15/16" 14-7/8" 220142 C-4305 3 oz
220145

 50 220152
220175

 25 4-15/16" 14-9/16" C-4308 3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 11-7/8" 220022 C-4332 3 oz
220032

 35 220035
220042

 130 7-1/2" 28-15/16" 2301630 C-7413 4 oz
Note: The C-7413 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use C-7414.

 150 7-1/2" 28-15/16" C-7414 4 oz

 65 7-1/2" 14-13/16" 2310650 C-7415 4 oz

 100 7-1/2" 21-7/8" 2301750 C-7419 4 oz

 6 2-3/4" 9-3/4" 250006 T-380 4 oz

Sonoma Spas

 10 4-1/4" 4" C-4310 3 oz

 25 4-5/8" 11-7/8" C-4325 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

 100 4-15/16" 26-11/16" C-4999 3 oz

 25 5-1/2" 11-7/8" C-5402 4 oz
Note: The C-5402 has been discontinued by Unicel.

 40 5-1/2" 17" C-5404 4 oz

 25 7" 9-13/16" C-7626open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

South Pacific Spas

 40 5-3/16" 10-3/4" 5CH-402w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4321 3 oz

Southwest Spas

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Spa Crest

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Spa Manufacturers Inc.

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" C-4324 3 oz
Note: The C-4324 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 4CH-24 if PAD adapter is MPT; must remove threaded PAD adapter from 
skim well.

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

Spa-In-A-Box

 4 2-3/4" 5-1/8" C-2305 3 oz

Spas Direct

 45 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Speck Pumps

AC2515  150 8-15/16" 24-7/16" 18220R0100 C-8415 4 oz

AC2507  75 8-15/16" 15" 18219R0100 C-8474 4 oz

AC2510  100 8-15/16" 19-11/16" 18112R0100 C-8499 4 oz

Spillway Spas
see Florida Whirlpool

SplashTub

ST-230  16 4-15/16" 5-1/2" C-4316 3 oz
ST-315

ST-230  15 6-3/8" 5-1/8" C-6324open w/ step 3 oz
ST-315

Note: Used over suction cover.
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Sta-Rite

TX-15  0 4-1/2" 9-3/4" C-4610 4 oz

PRC 50  50 7" 14-3/16" 25200-0150S C-7447open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

PRC 75  75 7" 19-5/8" 25200-0175S C-7477open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
Note: The C-7477 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7483.

Posi-Clean RCP25  25 7" 9-13/16" 24240-0016 C-7625 6 oz
Posi-Clean RCB25B WC108-140SI
Posi-Clean TXC25
Posi-Clean TXC25B

Note: The C-7625 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7425.

Posi-Clean FCP50  50 7" 19-3/8" 24241-0016 C-7652 4 oz
Posi-Clean TXC50 WC108-141SI
Posi-Clean TXC50B
Posi-Clean FCP50B
Posi-Clean FCP100  100 7" 19-3/8" 24241-0016 C-7652 4 oz
Posi-Clean TXC100 WC108-141SI

Note: Two 50 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Posi-Clean FCP75  75 7" 29-1/8" 24240-0016 & 
24241-0016

C-7677 4 oz

Posi-Clean TXC75
Note: Product can also be replaced with one C-7652 and one C-7425 (using original coupler).

Posi-Clear PXC-95  95 8-15/16" 17-3/8" 25230-0095S C-8409open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Posi-Clear PXC-75  75 8-15/16" 17-3/8" 25230-0075S C-8411open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Posi-Clear PXC-125  125 8-15/16" 28-3/16" 25230-0125S C-8413open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Posi-Clear PXC-150  150 8-15/16" 28-3/16" 25230-0150S C-8416open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Posi-Clear PXCRP 100  100 10-1/16" 23-5/8" R173215 C-9410 4 oz
Note: Product has orange end caps.

Posi-Clear PXCRP 150  150 10-1/16" 31-1/8" R173216 C-9415 4 oz
Note: Product has orange end caps.

Posi-Clear PXCRP 200  200 10-1/16" 31-1/8" R173217 C-9419 4 oz
Note: Product has orange end caps.

Swimquip 108  6 2-3/4" 9-3/4" 24101-19 T-380 4 oz
Swimquip 216
Swimquip 72

Posi-Flo 100GPM-TX  100 8-11/16" 25-11/16" 177009 UHD-SR100w/ open w/ 12 concentric slots 4 oz
Posi-Flo 100TX
Posi-Flo 100TXR
Posi-Flo II PTM100
Posi-Flo T-100TX
Posi-Flo T-100TXR
Posi-Flo T-100TX WC108-58S2X
Posi-Flo T-100TXR
Posi-Flo 100GPM-TX
Posi-Flo 100TX
Posi-Flo 100TXR
Posi-Flo II PTM100

Note: Unicel replacement has blue top end cap and orange bottom end cap.

Posi-Flo T-135TX  135 8-11/16" 34-1/2" WC108-59S2X UHD-SR135w/ open w/ 12 concentric slots 4 oz
Note: Product discontinued by Sta-Rite. Replacement fits stainless steel tank only.  Unicel replacement has blue top end cap and 
orange bottom end cap.

Posi_flo 135GPM-TX  137 8-11/16" 31-1/4" 177010 UHD-SR137w/ open w/ 12 concentric slots 4 oz
Posi-Flo 135TX
Posi-Flo 135TXR
Posi-Flo II PTM 135
Posi-Flo II PTM135 WC108-70S2X
Posi-Flo 135GPM-TX
Posi-Flo 135TX
Posi-Flo 135TXR

Note: Unicel replacement has blue top end cap and orange bottom end cap.

Posi-Flo 35GPM-TX  35 8-11/16" 9-3/4" WC108-55S2X UHD-SR35w/ open w/ 12 concentric slots 4 oz
Posi-Flo 35TX
Posi-Flo 35TXR

Note: Unicel replacement has blue top end cap and orange bottom end cap.
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Sta-Rite
Posi-Flo 50GPM-TX  50 8-11/16" 13-5/16" 177007 UHD-SR50w/ open w/ 12 concentric slots 4 oz
Posi-Flo 50TX
Posi-Flo 50TXR
Posi-Flo II PTM50
Posi-Flo T-50TX
Posi-Flo T-50TXR
Posi-Flo 50GPM-TX WC108-56S2X
Posi-Flo 50TX
Posi-Flo 50TXR
Posi-Flo II PTM50
Posi-Flo T-50TX
Posi-Flo T-50TXR

Note: Unicel replacement has blue top end cap and orange bottom end cap.

Posi-Flo 70GPM-TX  70 8-11/16" 18-3/16" 177008 UHD-SR70w/ open w/ 12 concentric slots 4 oz
Posi-Flo 70TX
Posi-Flo 70TXR
Posi-Flo II PTM70
Posi-Flo T-70TX
Posi-Flo T-70TXR
Posi-Flo T-70TX WC108-57S2X
Posi-Flo T-70TXR
Posi-Flo II PTM70
Posi-Flo 70GPM-TX
Posi-Flo 70TX
Posi-Flo 70TXR

Note: Unicel replacement has blue top end cap and orange bottom end cap.

Starlight Spas
see US Tooling & Spa

Statewood Spas
see Acryx-Maax Spas (Canada)

Streamline Spas

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Strong Industries

 20 4-5/8" 7-1/4" 4CH-925w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Sun Coast Spas

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Sun Ray Spas (Canada)

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Sun West Spas

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Sunbelt Spas

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 100 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

Note: Two 50 sq.ft. cartridges required (used side-by-side).

 100 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-941w/ 1-3/4" male slip fitting 3 oz
Note: 6CH-941 and 6CH-942 required (stacked).

 200 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-941w/ 1-3/4" male slip fitting 3 oz
Note: Two 6CH-941 and two 6CH-942 required.

 100 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-942w/ 1-1/2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: 6CH-941 and 6CH-942 required (stacked).

 200 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-942w/ 1-1/2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Two 6CH-941 and two 6CH-942 required.

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz
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Sunbelt Spas
 75 4-15/16" 23-5/8" C-4970 3 oz

The C-4970 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-4995.

Suncountry Spas

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Sundance Spas

 25 4-5/8" 11-7/8" 6540-484 4CH-30w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 4 oz

 40 4-5/8" 16" 6540-486 4CH-35w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Del Sol Redondo  50 5-3/16" 10-3/4" 6540-723 5CH-402w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Del Sol Hermosa

Note: OEM original is 11" OAL and 5-1/2" OD.

 45 6" 9-1/8" 373043 6CH-47w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 90 7" 19" 6540-487 7CH-90w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 95 8" 15-1/2" 2540-381 8CH-102w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 14-7/8" 6540-497 C-4305 3 oz

Tacoma 680  35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" 6000-136 C-4335 3 oz

 45 4-15/16" 4-5/8" 6000-134 C-4401 4 oz
Note: Requires one C-4401 and one C-4405 for 45 sq.ft. total.

 40 4-5/8" 16-3/4" 6540-495 C-4440 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 6540-471 C-4950 3 oz

 75 7-1/2" 17-3/4" 6540-483 C-7370open w/ beveled edge 3 oz

 65 7-1/2" 14-3/4" 6540-480 C-7465 3 oz
Note: 2-1/16" bottom id for 1-1/2" system. Unicel part replaces both 7-1/2" and 8" OD Sundance cartridges.

 65 7-1/2" 14-3/4" 6540-481 C-7466 3 oz
Note: 2-5/8" bottom id for 2" system. Unicel part replaces both 7-1/2" and 8" OD Sundance cartridges.

 120 8-7/16" 18-1/8" 6540-482 C-8320open w/ beveled edge 3 oz
Note: The C-8320 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-8325.

Universal Length  125 8-7/16" 18" 6540-490 C-8325open w/ beveled edge 3 oz
Note: Length recorded is measured to first step. Replacement for 18" to 18-1/2" overall length.

 125 8-7/16" 19" 6540-488 C-8326open w/ beveled edge 3 oz
Note: Models dated before 2006 (contains a core block/plug).

 125 8-7/16" 19" 6540-488 C-8327open w/ beveled edge 3 oz
Note: Models dated after 2005 (does not contain core block/plug); also replaces OEM P/N 6540-507

MicroClean  80 8-7/16" 14" 6540-501 C-8380open w/ beveled edge 3 oz

Sunrise Spas

 50 4-15/16" 13-1/2" 4CH-949w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz

 25 6" 5-1/2" 6CH-25w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-49w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 25 6" 5-1/2" 6CH-924w/ 1-1/2" SAE thread 3 oz

 45 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 32 7" 8" 7CH-32w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" C-4405 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Sunset Spas

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Superior Spas

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 100 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-941w/ 1-3/4" male slip fitting 3 oz
Note: 6CH-941 and 6CH-942 required (stacked).

 100 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-942w/ 1-1/2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: 6CH-941 and 6CH-942 required (stacked).

 10 4-1/4" 4" C-4310 3 oz

Avalon  40 4-15/16" 11-1/4" C-4339 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Swimquip
see Sta-Rite
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T. Bahama Spas
see Southwest Spas

The Wet Set
see Intex

Thermo Spas of Connecticut

 25 6" 7" 6CH-26w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 30 4-15/16" 14-7/8" C-4301 3 oz

 10 4-1/4" 4" C-4310 3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" C-4401 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" C-4405 4 oz

Tiara Spas

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Tiger River
see also Hot Springs Spas

 65 8-1/2" 10-1/2" 31114 C-8465 3 oz

Tuff Spas

 40 5-3/16" 10-3/4" 5CH-402w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Models dated after 2008.

 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Unicel

15 sq.ft. skim filter  15 4-5/8" 5-3/16" 4CH-15w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

13 sq.ft. top load  13 4-5/8" 4-5/8" 4CH-19w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replaces any cartridge that has an MPT fitting or a 1.9” id w/ disposable adapter.

20 sq.ft. top load  20 4-5/8" 6-3/4" 4CH-20w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replaces any cartridge that has an MPT fitting or a 1.9” id w/ disposable adapter.

19 sq.ft. top load  19 4-5/8" 8" 4CH-21w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replaces any cartridge that has an MPT fitting or a 1.9” id w/ disposable adapter.

25 sq.ft. top load  25 4-15/16" 6-5/8" 4CH-22w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Freeflow Spas.

25 sq.ft. top load  25 4-15/16" 6-5/8" 4CH-23w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Product has a closed top; Replacement for Freeflow Spas.

25 sq.ft. top  load  25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replaces any cartridge that has an MPT fitting or a 1.9” id w/ disposable adapter.

23 sq.ft. top load  23 4-5/8" 8" 4CH-25w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Dream Maker Spas.

25 sq.ft. top load  25 4-5/8" 8" 4CH-252w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Cal Spas, Coleman Spas, and Master Spas.

30 sq.ft. top load  30 4-5/8" 11-7/8" 4CH-30w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 4 oz
Note: Replaces any cartridge that has an MPT fitting or a 1.9” id w/ disposable adapter.

35 sq.ft. top load  35 4-5/8" 16" 4CH-35w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replaces any cartridge that has an MPT fitting or a 1.9” id w/ disposable adapter.

50 sq.ft. top load  50 4-5/8" 14-3/4" 4CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replaces any cartridge that has an MPT fitting or a 1.9” id w/ disposable adapter.

65 sq.ft. top load  65 4-5/8" 19-5/8" 4CH-65w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replaces any cartridge that has an MPT fitting or a 1.9” id w/ disposable adapter.

20 sq.ft. top load  20 4-5/8" 6-3/4" 4CH-920w/ 1-1/4" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Saratoga Spas.

20 sq.ft. top load  20 4-5/8" 7-1/4" 4CH-925w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

Note: Replacement for Strong Industries.

25 sq.ft. top load  25 4-15/16" 13-1/2" 4CH-926w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Rising Dragon, Waterway, Custom Molded Products.

35 sq.ft. top load  35 4-5/8" 12-1/2" 4CH-934w/ 2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Jacuzzi Premium.

35 sq.ft. top load  35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" 4CH-935w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz
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Unicel
Note: Replacement for Rising Dragon, Waterway, Custom Molded Products.

40 sq.ft. top load  40 4-5/8" 15" 4CH-940w/ 1-1/4" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Dimension One Spas.

50 sq.ft. top load  50 4-15/16" 13-1/2" 4CH-949w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Rising Dragon, Waterway, Custom Molded Products.

25 sq.ft. top load  25 4-5/8" 12" 4CH-950w/ 1-1/4" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Dimension One Spas.

20 sq.ft. top load  20 5-3/8" 7" 5CH-203w/ 3" male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Substitute for LA Spas sock filter.

25 sq,ft, top load  25 5-5/8" 6" 5CH-25w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Maax Spas.

35 sq.ft. top load  35 5-5/8" 8" 5CH-35w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Elite Spas by Maax.

35 sq.ft. top  load  35 5-3/16" 12-1/2" 5CH-352w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Marquis Spas.

37.5 sq.ft. top load  38 5-5/16" 9" 5CH-37w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Aquaterra Spa.

40 sq.ft. top load  40 5-3/16" 10-3/4" 5CH-402w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Del Sol Spas.

45 sq.ft. top load  45 5-5/16" 10" 5CH-45w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Freeflow Spas.

50 sq.ft. top load  50 5-3/16" 12-1/2" 5CH-502w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Marquis Spas, Cal Spas.  Unicel part number was formerly C-5303.

50 sq.ft. top load  50 5-3/16" 16" 5CH-512w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Marquis Spas

75 sq.ft. top load/front access  75 5-3/16" 16-1/8" 5CH-752w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Cal Spas.

90 sq.ft. top load  90 5-3/16" 30" 5CH-902AMw/ 2” male thread/MPT 4 oz
Note: Replacement for Marquis Spas

25 sq.ft. top load  25 6" 5-1/2" 6CH-25w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replaces any 6” or 7” OD cartridge that has an MPT fitting or a 1.9” id w/ disposable adapter.

25 sq.ft. top load  25 6" 7" 6CH-26w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replaces any 6” or 7” OD cartridge that has an MPT fitting or a 1.9” id w/ disposable adapter.

35 sq.ft. top load  35 6" 9-7/8" 6CH-35w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replaces any 6” or 7” OD cartridge that has an MPT fitting or a 1.9” id w/ disposable adapter.

35 sq.ft. skim filter  35 6" 8" 6CH-352w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Master Spas, Artesian Spas.

40 sq.ft. top load  40 6" 9-1/2" 6CH-402w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Master Spas.

45 sq.ft. top load  45 6" 12-3/8" 6CH-45w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replaces any 6” or 7” OD cartridge that has an MPT fitting or a 1.9” id w/ disposable adapter.

47 sq.ft. top load  47 6" 9-1/8" 6CH-47w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replaces any 6” or 7” OD cartridge that has an MPT fitting or a 1.9” id w/ disposable adapter.

45 sq.ft. top load  45 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-49w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Sunrise Spas.

50 sq.ft. top load  50 6" 13-7/16" 6CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replaces any 6” or 7” OD cartridge that has an MPT fitting or a 1.9” id w/ disposable adapter.

50 sq.ft. top load  50 6-3/4" 8" 6CH-502w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Artesian Spas.

60 sq.ft. top load  60 6" 16-1/4" 6CH-60w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replaces any 6” or 7” OD cartridge that has an MPT fitting or a 1.9” id w/ disposable adapter.

75 sq.ft. top load  75 6" 19-3/4" 6CH-75w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replaces any 6” or 7” OD cartridge that has an MPT fitting or a 1.9” id w/ disposable adapter.

25 sq.ft. top load  25 6" 5-1/2" 6CH-924w/ 1-1/2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Sunrise Spas.

25 sq.ft. top load/front access  25 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-925w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

45 sq.ft. top load/front access  45 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

45 sq.ft. front access  45 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-941w/ 1-3/4" male slip fitting 3 oz

45 sq.ft. front access  45 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-942w/ 1-1/2" SAE thread 3 oz
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Unicel
45 sq.ft. top load  45 6" 13-1/2" 6CH-945w/ 2" SAE thread 3 oz

Note: Replacement for Jacuzzi Premium Spas.

60 sq.ft. top load/front access  60 6" 17-1/2" 6CH-959w/ 2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Jacuzzi Premium Spas.

52 sq.ft. top load/front access  52 6-3/4" 15-1/2" 6CH-960w/ 2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Jacuzzi Premium Spas.

60 sq.ft. top load/front access  60 6-3/4" 15-1/2" 6CH-961w/ 2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Jacuzzi Premium; Unicel replacement requires injection molded semi-circular handle (not furnished).

75 sq.ft. top load  75 6-3/4" 15-1/2" 6CH-975w/ 2" SAE thread 3 oz
Notes: Replacement for Cal Spas and Waterway.

32 sq.ft. top load  32 7" 8" 7CH-32w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Coleman Spas.

32 sq.ft. top load  32 7" 8" 7CH-322w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Coleman Spas and Artesian Spas.

40 sq.ft. top load  40 7" 9-3/4" 7CH-40w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Coleman Spas and Vita Spas.

40 sq.ft. top load  40 7" 9-3/4" 7CH-402w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Coleman Spas.

50 sq.ft. top load  50 7" 14-3/4" 7CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Coleman Spas and Vita Spas.

50 sq.ft. top load  50 7" 14-3/4" 7CH-502w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Coleman Spas.

52 sq.ft. top load  52 7" 10-1/2" 7CH-552w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Dimension One Spas.

75 sq.ft. top load  75 7" 14-3/4" 7CH-752w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Dimension One Spas.

90 sq.ft. top load  90 7" 19" 7CH-90w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Sundance Spas.

52 sq.ft. top load  52 7" 10-1/2" 7CH-975w/ 1-1/2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Dimension One Spas.

95 sq.ft. top load  95 8" 15-1/2" 8CH-102w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Sundance Spas, Jacuzzi.

120 sq.ft. top load  120 8" 18" 8CH-202AMw/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Diamante Spas; Manufactured with antimicrobial filter media.

50 sq.ft. top load/front access  50 8-1/2" 7-1/4" 8CH-502w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Vita Spas.

60 sq.ft. top load  60 8" 11-5/8" 8CH-60w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: The 8CH-60 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 8CH-66.

60 sq.ft. top load  60 8" 9-1/4" 8CH-66w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Master Spas.

85 sq.ft. top load  85 8" 12-3/4" 8CH-852AMw/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Diamante Spas; Manufactured with antimicrobial filter media. The 8CH-852AM has been discontinued by 
Unicel.  Use 8CH-66.

45 sq.ft. top load  45 8" 6" 8CH-950w/ 2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Bullfrog Spas.  The 8CH-950 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use 8CH-951.

40 sq.ft. top load  40 8" 5-3/4" 8CH-951w/ 2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Replacement for Bullfrog Spas.

US Spas

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

US Tooling & Spa
see also Diamante Spas

 120 8" 18" 8CH-202AMw/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Manufactured with antimicrobial filter media; formerly Unicel P/N 8CH-202RA.

 85 8" 12-3/4" 8CH-852AMw/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Manufactured with antimicrobial filter media.  The 8CH-852AM has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 8CH-66.

 10 4-1/4" 4" C-4310 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" C-4405 4 oz

 60 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz
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Length MediaUNICEL P/NOEM P/NODSq. Ft.

Viking Spas
 50 6" 8-1/4" 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 

thread
3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 32 4-15/16" 11-7/8" C-4332 3 oz

Vita Spas

 25 4-5/8" 6-3/4" PVT 25 4CH-20w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Remove "pad adapter” from the skimmer before threading Unicel MPT directly into the suction fitting.

 25 4-5/8" 8" PVT 25N 4CH-21w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Remove "pad adapter” from the skimmer before threading Unicel MPT directly into the suction fitting.

 50 6" 8-1/4" PWW 50 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

 40 7" 9-3/4" PVT 40 7CH-40w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Remove "pad adapter” from the skimmer before threading Unicel MPT directly into the suction fitting.

 50 7" 14-3/4" PVT 50 7CH-50w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Remove "pad adapter” from the skimmer before threading Unicel MPT directly into the suction fitting.

 50 8-1/2" 7-1/4" PVT 50WH 8CH-502w/ 2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Remove "pad adapter" from the skimmer (if present) before threading Unicel MPT directly into the suction fitting; For models 
dated 2006 to present and all prior year slotted bottom cartridges w/ pad adapter removed.

 15 4-5/8" 6-3/4" PVT 25 C-4303 3 oz
Note: The C-4303 has been discontinued by Unicel. Use 4CH-20 if PAD adapter is MPT; must remove threaded PAD adapter from 
skim well.

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" PRB 50IN C-4950 3 oz

 40 7" 9-3/4" PVT 40 C-7439  4 oz
Note: The C-7439 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 7CH-40 if PAD adapter is 1-1/2" MPT or 7CH-402 if PAD adapter is 2" MPT; 
must remove threaded PAD adapter from skim well.

 50 7" 14-3/4" PVT 50 C-7449  4 oz
Note: The C-7449 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use 7CH-50 if PAD adapter is 1-1/2" MPT; must remove threaded PAD adapter 
from skim well.

 50 7" 19-5/8" C-7450 4 oz
Note: Product discontinued by Vita Spas.

 50 8-1/2" 7-1/4" PVT 50W C-8350open w/ slots 3 oz
Note: Unicel replacement requires injection molded knob handle (not furnished).

Warm Springs Spa

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4625 4 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Waterco USA

Opal 270  270
Opal XL 270 is comprised of one C-9443 and one C-9444, plastic coupler needed and not provided

Trimline C-25  25 7-1/4" 9-7/8" 62040 C-7427open w/ step 4 oz

Trimline CC-50  50 7-1/4" 14-5/8" 62048 C-7448open w/ step 4 oz
Note: The C-7448 has been discontinued by Unicel.

Trimline CC-150  150 7-1/4" 29-1/2" 62150 C-7454open w/ step 4 oz
Note: The C-7454 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7497.

Trimline C-50  50 7-1/4" 19-5/8" 62042 C-7457open w/ step 4 oz
Trimline C-100  100 7-1/4" 19-5/8" 62042 C-7457open w/ step 4 oz

Note: Two 50 sq.ft. cartridges required. The C-7457 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7473.

Trimline CC-75  75 7-1/4" 19-5/8" 62049 C-7473open w/ step 4 oz

Trimline C-75  75 7-1/4" 29-1/2" 62044 C-7478open w/ step 4 oz
Note: The C-7478 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-7497.

Trimline CC-100  100 7-1/4" 29-1/2" 62050 C-7497open w/ step 4 oz

Opal 135  135 9-1/4" 8-1/4" 701041 C-9443open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Opal 180  180 9-1/4" 17" 701038 C-9444open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Full Flow  200 12-1/16" 8-1/2" 62281 C-9490 4 oz

Full Flow  200 12-1/16" 17" 62283 C-9498 4 oz
Note: The C-9498 has been discontinued by Unicel.

Waterpik
see Jandy

Waters Edge Spas

 35 7" 8" 7CH-32w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz
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Length MediaUNICEL P/NOEM P/NODSq. Ft.

Waterway Plastics Note: Originals had teal color endcaps 2003 to 2006.iv>

 15 4-5/8" 5-3/16" 817-0020 4CH-15w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

Teleweir Skim Filter  25 4-15/16" 13-1/2" 817-4025 4CH-926w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz

Teleweir Skim Filter  35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" 817-4035 4CH-935w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz

Teleweir Skim Filter  50 4-15/16" 13-1/2" 817-4050 4CH-949w/ 2" female SAE thread 3 oz

Front Access Skim Filter  50 6" 8-1/4" 817-0050 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

Front Access Skim Filter  100 6" 8-1/4" 817-0050 6CH-940w/ injection molded 1-1/2" SAE 
thread

3 oz

Note: Two 50 sq.ft. cartridges required (used side-by-side).

Front  Access Skim Filter  100 6" 8-1/4" 817-0011 6CH-941w/ 1-3/4" male slip fitting 3 oz
Note: 817-0011 (6CH-941) and 817-0012 (6CH-942) required (stacked).

Front  Access Skim Filter  200 6" 8-1/4" 817-0011 6CH-941w/ 1-3/4" male slip fitting 3 oz
Note: Two 817-0011 (6CH-941) and two 817-0012 (6CH-942) required.

Front Access Skim Filter  100 6" 8-1/4" 817-0012 6CH-942w/ 1-1/2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: 817-0011 (6CH-941) and 817-0012 (6CH-942) required (stacked).

Front Access Skim Filter  200 6" 8-1/4" 817-0012 6CH-942w/ 1-1/2" SAE thread 3 oz
Note: Two 817-0011 (6CH-941) and two 817-0012 (6CH-942) required.

 75 6-3/4" 15-1/2" 817-4175 6CH-975w/ 2" SAE thread 3 oz

Skim filter 10 sq.ft.  10 4-1/4" 4" 817-0010 C-4310 3 oz

Top load (in-line) 25 sq.ft.  25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 817-2500 C-4326 3 oz
TWM Cartridge Filter Pack
Top load (in-line) 25 sq.ft. M-4326

Top load (in-line) 35 sq.ft.  35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" 817-3501 C-4335 3 oz

Top load (in-line) 40 sq.ft.  40 4-15/16" 11-1/4" 817-0040 C-4339 3 oz

Skim filter  35 4-15/16" 4-5/8" 817-3510 C-4401 4 oz

Skim filter  50 4-15/16" 6-5/8" 817-5010 C-4405 4 oz

TWM Cartridge Filter Pack  50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" 817-5000 C-4950 3 oz
Top load (in-line) 50 sq.ft.

Top load (in-line) 75 sq.ft.  75 4-15/16" 23-5/8" 817-7500 C-4970 3 oz
Note: The C-4970 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-4995.

Top load (in-line) 95 sq.ft.  95 4-15/16" 23-5/8" 817-1000 C-4995 3 oz

45 sq.ft. top load  45 5-5/16" 10-1/8" 817-0014 C-5345 3 oz

Top load (in-line) 135 sq.ft.  135 5-5/16" 30-1/8" 817-0147 C-5351 3 oz

75 sq.ft. top load  75 5-5/16" 14-13/16" 817-0015 C-5374 3 oz

Top load (in-line) 100 sq.ft.  100 5-5/16" 21-5/16" 817-0098 C-5396 3 oz

100 sq.ft. top load  100 5-5/16" 17-13/16" 817-0016 C-5397 3 oz

Dyna-Flo XL  100 6-9/16" 17-13/16" 817-0019 C-6310 3 oz

Dyna-Flo XL  75 6-9/16" 13-5/16" 817-0018 C-6375 3 oz

Crystal Water 325 sq.ft.  325 7" 20" 817-0081 C-7470 4 oz
Note: Four 80 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Crystal Water 425 sq.ft.  425 7" 26-1/16" 817-0106 C-7471 4 oz
Note: Four 105 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Crystal Water 525 sq.ft.  525 7" 32-1/16" 817-0131 C-7472 4 oz
Note: Four 125 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Crystal Water 600 sq.ft.  600 7" 32-1/16" 817-0143 C-7472 4 oz
Note: Four 150 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Clearwater II 100  90 8-15/16" 17-3/8" C-8409open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
Pro Clean 100  100 817-0100P

Clearwater II 75  75 8-15/16" 17-3/8" C-8411open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
Pro Clean 75 817-0075P

Clearwater II 125  125 8-15/16" 23-5/16" 817-0125N C-8412open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
Pro Clean 125  125 8-15/16" 23-5/16" 817-0125N C-8412open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Note: Verify OAL of Pro Clean 125 and Pro Clean 150 to identify the correct Unicel replacement.

Pro Clean 125  125 8-15/16" 28-3/16" 817-0125P C-8413open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
Note: Verify OAL of Pro Clean 125 and Pro Clean 150 to identify the correct Unicel replacement.

Clearwater II 150  150 8-15/16" 23-5/16" 817-0150N C-8414open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
Pro Clean 150  150 8-15/16" 23-5/16" 817-0150N C-8414open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Note: Verify OAL of Pro Clean 125 and Pro Clean 150 to identify the correct Unicel replacement.

Pro Clean 150  150 8-15/16" 28-3/16" 817-0150P C-8416open w/ molded gasket 4 oz
Note: Verify OAL of Pro Clean 125 and Pro Clean 150 to identify the correct Unicel replacement.
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Length MediaUNICEL P/NOEM P/NODSq. Ft.

Waterway Plastics Note: Originals had teal color endcaps 2003 to 2006.iv>

Pro Clean 175  175 8-15/16" 28-3/16" 817-0175P C-8417open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Clearwater II 200  200 8-15/16" 23-5/16" 817-0200N C-8419open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Pro Clean 200  200 8-15/16" 28-3/16" 817-0200P C-8420open w/ molded gasket 4 oz

Clearwater 75 sq.ft.  75 9-15/16" 13-5/16" 817-0075 C-9401 4 oz

Clearwater 100 sq.ft.  100 9-15/16" 19-5/16" 817-0100 C-9402 4 oz

Clearwater 150 sq.ft.  150 9-15/16" 25-5/16" 817-0150 C-9403 4 oz

Clearwater 200 sq.ft.  200 9-15/16" 25-5/16" 817-0200 C-9404 4 oz
Note: The C-9404 has been discontinued by Unicel.  Use C-9403.

 150 9-15/16" 23-5/16" 817-1150M C-9450AM 4 oz
Manufactured with antimicrobial filter media.

 200 9-15/16" 23-5/16" 817-1200M C-9489AM 4 oz
Manufactured with antimicrobial filter media.

Watkins Mfg.
see Aquaterra Spas, Caldera Spas, Hot Springs Spas, Tiger River

Weslo Spas
see Icon Spas

Wet Institute

Modufilter M-165  6 2-5/8" 14-11/16" 32050502 C-2601 6 oz
Modufilter M-330
Modufilter M-66

Modufilter M-330  6 2-7/8" 14-11/16" 32050201 C-2607 4 oz
Modufilter M-66
Modufilter M-165

Modufilter M-180  180 7-7/8" 14" 32050203 C-7660 4 oz
Note: Three 60 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Modufilter M-400  400 7-7/8" 26-1/8" 32050205 C-7688 4 oz
Note: Product discontinued by Wet Institute.  Three 133 sq.ft. cartridges required.

Modufilter M-330  330 7-7/8" 22-1/8" 32050204 C-7699 4 oz
Note: Three 105 sq.ft. cartridges required.

White Springs Spas

 25 4-5/8" 9-3/4" 4CH-24w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz

Wild Water

 60 6" 16-1/4" 6CH-60w/ 1-1/2” male thread/MPT 3 oz
Note: Remove fitting or coupler to fit cartridge.

Wind River Spas

 35 4-15/16" 9-1/4" C-4335 3 oz

 40 4-15/16" 11-1/4" C-4339 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz

Zone Spas

 25 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4326 3 oz

 50 4-15/16" 13-5/16" C-4950 3 oz
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www.unicelfilters.com

• Less Resistance to Water Flow

• Longer Cycle Runs Between Backwashes

• Better D.E. Powder Caking Properties

UNICEL’S GRID CLOTH Is Constructed 
For Optimal Performance In Your 
D.E. Filter System!

Higher Yarn Count + 
Finer Denier + 
Higher Permeability means... 

AMERICAN-MADE PRODUCTS,
WORLD-CLASS SERVICE.

78 28 5X XXXX 6

FG- XXXX

D.E. GRID REPLACEMENTS FOR FILTER 
SYSTEMS MANUFACTURED BY:

• PENTAIR (AMERICAN PRODUCTS, PAC FAB)
• HAYWARD
• JANDY
• PREMIER SPRINGWATER
• ASTRAL
• WATERWAY
• JACUZZI

UNICEL PART NO.

Single Grid
Size

Set of 7 Full and 1 Partial Grid

FG-1002
FG-1003
FG-1004
FG-1005
FG-1006

24 sq.ft.
36 sq.ft.
48 sq.ft.
60 sq.ft.
72 sq.ft.

FS-2002
FS-2003
FS-2004
FS-2005
FS-2006

UNICEL PART NO.

Single Grid
Size

Set of 8

24 sq.ft.
36 sq.ft.
48 sq.ft.
60 sq.ft.
72 sq.ft.

FG-1224
FG-1236
FG-1248
FG-1260
FG-1272

FS-2224
FS-2236
FS-2248
FS-2260
FS-2272

• PENTAIR (PUREX)



FG-1000
Vertical DE Grids: Full

Length Description UNICEL P/NWidthSq. Ft.

FG-100x FG-10xx, FG-12xx

PG-190x

11" 12" American, Hayward, Pac-Fab, Sta-Rite, Astral FG-1002 24
11" 18" American, Hayward, Pac-Fab, Sta-Rite, Astral, Waterway, Jacuzzi FG-1003 36
11" 24" American, Hayward, Pac-Fab, Sta-Rite, Jandy, Astral, Waterway, Jacuzzi FG-1004 48
11" 30" American, Hayward, Pac-Fab, Sta-Rite, Jandy, Astral, Waterway, Jacuzzi FG-1005 60
11" 36" American, Hayward, Pac-Fab, Sta-Rite, Jacuzzi FG-1006 72
11" 12" American, Hayward, Pac-Fab - SET 7 full + 1 partial FS-2002 24
11" 18" American, Hayward, Pac-Fab - SET 7 full + 1 partial FS-2003 36
11" 24" American, Hayward, Pac-Fab - SET 7 full + 1 partial FS-2004 48
11" 30" American, Hayward, Pac-Fab - SET 7 full + 1 partial FS-2005 60
11" 36" American, Hayward, Pac-Fab - SET 7 full + 1 partial FS-2006 72

Note: Collar has open slot (2 notches).  Length is measured from one end of the grid to the other (collar not included).

10-3/4" 13-5/16" Premier Atlas (right) PG-1960 24
10-3/4" 13-5/16" Premier Atlas (left) PG-1961 24
10-3/4" 19-3/8" Premier Atlas (right) PG-1962 36
10-3/4" 19-3/8" Premier Atlas (left) PG-1963 36
10-3/4" 25-3/8" Premier Atlas (right) PG-1964 48
10-3/4" 25-3/8" Premier Atlas (left) PG-1965 48
10-3/4" 31-5/16" Premier Atlas (right) PG-1966 60
10-3/4" 31-5/16" Premier Atlas (left) PG-1967 60
10-3/4" 37-5/16" Premier Atlas (right) PG-1968 72
10-3/4" 37-5/16" Premier Atlas (left) PG-1969 72

Note: Collar has single notch and is covered with a white adapter.  Length is measured from collar notch to opposite end of grid

10-3/4" 13-5/16" Purex FG-1224 24
10-3/4" 19-3/8" Purex FG-1236 36
10-3/4" 25-3/8" Purex FG-1248 48
10-3/4" 31-5/16" Purex FG-1260 60
10-3/4" 37-5/16" Purex FG-1272 72
10-3/4" 13-5/16" Purex - SET of 8 FS-2224 24
10-3/4" 19-3/8" Purex - SET of 8 FS-2236 36
10-3/4" 25-3/8" Purex - SET of 8 FS-2248 48
10-3/4" 31-5/16" Purex - SET of 8 FS-2260 60
10-3/4" 37-5/16" Purex - SET of 8 FS-2272 72

Note: Collar has single notch and is covered with a black adapter.  Length is measured from collar notch to opposite end of grid

10-3/4" 13-1/2" Swimrite, Premier Atlas FG-1024 24
10-3/4" 19-5/8" Swimrite, Premier Atlas FG-1036 36
10-3/4" 25-5/8" Swimrite, Premier Atlas FG-1048 48
10-3/4" 31-3/4" Swimrite, Premier Atlas FG-1060 60
10-3/4" 37-3/4" Swimrite, Premier Atlas FG-1072 72

Note: Collar has single notch and is covered with a white adapter.  Length is measured from collar notch to opposite end of grid.
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PG-1900
Vertical DE Grids: Partial/Small

Length Description UNICEL P/NWidthSq. Ft.

9-3/4" 12" American, Pac-Fab, Hayward, Astral PG-1902 24

9-3/4" 18" American, Pac-Fab, Hayward, Astral, Waterway PG-1903 36

9-3/4" 24" American, Pac-Fab, Hayward, Jandy, Astral, Waterway PG-1904 48

9-3/4" 30" American, Pac-Fab, Hayward, Jandy, Astral, Waterway PG-1905 60

9-3/4" 36" American, Pac-Fab, Hayward PG-1906 72

Note: Collar has open slot (2 notches).  Length is measured from one end of the grid to the other (collar not included).

FG-2000
Rectangular DE Grids w/ Center Hub Port

Length Description UNICEL P/NWidthSq. Ft.

9" 24" Anthony Flowmaster FG-2409

12" 24" Anthony Flowmaster FG-2412

13-1/2" 24" Anthony Apollo/Flowmaster FG-2413

17-1/2" 24" Anthony Apollo/Flowmaster FG-2417
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FG-3000
Rectangular DE Grids w/ Top Exit Port

Width Description UNICEL P/NLength

  Sta-Rite System:3 Model S7D75 SD Series DE Filter SET FS-3037

  Sta-Rite System:3 Model S8D110 SD Series DE Filter SET FS-3053

5"18" Swimquip (center port) FG-3005

8-5/16"18" Swimquip (center port) FG-3008

9-11/16"18" Sta-Rite System 3 Model S7D75 (center port) FG-3009

11"18" Sta-Rite System 3 Model S8D110, Swimquip (center port) FG-3011

11"18" Swimquip (offset port) FG-3911

12-7/16"18" Sta-Rite System 3 Model S7D75 (center port) FG-3012

12-7/16"18" Sta-Rite System 3 Model S7D75 (offset port) FG-3912

13-3/4"18" Swimquip (center port) FG-3013

13-3/4"18" Sta-Rite System 3 Model S7D75 (offset port) FG-3913

15-3/16"18" Sta-Rite System 3 Models S7D75 & S8D110 (center port) FG-3015

16-1/2"18" Sta-Rite System 3 Models S7D75 & S8D110, Swimquip 
(center port)

FG-3016

16-1/2"18" Sta-Rite System 3 Model S8D110 (offset port) FG-3916

17-3/4"18" Swimquip (offset port) FG-3917

19-5/16"18" Sta-Rite System 3 Model S8D110, Swimquip (center port) FG-3019

19-5/16"18" Swimquip (offset port) FG-3919

20-3/4"18" Swimquip (center port) FG-3020

22"18" Swimquip (center port) FG-3022

FG-24xx

FS-3037 set is comprised of 11 grids: 1 FG-3912 and 2 each of FG-3913, FG-3009, FG-3012, FG-3015, and FG-3016;
FS-3053 set is comprised of 13 grids: 3 FG-3916 and 2 each of FG-3011, FG-3015, FG-3016 and 4 FG-3019.

FG-3xxx
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S-Filter Disc
DE Spin Grid: Filter Discs

OD Description UNICEL P/N

11-1/2” OD x 2” hub S-011011-1/2"

11-1/2” OD x 2-1/2” hub S-011511-1/2"

11-1/2” Paddock S-711111-1/2" Note: This product is a S-0110 filter disc w/ S-2225 adapter.

11-1/2” Landon S-711211-1/2" Note: This product is a S-0110 filter disc w/ S-2226 adapter.

13” OD x 2-1/2” hub S-013013"

13” OD Swimquip S-713113" Note: This product is a S-0130 filter disc w/ S-9262 adapter.

14-1/2” OD x 2-1/2” hub S-014014-1/2"

International w/ 2” hub S-014714-1/2" Note: This product has been discontinued by Unicel. Use S-0140 w/ S-1120 reducer.

Sta-Rite Posi-Flo S-017414-1/2"

14-1/2” Jacuzzi S-714114-1/2" Note: This product is a S-0140 filter disc w/ S-9277 adapter.

Swimquip-Residential S-714314-1/2" Note: This product is a S-0140 filter disc w/ S-9262 adapter.

Swimquip-Commercial S-714414-1/2" Note: This product is a S-0140 filter disc w/ S-9264 adapter.

Marine (original) S-714614-1/2"

Swimquip (new style) S-715014-1/2" Note: This product is a S-0140 filter disc w/ S-9253 adapter.

Swimquip w/ 2-1/2” hub S-715114-1/2" Note: This product has been discontinued by Unicel.

16” OD x 2-1/2” hub S-016016"

Pac-Fab S-716016" Note: This product is the same as S-0160.

17” OD x 2-1/2” hub S-017017"

Sta-Rite S-017517"

Anthony S-017617" Note: This product is the same as S-0170.

Marine (original) S-717217"

Swimrite (old style) S-717317" Note: This product is a S-0170 filter disc w/ S-1120 reducer insert.

19” OD x 2-1/2” hub S-190019"

19” OD x 2” hub (Culligan) S-192019"

Pac-Fab (original) S-200019"

Some items are scheduled for obsolencence once current stock is depleted.  Please contact Unicel for availability.
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S-Adapter
DE Spin Grid: Adapters

Description UNICEL P/N

1-3/4” i.d. x 2” OD Swim rite conversion adapter S-1050

1-3/4” i.d. x 2” OD Jacuzzi conversion adapter S-1051

Starbright conversion adapter (old style) S-1052

Generic for filter discs w/ 2-1/2” i.d. hub & 2” spacer i.d. S-1080

Reduces 2-1/2” i.d. hub to 2” i.d. hub S-1120

Paddock (2 required) S-2225

Landon (2 required) S-2226

Starbright (old style) S-9251Note: Item discontinued by Unicel.

Swimquip (new style) S-9253

Swimquip-Residential S-9262

Swimquip-Commercial S-9264

Marine (old style) S-9271

Pac-Fab w/ position pin (2 required) S-9275

Jacuzzi S-9277

Generic for filter discs w/ 2” i.d. hub & 1.7” spacer i.d. S-9302

S-1050, S-1051, S-1052 S-1080 S-1120 S-2225 S-2226, S-9253, S-9302

S-9251 S-9262, S-9264, S-9271 S-9275 S-9277

Some items are scheduled for obsolencence once current stock is depleted.  Please contact Unicel for availability.
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S-Spacer
DE Spin Grid: Spacers

Description UNICEL P/N

1/2” x 1-3/4” i.d. spacer for filter discs w/ 2” i.d. S-1010

1” x 1-3/4” i.d. spacer for filter discs w/ 2” i.d. S-1011

1/2” x 2” i.d. spacer for filter discs w/ 2-1/2” i.d. S-1012

5/8” x 2” i.d. spacer for filter discs w/ 2-1/2” i.d. S-1013

3/4” x 2” i.d. spacer for filter discs w/ 2-1/2” i.d. S-1014 Note: This product has been discontinued by Unicel.

1” x 2” i.d. spacer for filter discs w/ 2-1/2” i.d. S-1015

1" x 2-3/8" spacer w/ locking hub S-1019 Note: This product has been discontinued by Unicel.

1-1/4” x 2-3/8” i.d. spacer for filter discs w/ 2-1/2” i.d. S-1020

1/2” x 2” i.d. spacer for filter discs w/ 2-1/2” i.d. S-1030

5/8” x 2” i.d. spacer for filter discs w/ 2-1/2” i.d. S-1031

3/4” x 2” i.d. spacer for filter discs w/ 2-1/2” i.d. S-1032 Note: This product has been discontinued by Unicel.

1” x 2” i.d. spacer for filter discs w/ 2-1/2” i.d. S-1033

1/2” ring S-9401

5/8” ring S-9402

3/4” ring S-9403 Note: This product has been discontinued by Unicel.

1” ring S-9405

1” x 2.375” i.d. spacer for filter discs w/ 2-1/2” i.d. S-9465

1.25” x 2.375” i.d. spacer for filter discs w/ 2-1/2” i.d. S-9466

SB-0000
D.E. Separation Tank Bag

Description UNICEL P/N

D.E. Separation Tank Bag, Double Ply, Pac Fab #40 SB-0040

D.E. Separation Tank Bag, Double Ply, Pac Fab #60 SB-0060

D.E. Separation Tank Bag, Double Ply, Pac Fab #80 SB-0080

S-1010, S-1011

S-1030, S-1031
S-1032, S-1033

S-1020 S-9465, S-9466
S-9401, S-9402,
S-9403, S-9404S-1012, S-1013

S-1014, S-1015

Some items are scheduled for obsolencence once current stock is depleted.  Please contact Unicel for availability.
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DE Grid OEM Cross Reference
Sq. Ft. OEM P/N Unicel P/NLength Width

Vertical DE Grids: Full
Astral

18044 Clarity DE 12" 11" FG-1002 24

18045 Clarity DE 18" 11" FG-1003 36

18046 Clarity DE 24" 11" FG-1004 48

18047 Clarity DE 30" 11" FG-1005 60

Hayward Pool Products

Micro-Clear DEX2400DA (full grid)12" 11" FG-1002 24

Pro-Grid

Micro-Clear DEX3600DA (full grid)18" 11" FG-1003 36

Pro-Grid

Micro-Clear DEX4800DA (full grid)24" 11" FG-1004 48

Pro-Grid

Micro-Clear DEX6000DA (full grid)30" 11" FG-1005 60

Pro-Grid

Micro-Clear DEX7200DA (full grid)36" 11" FG-1006 72

Pro-Grid

Jacuzzi

Earthworks EW 36 42-2970-03-R18" 11" FG-1003 36

Earthworks EW 48 42-2970-05-R24" 11" FG-1004 48

Earthworks EW 60 42-2970-07-R30" 11" FG-1005 60

Earthworks EW 72 42-2970-09-R36" 11" FG-1006 72
Note: System requires 8 full grids; no partial grids needed.

Jandy (Waterpik)

DEL/DEV 48 A056020024" 11" FG-1004 48

DEL/DEV 60 R035910030" 11" FG-1005 60

S0109200

Pentair Pool Prod - American Products Replacements

5000 Series 59001100 (full grid)12" 11" FG-1002 24

Titan CM

Titan RPM

Titan Stainless Steel

5000 Series 59001800 (full grid)18" 11" FG-1003 36

Titan CM

Titan RPM

Titan Stainless Steel

5000 Series 59002400 (full grid)24" 11" FG-1004 48

Titan CM

Titan RPM

Titan Stainless Steel

5000 Series 59003000 (full grid)30" 11" FG-1005 60

Titan CM

Titan RPM
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Sq. Ft. OEM P/N Unicel P/NLength Width

Vertical DE Grids: Full
Pentair Pool Prod - American Products Replacements

Titan Stainless Steel 59003000 (full grid)30" 11" FG-1005 60

5000 Series 59003600 (full grid)36" 11" FG-1006 72

Titan CM

Titan RPM

Titan Stainless Steel

Pentair Pool Prod - Pac Fab Replacements

FNS Plus 59001100 (full grid)12" 11" FG-1002 24

FNS 24 (Nautilus FNS Polymeric) 19-2186 (full grid)

NS24 (Nautilus)

NSP-24 (Nautilus Plus)

FNS Plus 59001800 (full grid)18" 11" FG-1003 36

FNS 36 (Nautilus FNS Polymeric) 19-2187 (full grid)

NS36 (Nautilus)

NSP-36 (Nautilus Plus)

FNS Plus 59002400 (full grid)24" 11" FG-1004 48

FNS 48 (Nautilus FNS Polymeric) 19-2188 (full grid)

NS48 (Nautilus)

NSP-48 (Nautilus Plus)

FNS Plus 59003000 (full grid)30" 11" FG-1005 60

FNS 60 (Nautilus FNS Polymeric) 19-2189 (full grid)

NS60 (Nautilus)

NSP-60 (Nautilus Plus)

NSP-72 (Nautilus Plus) 19-5058 (full grid)36" 11" FG-1006 72

NS72 (Nautilus) 59003600 (full grid)

Pentair Pool Prod - Purex Replacements

SM/SMBW 2024 07-492213-5/16" 10-3/4" FG-1224 24

SM/SMBW 4024

SM/SMBW 2036 07-492319-3/8" 10-3/4" FG-1236 36

SM/SMBW 4036

SM/SMBW 2048 07-492425-3/8" 10-3/4" FG-1248 48

SM/SMBW 4048

SM/SMBW 2060 07-492531-5/16" 10-3/4" FG-1260 60

SM/SMBW 4060

SM/SMBW 2072 07-492637-5/16" 10-3/4" FG-1272 72
Note: Do not substitute or mix Premier and Purex grids.

Premier Springwater

Atlas PA-24 23-78113-1/2" 10-3/4" FG-1024 24

Swimrite PA-24

Atlas PA-36 23-78219-5/8" 10-3/4" FG-1036 36

Swimrite PA-36

Atlas PA-48 23-78325-5/8" 10-3/4" FG-1048 48

Swimrite PA-48

Atlas PA-60 23-78431-3/4" 10-3/4" FG-1060 60
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Sq. Ft. OEM P/N Unicel P/NLength Width

Vertical DE Grids: Full
Premier Springwater

Swimrite PA-60 23-78431-3/4" 10-3/4" FG-1060 60

Atlas PA-72 23-78537-3/4" 10-3/4" FG-1072 72

Swimrite PA-72

Atlas PA-240-RT 23-96013-5/16" 10-3/4" PG-1960 24

Atlas PA-240-LF 23-96113-5/16" 10-3/4" PG-1961 24

Atlas PA-360-RT 23-96219-3/8" 10-3/4" PG-1962 36

Atlas PA-360-LF 23-96319-3/8" 10-3/4" PG-1963 36

Atlas PA-480-RT 23-96425-3/8" 10-3/4" PG-1964 48

Atlas PA-480-LF 23-96525-3/8" 10-3/4" PG-1965 48

Atlas PA-600-RT 23-96631-5/16" 10-3/4" PG-1966 60

Atlas PA-600-LF 23-96731-5/16" 10-3/4" PG-1967 60

Atlas PA-720-RT 23-96837-5/16" 10-3/4" PG-1968 72

Atlas PA-720-LF 23-96937-5/16" 10-3/4" PG-1969 72
Note: Do not substitute or mix Premier and Purex grids.

Sta-Rite

WC108-2A12" 11" FG-1002 24

WC108-3A18" 11" FG-1003 36

WC108-4A24" 11" FG-1004 48

WC108-5A30" 11" FG-1005 60

WC108-6A36" 11" FG-1006 72
Note: System requires 8 full grids; no partial grids needed.

Waterway Plastics

Crystal Water 818-395018" 11" FG-1003 36

Crystal Water 818-391024" 11" FG-1004 48

Crystal Water 818-393030" 11" FG-1005 60

Vertical DE Grids: Partial/Small
Astral

18044 Clarity DE 12" 9-3/4" PG-1902 24

18045 Clarity DE 18" 9-3/4" PG-1903 36

18046 Clarity DE 24" 9-3/4" PG-1904 48

18047 Clarity DE 30" 9-3/4" PG-1905 60

Hayward Pool Products

Micro-Clear DEX2400DS (partial/small grid)12" 9-3/4" PG-1902 24

Pro-Grid

Micro-Clear DEX3600DS (partial/small grid018" 9-3/4" PG-1903 36

Pro-Grid

Micro-Clear DEX4800DS (partial/small grid)24" 9-3/4" PG-1904 48

Pro-Grid

Micro-Clear DEX6000DS (partial/small grid)30" 9-3/4" PG-1905 60

Pro-Grid

Micro-Clear DEX7200DS (partial/small grid)36" 9-3/4" PG-1906 72
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Sq. Ft. OEM P/N Unicel P/NLength Width

Vertical DE Grids: Partial/Small
Hayward Pool Products

Pro-Grid DEX7200DS (partial/small grid)36" 9-3/4" PG-1906 72

Jandy (Waterpik)

DEL/DEV 48 A056010024" 9-3/4" PG-1904 48

DEL/DEV 60 S010930030" 9-3/4" PG-1905 60

R0359200

Pentair Pool Prod - American Products Replacements

5000 Series 59001000 (partial/small  grid)12" 9-3/4" PG-1902 24

Titan CM

Titan RPM

Titan Stainless Steel

5000 Series 59001700 (partial/small grid)18" 9-3/4" PG-1903 36

Titan CM

Titan RPM

Titan Stainless Steel

5000 Series 59002300 (partial/small grid)24" 9-3/4" PG-1904 48

Titan CM

Titan RPM

Titan Stainless Steel

5000 Series 59002900 (partial/small grid)30" 9-3/4" PG-1905 60

Titan CM

Titan RPM

Titan Stainless Steel

5000 Series 59003500 (partial/small grid)36" 9-3/4" PG-1906 72

Titan CM

Titan RPM

Titan Stainless Steel

Pentair Pool Prod - Pac Fab Replacements

FNS Plus 59001000 (partial/small  grid)12" 9-3/4" PG-1902 24

FNS 24 (Nautilus FNS Polymeric) 19-2328 (partial/small  grid)

NS24 (Nautilus)

NSP-24 (Nautilus Plus)

FNS Plus 59001700 (partial/small grid)18" 9-3/4" PG-1903 36

FNS 36 (Nautilus FNS Polymeric) 19-2330 (partial/small grid)

NS36 (Nautilus)

NSP-36 (Nautilus Plus)

FNS Plus 59002300 (partial/small grid)24" 9-3/4" PG-1904 48

FNS 48 (Nautilus FNS Polymeric) 19-2332 (partial/small grid)

NS48 (Nautilus)

NSP-48 (Nautilus Plus)

FNS Plus 59002900 (partial/small grid)30" 9-3/4" PG-1905 60

FNS 60 (Nautilus FNS Polymeric) 19-2334 (partial/small grid)

NS60 (Nautilus)

NSP-60 (Nautilus Plus)
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Sq. Ft. OEM P/N Unicel P/NLength Width

Vertical DE Grids: Partial/Small
Pentair Pool Prod - Pac Fab Replacements

NS72 (Nautilus) 59003500 (partial/small grid)36" 9-3/4" PG-1906 72

NSP-72 (Nautilus Plus) 19-5059 (partial/small grid)

Waterway Plastics

Crystal Water 818-394018" 9-3/4" PG-1903 36

Crystal Water 818-390024" 9-3/4" PG-1904 48

Crystal Water 818-392030" 9-3/4" PG-1905 60

Rectangular DE Grids w/ Center Hub Port
Anthony

Apollo 4000,5000 2505024" 9" FG-2409

Flowmaster 4000,5000

Apollo 4000,5000 2505224" 12" FG-2412

Flowmaster 4000,5000

Apollo 4000,5000 01756424" 13-1/2" FG-2413

Flowmaster 4000,5000

Apollo 4000,5000 01756524" 17-1/2" FG-2417

Flowmaster 4000,5000

Rectangular DE Grids w/ Top Exit Port
Sta-Rite

Swimquip DE Filter 23900-003118" 5" FG-3005

Swimquip DE Filter 23900-014118" 8-5/16" FG-3008

System 3 Model S7D75 (2 per system) 23900-117318" 9-11/16" FG-3009

Swimquip DE Filter 23900-003218" 11" FG-3011

System 3 Model S8D110 (2 per system)

System 3 Model S7D75 (2 per system) 23900-117518" 12-7/16" FG-3012

Swimquip DE Filter 23900-005218" 13-3/4" FG-3013

System 3 Model S7D75 (2 per system) 23900-117418" 15-3/16" FG-3015

System 3 Model S8D110 (2 per system)

Swimquip DE Filter 23900-003318" 16-1/2" FG-3016

System 3 Model S7D75 (2 per system)

System 3 Model S8D110 (1 per system) 23900-1171

Swimquip DE Filter 23900-014418" 19-5/16" FG-3019

System 3 Model S8D110 (4 per system)

Swimquip DE Filter 23900-014318" 20-3/4" FG-3020

Swimquip DE Filter 23900-003418" 22" FG-3022

Swimquip DE Filter 23900-004818" 11" FG-3911

System 3 Model S7D75 (1 per system) 23900-117118" 12-7/16" FG-3912

System 3 Model S7D75 (2 per system) 23900-117018" 13-3/4" FG-3913

System 3 Model S8D110 (3 per system) 23900-117218" 16-1/2" FG-3916

Swimquip DE Filter 23900-014218" 17-3/4" FG-3917

Swimquip DE Filter 23900-014518" 19-5/16" FG-3919
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Backwash: The process of cleaning the filter medium or septum by reversing the flow of water through
the filter.

Blinding: Filling in and clogging of a filter medium caused by entrapment of particles from a filtered 
liquid. When the medium becomes “blind,” an increase in differential pressure and reduction in flow
results.

Bridging: Debris which arches, or bridges, the individual pleats in the filter cartridge or between two 
filter elements.

Cartridge Filter: A filter that utilizes a pleated, porous medium as a filtering material.

Clarification: The process by which the filter removes progressively smaller particles on each 
successive turn over, thus improving efficiency and extending the cycle life. Cartridge filters use the
clarification process.

Clarifier (also called coagulant or flocculent): A chemical that coagulates and neutralizes suspended
particles in water.There are two types of clarifiers: inorganic salts of aluminum or iron and water-soluble
organic polyelectrolyte polymers.

Coagulation: The process by which very small, finely divided solid particles -- often colloidal in nature --
are agglomerated into larger particles.

D.E.: Abbreviation for diatomaceous earth, fossil-like skeletons of microscopic water plants called diatoms.

Differential Pressure: (1) The difference in pressure between two given points. (2) The combined 
pressure caused by the debris, filter cake, precoat and septum, expressed as ∆P (“delta P”). (3) The
effluent pressure minus the influent pressure.

Effluent: Fluid which has passed through a filter. Also called the filtrate.

Feed: The mixture of particles and fluid that is introduced into the filter. Terms used synonymously
include “influent” and “incoming slurry.”

Filter: Verb: To pass fluid containing suspended particles through a filter medium whereby the particles
are separated from the fluid. Noun: A “device” for carrying out the filtration process, consisting of the 
filter medium and suitable hardware for constraining and supporting it in the path of the fluid.

Filter Aid: Any material (usually diatomaceous earth) that enhances the separation of solids from 
liquids in the filtration process.

Filter Cake: The combined layers of solids, precoat, and debris removed in the filtration process and
accumulated on the surface of the filter medium.

Filter Cycle: The operating time between cleaning or backwash cycles.

Filter Medium: The permeable material such as diatomaceous earth, sand, or polyester non-woven
material used to separate suspended particles from liquid.

Filtrate: Fluid that has passed through a filter. Also called the effluent.

Filtration: The process by which particles are separated from a liquid by passing through a permeable
material.

GLOSSARY OF FILTRATION TERMS
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Filtration Rate: Flow in gallons per minute (GPM) through one square foot of filter medium. For resi-
dential pools, the filtration rate should be 2 GPM per square foot of D.E. filter surface area and 1 GPM
per square foot of cartridge filter surface area. For most commercial pools, the filtration rate should be 1
GPM per square foot of D.E. filter surface area and .375 GPM per square foot of cartridge filter surface
area.Flocculation: The process by which small dispersed particles combine together to form larger size
particles which can be removed by the filter.The result of adding an electrolyte to the water.

Influent: Dirty or unfiltered water introduced to the filter. Also referred to as “feed” or “incoming slurry.”

OEM: Original Equipment Manufacturer or brand name.

Micron Size: Expressed as micrometer (µm), a unit of measurement equal to 1/1,000,000 of a meter
(.0000394”). 40 micron is considered the smallest size particle visible to the human eye. A red blood cell
is 6-8 micrometers large; one grain of table salt is roughly 100 micrometers in size.

Permeability: Expressed in cubic feet per minute (CFM), the resistance to flow through a media. The
lower the perm number, the greater the resistance. The permeability of a filter media is a quality control
measure for cartridge and D.E. filter materials.

Polymer: High molecular weight organic compound whose structure can be represented by repeated
small units. Synthetic polymers are formed by condensation polymerization of monomers. If two or more
monomers are involved, a copolymer is formed.

Porosity: (1) The degree of open area between the fibers. (2) The void area which exists in the 
structure.

Reemay: A registered trademark of Reemay, Inc.Originally developed by DuPont, Reemay is made of
continuous filament, 100% polyester fibers.The process by which these fibers are drawn, randomly laid
and thermally bonded is known as “spunbonding.”

Trilobal: The three sided fiber formed by drawing polyester resin through a die or spinneret.The basic
shape of Reemay fibers. 

Turbidity: (1) the characteristic or property of a liquid that causes it to absorb or scatter light. (2) A
measurement of water cloudiness or haziness caused by micro-organisms, algae, or suspended fine
particles.

Useful information:
One cubic foot of water equals 7.48 gallons.
One cubic foot of water weights 62.2 pounds@70

degrees F.
One gallon of water weighs 8.32 pounds.
1 PPM = 1 pound per 120,000 gallons.

To find:
Circumference of a circle = diameter x 3.1416.
Diameter of a circle = circumference x .31931.

Area of a circle = diameter2 x .7854.
Total gallons = cubic feet x 7.48.
Side of a square x 1.128 = diameter of equal circle.

Temperature conversion:
.566 x (degrees F - 32) = degrees C.
(1.8 x degrees C) + 32 = degrees F.

How to Compute the Area 
(Square Footage) of a Cartridge

(1) Count the number of pleats and measure the
pleat amplitude/height (in inches).

(2) Measure the length of the cartridge (in inches)
excluding the end caps or any handles or other
extensions -- the “useable surface area.”

(3) Multiply the number of pleats by 2, and multiply
that number by the pleat amplitude. Multiply this
total by the length of the useable surface area,
and divide by 144.

For example, a cartridge with 75, .625” pleats and a
9-1/4” long useable surface area has an area of
6.02 square feet:

(75 x 2 x .625 x 9.25) / 144 = 6.02 sq. ft.
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   UNICEL LIMITED WARRANTY FOR THE UNITED STATES

Unicel warrants that its filter cartridges and grids (“Products”) will be free from manufacturing defects for 
the useful life of the product. Because Unicel cannot control the quality of products sold by unauthorized 
sellers, this warranty applies only to Products that were purchased from Unicel or a Unicel authorized 
seller in the United States, unless otherwise prohibited by law.  Unicel reserves the right to reject warranty 
claims for Products purchased from unauthorized sellers, including unauthorized Internet sites.  This 
warranty does not cover any defects due to normal wear and tear, damage due to misuse, alteration to the 
product, or negligence.  This warranty is limited to the original, end-user purchaser in the United States.   

Unicel will replace a defective Product that is covered by this warranty.  Purchasers of Products who wish 
to make a warranty claim based upon a Product defect should contact us at orders@unicelfilters.com or 
call us at 800-345-6650 ext. 123 and have information available regarding where and when you purchased 
your product.  You may also be asked to provide proof of purchase, submit photos of your product or its 
packaging, mail your product to Unicel, or provide other information to assist Unicel in processing your 
request.  Please note that you are responsible for all costs, including any shipping cost, labor, installation, 
or any other losses or expenses incurred in operation or installation.

There are no warranties which extend beyond those stated herein.  ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES THAT 
MAY BE APPLICABLE TO PRODUCTS, INCLUDING IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE DURATION OF 
THIS WARRANTY.UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL UNICEL BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, 
INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES BASED UPON BREACH OF THIS LIMITED 
WARRANTY, BREACH OF CONTRACT, TORT, OR STRICT LIABILITY. Some States do not allow 
limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or 
consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives 
you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from State to State. 

If you have any questions about whether a seller is authorized, contact us at orders@unicelfilters.com or 
call us at 800-345-6650 ext. 123.

If you would like a physical copy of this Limited Warranty, feel free to print this page or call our Customer 
Care team at 800-345-6650 ext. 123 and we’d be happy to send you a copy.

Effective Date: November 1, 2025

Unicel is a dba of Meissner Mfg. Co., Inc. Whereas Meissner Mfg. Co., Inc. is a private label manufacturer 
and produces both filter cartridges and grids for original equipment companies under their brand name, 
Unicel filter cartridges and grids are sold strictly as replacement for OEM equipment. Moreover, not all 
products listed in the Unicel Replacement Guide were originally manufactured under private label by 
Meissner Mfg. Co., Inc. In those instances, every effort has been made to make the Unicel replacement 
element equal or superior to the brand name product. While the majority of the Unicel line is built to OEM 
specifications, Unicel does not represent that their cartridges and grids are either manufactured or 
endorsed by the original equipment manufacturer. 

The Unicel Replacement Guide is copyright© 1985-2024 by Meissner Mfg. Co., dba Unicel. All rights 
reserved.

No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by 
any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of 
Meissner Mfg. Co., Inc.
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   UNICEL   Qty per
Part No UCC-12 (UPC-A) Description Case

  Changes highlighted.
  All part numbers that include "AM" are no longer eliglble for shipping into Canada.

C-2302 678285120036 14.5 SQ.FT., HI FLOW REPL. 9
C-2303 678285120043 8.5 SQ.FT., CHLORO REPL. 9
C-2304 678285120050 3.7 SQ.FT., 6", 3 OZ. REPL. 4
C-2305 678285120197 3.5 SQ.FT. SPA-IN-A-BOX 9
C-2306 678285120067 6 SQ.FT., 9-3/4" RESIDENTIAL 100
C-2308 678285120074 8 SQ.FT., 9-3/4", 3 OZ. REPL. 100
C-2601 678285120081 6 SQ.FT., WET, NO CORE, REPL. 24
C-2604 USE C-2606
C-2606 678285120104 6 SQ.FT., 9-3/4", 6 OZ. REPL. 100
C-2607 678285120111 6 SQ.FT. WET, WITH CORE, REPL. 20
C-2608 678285120128 8 SQ.FT. RAINBOW 19 REPL. 20
C-2610 678285120135 10 SQ.FT., 20" ENCON SPA REPL.(V) 20
C-2612 USE C-2608
C-2613 678285120159 12 SQ.FT. RAINBOW 29 REPL. 20
C-2618 678285120166 18 SQ.FT. RAINBOW 29X REPL. 20
C-2698 678285120203 8 SQ.FT. FILL FILTER 9
C-2699 678285120180 4 SQ.FT. FILL FILTER 56
C-2912 USE C-2607

C-3301 678285130073 COLD PLUNGE FILTER 12
C-3302 678285130035 2 SQ.FT. INTEX "E" SKIM FILTER 12
C-3304 678285130059 INTEX TYPE "H" REPL 12
C-3305 678285130066 2 SQ.FT. BEST WAY REPL 12

C-3310AM 678285130042 8 SQ.FT. MASTER SPAS (INNER) - ANTIMICROBIAL 12
*C-3310AM not eligible to ship into Canada.

C-3608 678285130011 8 SQ.FT. ALCOVE REPL.(V) 15
C-3612 678285130028 12 SQ.FT. SYLVAN REPL.(V) 15

C-4301 678285140010 27.5 SQ.FT. MARTEC REPL. 6
C-4302 678285140027 12 SQ.FT. SKIM FILTER 4
C-4303 USE 4CH-20 (MPT)
C-4304 678285140041 SLM REPLACEMENT 15
C-4305 678285140058 50 SQ.FT. CAL SPA,MARTEC REPL. 6
C-4306 678285140065 5 SQ.FT. GENERAL FOAM REPL. 15
C-4307 678285140072 7 SQ.FT. GENERAL FOAM REPL. 12
C-4308 678285140584 25 SQ.FT. SONFARREL REPL. 6
C-4309 678285140089 10 SQ.FT. GENERAL FOAM REPL. 12
C-4310 678285140096 10 SQ.FT., 4" SKIM FILTER 4
C-4311 678285140102 45 SQ.FT., 12-1/4" FILTER(V) 6
C-4312 USE C-4325
C-4313 678285150768 2.5 SQ.FT. INTEX "D", AQUA LEISURE "1" 4

C-4314AM 678285140850 13.5 SQ.FT. SARATOGA SPA - ANTIMICROBIAL 4
*C-4314AM not eligible to ship into Canada.

C-4315 678285140709 15 SQ.FT. ICON SPAS(V) 12
C-4316 678285140751 16 SQ.FT. SPLASH TUB 4
C-4317 678285140935 INTEX TYPE "S1" (SPA MODELS) REPL 4
C-4320 678285140126 20 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX200XRE REP 6
C-4321 678285140133 25 SQ.FT. RAINBOW LEAF CART.RE 6
C-4324 USE 4CH-24 (MPT)
C-4325 678285140157 25 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX225RE REP 6
C-4326 678285140164 25 SQ.FT. WATERWAY REPL. 6

C-4327AM 678285140867 27.5 SQ.FT. SARATOGA SPA - ANTIMICROBIAL 6
*C-4327AM not eligible to ship into Canada.

C-4328 678285140188 25 SQ.FT. SANTANNA REPL. 6
C-4329 678285140173 25 SQ.FT. ICON SPAS(V) 4

2026 UNICEL PRODUCTS
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C-4332 678285140195 32 SQ.FT. MARTEC REPL. 6
C-4335 678285140201 35 SQ.FT. RAINBOW 9.25 O/L REP 4
C-4339 678285140218 40 SQ.FT. WATERWAY REPL. 6
C-4340 678285140225 40 SQ.FT. DIMENSION ONE REPL. 6
C-4345 678285140232 45 SQ.FT. SANTANNA 14-7/8 REPL(V) 6
C-4346 678285140249 45 SQ.FT. SANTANNA 17-3/4 REPL(V) 6
C-4347 USE C-4305
C-4349 678285140263 50 SQ.FT. ADVANTAGE MFG. 6
C-4350 678285140270 50 SQ.FT. GRECIAN SPA REPL.(V) 4
C-4351 678285140744 50 SQ.FT. ICON SPAS 4
C-4360 678285140737 60 SQ.FT. ICON SPAS 4
C-4401 678285140287 RAINBOW DSF-35 REPL.(2/SET) 4
C-4402 678285140294 20 SQ.FT. AQUA SPA REPL. 6
C-4403 678285140300 25 SQ.FT. NEMCO REPL. (V) 6
C-4405 678285140317 RAINBOW DSF-50 REPL. (2/SET) 6
C-4428 678285140324 25 SQ.FT. SANTANNA 9-13/16 REP 6
C-4429 678285140331 30 SQ.FT. NEMCO REPL. 6
C-4430 USE C-4332
C-4431 NO ALTERNATIVE - DISCONTINUED
C-4440 678285140362 40 SQ.FT. SUNDANCE SPAS REPL. 4
C-4449 678285140379 45 SQ.FT. SANTANNA 17-3/4 REPL 6
C-4600 678285140591 8 SQ.FT. MUSKIN A2300 REPL. 15
C-4601 USE C-4618
C-4602 USE C-4605
C-4603 678285140409 9 SQ.FT. JACUZZI LEISURE REPL.(V) 15
C-4604 678285140416 15 SQ.FT. JACUZZI LEISURE REPL 15
C-4605 678285140423 8 SQ.FT. MUSKIN REPL. 15
C-4607 678285140430 COLECO F-120/INTEX "A" & "C" REPL 15
C-4608 678285140447 COLECO F-110/CR-8 NO CORE REPL 12
C-4609 678285140454 COLECO F-110/CR-8 W/CORE REPL. 12
C-4610 678285140461 STA-RITE TX-15 REPL. 6
C-4611 678285140478 COLECO DR-11 W/CORE REPL. 12
C-4616 678285140485 COLECO DR-16 W/CORE REPL. 12
C-4618 678285140492 COLECO DR-18 W/CORE REPL. 12
C-4621 678285140942 25 SQ.FT. RAINBOW LEAF CART.6 OZ 6
C-4625 678285140515 25 SQ.FT. RAINBOW IN-LINE REPL. 6
C-4637 678285140522 37 SQ.FT. RAINBOW IN-LINE REPL 6
C-4950 678285140539 50 SQ.FT. RAINBOW IN-LINE REPL 6

C-4950AM 678285140836 50 SQ.FT. RAINBOW IN-LINE - ANTIMICROBIAL 6
*C-4950AM not eligible to ship into Canada.

C-4970 USE C-4995
C-4975 678285140553 75 SQ.FT. RAINBOW RTL-75 REPL. 4
C-4995 678285140560 95 SQ.FT., WATERWAY REPL. 4
C-4999 678285140577 100 SQ.FT. RAINBOW IN-LINE REP 5

C-5300 678285150019 50 SQ.FT. JAC. FRONT LOAD REPL 6
C-5301 678285150026 8 SQ.FT. PELICAN REC. REPL. 6
C-5302 USE C-5624
C-5315 678285150446 15 SQ.FT. INTEX "B" FILTER 1
C-5325 678285150040 25 SQ.FT., SEASONMASTER REPL. 1
C-5326 678285150057 25 SQ.FT., SEASONMASTER REPL W/ MPT(V) 1
C-5330 678285150392 30 SQ.FT. INTEX REPL. 1
C-5345 678285150361 45 SQ.FT. REC WAREHOUSE 4
C-5346 678285150064 50 SQ.FT. MARQUIS SPA REPL. 6
C-5349 678285150071 50 SQ.FT., SEASONMASTER REPL W/ MPT(V) 1
C-5350 678285150088 50 SQ.FT., SEASONMASTER REPL. 1
C-5351 678285150415 135 SQ.FT. WATERWAY,COAST SPAS 4
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C-5371 678285150095 75 SQ.FT. PREMIER 23.25 O/L 4
C-5374 678285150378 65 SQ.FT. REC WAREHOUSE 4
C-5375 678285150101 75 SQ.FT., SEASONMASTER REPL. 1
C-5376 678285150118 75 SQ.FT., SEASONMASTER REPL. 1
C-5396 678285150422 100 SQ.FT. WATERWAY,COAST SPAS 4
C-5397 678285150385 80 SQ.FT. REC WAREHOUSE 4
C-5398 678285150125 100 SQ.FT., SEASONMASTER REPL. 1
C-5399 678285150132 100 SQ.FT., SEASONMASTER REPL. 1
C-5402 678285150149 25 SQ.FT. OZONE, 11.8" CART(V) 1
C-5404 678285150156 40 SQ.FT. OZONE, 17" CART. 1
C-5405 678285150163 50 SQ.FT. NEMCO REPL. 1
C-5423 678285150170 34 SQ.FT., C/TOP, MARQUIS REPL 6
C-5426 678285150187 25 SQ.FT. PREMIER 9 O/L REPL. 6
C-5427 678285150194 25 SQ.FT. PREMIER 11.87 O/L(V) 6
C-5431 678285150200 30 SQ.FT. WATKINS REPL. 1
C-5434 678285150217 58 SQ.FT., C/TOP, MARQUIS REPL 6
C-5601 678285150224 25 SQ.FT. JAC. FRONT LOAD REPL 6
C-5615 USE C-5635
C-5616 678285150248 16 SQ.FT. PREMIER REPL.(V) 6
C-5621 678285150255 22 SQ.FT. ADVANCED SPA REPL. 6
C-5622 USE C-5626
C-5623 678285150279 PAC FAB MY-30/50 REPL.(V) 6
C-5624 678285150286 25 SQ.FT. JACUZZI W.B. REPL. 6
C-5625 678285150293 25 SQ.FT. JACUZZI CFR-25 REPL. 6
C-5626 678285150309 25 SQ.FT. MARQUIS REPL 6
C-5627 678285150316 MARLIN/ROMANESQUE REPL.(V) 6
C-5635 678285150323 37 SQ.FT. JACUZZI REPL. 6
C-5637 678285150347 40 SQ.FT. MARQUIS REPL 6

C-6300 678285160018 30 SQ.FT. JACUZZI W.B. REPL.(V) 1
C-6310 678285160308 100 SQ.FT. WATERWAY DYNA-FLO XL RE. 1
C-6324 678285160261 15 SQ.FT. SPLASH TUB 6
C-6330 678285160339 30 SQ.FT. WATKINS REPL. 1
C-6350 678285160391 50 SQ.FT. WATKINS REPL. 1
C-6355 678285160407 75 SQ.FT. WATKINS REPL. 1
C-6375 678285160315 75 SQ.FT. WATERWAY DYNA-FLO XL REP. 1
C-6376 678285160452 75 SQ.FT. WATERCO MULTICYCLONE 1
C-6405 678285160025 50 SQ.FT. ONYX REPL.(V) 1
C-6407 678285160032 75 SQ.FT. ONYX REPL. 1
C-6408 678285160049 75 SQ.FT. AQUATEMP REPL. 1
C-6430 USE C-6430AM

C-6430AM 678285160384 30 SQ.FT. WATKINS REPL. - ANTIMICROBIAL 1
*C-6430AM not eligible to ship into Canada.

C-6433 678285160063 33 SQ.FT. WATKINS 9" O/L REPL.(V) 1
C-6445 678285160070 FOUNTAIN VALLEY SPA REPL.(V) 1
C-6450 USE 6CH-50 (MPT)
C-6475 USE 6CH-50 (MPT)
C-6600 678285160100 45 SQ.FT. WATKINS REPL. 1
C-6601 USE 6CH-35 (MPT) or 6CH-940 (SAE)
C-6602 678285160124 60 SQ.FT. PAGEANT SPA REPL. 1
C-6603 678285160131 35 SQ.FT. FOUR SEASONS REPL. 1
C-6605 678285160148 50 SQ.FT. FOUR SEASONS(V) 1
C-6610 678285160155 10 SQ.FT. MUSKIN REPL. 6
C-6616 USE C-6610 OR C-6620
C-6617 678285160179 COLECO DR-17 W/CORE REPL.(V) 1
C-6620 678285160186 20 SQ.FT. MUSKIN REPL. 6
C-6622 678285160193 COLECO DR-22 W/CORE REPL. 1
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C-6625 678285160209 25 SQ.FT. JACUZZI CF-25 REPL. 1
C-6640 678285160216 40 SQ.FT. JACUZZI CF-40 REPL. 1
C-6645 678285160223 45 SQ.FT. GERICO REPL. 1
C-6650 678285160230 50 SQ.FT. SPA CARTRIDGE 1
C-6659 678285160247 60 SQ.FT. DOUGHBOY SKIM REPL.(V) 1
C-6660 678285160254 60 SQ.FT. JACUZZI CF-60 REPL. 1
C-6900 678285160292 25 SQ.FT. QUAD DE 100/HAY DE250E REPL. 1

C-6900-4 678285160360 25 SQ.FT. QUAD DE 100/HAY DE250E REPL. - 4 PAK 1 set
C-6950 678285160414 HAYWARD DE150E REPLACEMENT 1

C-6950-4 678285160421 HAYWARD DE150E REPL SET 1 set
C-6960 678285160278 15 SQ.FT. QUAD DE 60 REPL. 1

C-6960-4 678285160346 15 SQ.FT. QUAD DE 60 REPL. - 4 PAK 1 set
C-6970 678285160438 HAYWARD DE200E REPLACEMENT 1

C-6970-4 678285160445 HAYWARD DE200E REPL SET 1 set
C-6980 678285160285 20 SQ.FT. QUAD DE 80 REPL. 1

C-6980-4 678285160353 20 SQ.FT. QUAD DE 80 REPL. - 4 PAK 1 set

C-7301 678285170017 75 SQ.FT.ADVANTAGE MFG. REPL. 1
C-7302 678285170024 100 SQ.FT.ADVANTAGE MFG. REPL. 1
C-7303 678285170031 150 SQ.FT.ADVANTAGE MFG REPL. 1
C-7304 678285170987 40 SQ.FT JACUZZI CE REPL. 1
C-7306 678285170994 60 SQ.FT JACUZZI CE REPL. 1
C-7330 678285171083 30 SQ.FT. MICRO FILTER 1
C-7335 678285171267 35 SQ.FT. DIMENSION ONE REPL. 1
C-7350 678285171090 50 SQ.FT. CALDERA SPA  1
C-7352 USE C-7425
C-7367 678285171038 67 SQ.FT. DIMENSION ONE REPL. 1
C-7370 678285171045 75 SQ.FT. SUNDANCE, 2-1/2" ID 1
C-7375 678285171106 75 SQ.FT. CALDERA SPA  1
C-7377 USE C-7469
C-7399 USE C-7652
C-7400 USE 7CH-50 (1.5" MPT) or 7CH-502 (2" MPT)
C-7401 678285170055 20 SQ.FT. DOUGHBOY SKIM REPL. 1
C-7402 678285170062 40 SQ.FT. DOUGHBOY SKIM REPL.(V) 1
C-7403 678285170079 60 SQ.FT. DOUGHBOY SKIM REPL.(V) 1
C-7404 678285170086 35 SQ.FT. BAKER 9.81 O/L REPL. 1
C-7405 678285170093 50 SQ.FT. BAKER 14.75 O/L REPL 1
C-7406 678285170109 75 SQ.FT. BAKER 19.62 O/L REPL 1
C-7407 678285170116 100 SQ.FT. BAKER 29.37 O/L REP 1
C-7408 678285170123 150 SQ.FT. BAKER 19.62 X2 O/L 1
C-7409 678285170130 90 SQ.FT. DOUGHBOY SKIM REPL.(V) 1
C-7413 USE C-7414
C-7414 678285170154 150 SQ.FT. REC.WAREHOUSE REPL. 1
C-7415 678285170161 65 SQ.FT. REC.WAREHOUSE REPL. 1
C-7416 678285170178 65 SQ.FT. MARTEC REPL., 14"(V) 1
C-7417 678285170185 50 SQ.FT. REC.WAREHOUSE REPL. 1
C-7418 678285170192 100 SQ.FT. REC.WAREHOUSE REPL. 1
C-7419 678285170208 100 SQ.FT. MARTEC REPL. (V) 1
C-7425 678285170215 25 SQ.FT. AMER/SQUIP/PREM REPL 1
C-7427 678285170222 25 SQ.FT. WATERCO REPLACEMENT 1
C-7430 678285171229 110 SQ.FT. TC330 TRI-CLOPS REPL. 1
C-7432 USE 7CH-32 (1.5" MPT) or 7CH-322 (2" MPT)
C-7433 678285170246 PUREX CF-33/CF-100 REPL. 1
C-7435 678285170253 35 SQ.FT. AMER. 9.81 O/L REPL. 1
C-7437 678285170260 43.7 SQ.FT. AMER. 11.81 O/L 1
C-7439 USE 7CH-40 (1.5" MPT) or 7CH-402 (2" MPT)
C-7440 678285170284 PUREX CF-40 REPL. 1
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C-7441 678285171236 147 SQ.FT. TC440 TRI-CLOPS REPL. 1
C-7442 678285170291 40 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX410RE REP 1
C-7447 678285170307 50 SQ.FT.HAYWARD CX470RE REP 1

C-7447-4 678285171274 HAYWARD C2000/C2020 - 4 PAK 1 set
C-7448 678285170314 50 SQ.FT. JANDY/WATERCO REPL.(V) 1
C-7449 USE 7CH-50 (1.5" MPT)
C-7450 678285170338 50 SQ.FT. AMER. 19.62 O/L REPL 1
C-7451 678285170345 50 SQ.FT. CALDERA SPA REPL. 1
C-7452 678285171243 179 SQ.FT. TC550 TRI-CLOPS REPL. 1
C-7453 678285170352 75 SQ.FT. AMER. 19.62 O/L REPL 1
C-7454 USE C-7497
C-7455 USE C-7656
C-7456 678285171496 56 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX481XRE REP 1

C-7456-4 678285171502 HAYWARD C2030 - 4 PAK 1 set
C-7457 USE C-7473
C-7458 678285171113 56 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX480XRE 1

C-7458-4 678285171281 HAYWARD C2025 - 4 PAK 1 set
C-7459 678285171052 85 SQ.FT. JANDY CL340 1

C-7459-4 678285171298 85 SQ.FT. JANDY CL340 - 4 PAK 1 set
C-7460 678285170383 PUREX CF-60 REPL. 1
C-7463 678285170390 80 SQ.FT. FOX WAL-PAK REPL. 1
C-7464 USE C-7463
C-7465 678285170413 65 SQ.FT. SUNDANCE, 2-1/16" ID 1
C-7466 678285170420 65 SQ.FT. SUNDANCE, 2-5/8" ID 1
C-7467 678285170437 PUREX CF-67.5 REPL. 1
C-7468 678285171069 115 SQ.FT. JANDY CL460 1

C-7468-4 678285171304 115 SQ.FT. JANDY CL460 - 4 PAK 1 set
C-7469 678285170444 60 SQ.FT. CLEAN & CLEAR+ REPL. 1

C-7469-4 678285171311 CLEAN & CLEAR PLUS 240 - 4 PAK 1 set
C-7470 678285170451 80 SQ.FT. CLEAN & CLEAR+ REPL. 1

C-7470-4 678285171328 CLEAN & CLEAR PLUS 320 - 4 PAK 1 set
C-7471 678285170468 105 SQ.FT. CLEAN & CLEAR+ REPL 1

C-7471-4 678285171335 CLEAN & CLEAR PLUS 420 - 4 PAK 1 set
C-7472 678285170475 125 SQ.FT. CLEAN & CLEAR+ REPL 1

C-7472-4 678285171342 CLEAN & CLEAR PLUS 520 - 4 PAK 1 set
C-7473 678285170482 75 SQ.FT. JANDY/WATERCO REPL. 1
C-7474 678285170499 87.5 SQ.FT.AMER.16.5 O/L REPL. 1
C-7475 678285170505 75 SQ.FT. AMER. 29.37 O/L REPL 1
C-7476 678285170512 90 SQ.FT. CLEAN&CLEAR+/QUANTUM 1
C-7477 USE C-7483
C-7478 USE C-7497
C-7479 678285170543 75 SQ.FT. CALDERA SPA REPL. 1
C-7480 USE C-7460
C-7481 678285170567 93.5 SQ.FT. PUREX REPL. 1
C-7482 678285171076 145 SQ.FT. JANDY CL580 1

C-7482-4 678285171366 145 SQ.FT. JANDY CL580 - 4 PAK 1 set
C-7483 678285171120 81 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX580XRE 1

C-7483-4 678285171373 HAYWARD C3025/C3030 - 4 PAK 1 set
C-7484 678285171519 87 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX590RE 1

C-7484-4 678285171526 HAYWARD C7000/C7020 - 4 PAK 1 set
C-7485 678285171533 87 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX591XRE 1

C-7485-4 678285171540 HAYWARD C7030/HCF7030C - 4 PAK 1 set
C-7487 USE C-7488
C-7486 678285171632 145 SQ.FT. CLEAN & CLEAR+ REPL 1
C-7488 678285171137 106 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX880XRE 1

C-7488-4 678285171397 HAYWARD C4025/C4030 - 4 PAK 1 set
C-7489 678285171144 112 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX875XRE 1
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C-7489-4 678285171403 HAYWARD C4500/C4520 - 4 PAK 1 set
C-7490 678285171151 137 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX1380XRE 1

C-7490-4 678285171410 HAYWARD C5500/C5520 - 4 PAK 1 set
C-7491 678285170581 75 SQ.FT. SEAHORSE 18.437  1
C-7492 678285170598 100 SQ.FT. SEAHORSE 24.437  1
C-7493 678285170604 125 SQ.FT. SEAHORSE 30.437  1
C-7494 678285171168 131 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX1280XRE 1

C-7494-4 678285171427 HAYWARD C5025/C5030 - 4 PAK 1 set
C-7487 USE C-7488
C-7495 USE C-7494
C-7496 678285170628 PUREX CF-105 REPL. 1
C-7497 678285170635 100 SQ.FT. JANDY/WATERCO REPL. 1
C-7498 678285170642 125SQ.FT. CLEAN&CLEAR+/QUANTUM 1
C-7499 678285170659 100 SQ.FT. AMER. 29.37 O/L REP 1
C-7603 678285170666 12.5 SQ.FT. BAKER 5 O/L REPL. 1
C-7604 USE C-7404
C-7605 678285170680 50 SQ.FT. BAKER 19.62 O/L REPL 1
C-7606 678285170697 75 SQ.FT. BAKER 29.37 O/L REPL 1
C-7607 678285170703 100 SQ.FT. BAKER 19.62 X2 O/L 1
C-7610 678285170710 PUREX CF-25 REPL. 1
C-7618 678285170727 50 SQ.FT. AQUATEMP REPL. 1
C-7619 678285170734 65 SQ.FT. AQUATEMP REPL. 1
C-7620 678285170741 75 SQ.FT. AQUATEMP REPL. 1
C-7621 678285170758 105 SQ.FT. AQUATEMP REPL.(V) 1
C-7622 678285170765 100 SQ.FT. AQUATEMP REPL. 1
C-7623 678285170772 135 SQ.FT. AQUATEMP REPL. 1
C-7624 678285170789 25 SQ.FT. TOP LOAD CARTRIDGE 1
C-7625 USE C-7425
C-7626 678285170802 25 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX250RE REP 1
C-7630 678285170819 30 SQ.FT. PACIFIC SPA REPL. 1
C-7632 678285170826 33 SQ.FT. TOP LOAD CARTRIDGE(V) 1
C-7633 678285170833 PUREX CF-33/CF-100 REPL. 1
C-7641 678285170840 40 SQ.FT. PACIFIC SPA REPL.(V) 1
C-7650 USE C-7450
C-7651 USE C-7460
C-7652 678285170871 50 SQ.FT. SWIMQUIP REPL. 1
C-7655 678285171175 HARMSCO SC/TC 55 1
C-7656 678285170888 50 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX500RE REP 1
C-7660 678285170895 PAC FAB 60 GPM REPL. 1
C-7674 678285171182 HARMSCO SC/TC 75 1
C-7675 USE C-7475 OR C-7499
C-7676 678285170918 75 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX750RE REP 1
C-7677 678285170925 75 SQ.FT. SWIMQUIP REPL. 1
C-7678 678285170932 PAC FAB 50 GPM REPL. 1
C-7679 678285170949 PAC FAB 150 GPM REPL. 1
C-7680 678285170956 PAC FAB 80 GPM REPL. 1
C-7685 678285171199 HARMSCO SC/TC 105 1
C-7688 678285170963 133 SQ.FT. WET INSTITUTE 1
C-7697 678285171205 HARMSCO SC/TC 155 1
C-7698 678285171212 100 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX1000RE 1
C-7699 678285170970 PAC FAB 100 GPM REPL. 1

C-8300 678285180429 100 SQ.FT. CALDERA SPAS REPL. 1
C-8310 678285180016 100 SQ.FT. REC WAREHOUSE REPL. 1
C-8311 678285180306 100 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CCX1000RE REPL. 1
C-8315 678285180023 150 SQ.FT. REC WAREHOUSE REPL.(V) 1
C-8316 678285180313 150 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CCX1500RE REPL. 1
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C-8317 678285180399 175 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CCX1750RE REPL. 1
C-8319 678285180405 200 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CCX2000RE REPL. 1
C-8320 USE C-8325
C-8325 678285180207 125 SQ.FT. SUNDANCE UNIVERSAL 1
C-8326 678285180221 125 SQ.FT. SUNDANCE SPAS 1
C-8327 678285180412 125  SQ.FT. SUNDANCE SPAS 1
C-8340 678285180047 40 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX400RE REP 1
C-8341 678285180344 40 SQ.FT. MICRO FILTER REPL. 1
C-8350 678285180054 50 SQ.FT. VITA SPA REPL. 1
C-8380 678285180214 80 SQ.FT. SUNDANCE MICROCLEAN 1
C-8399 678285180283 100 CALDERA SPA REPL. 1
C-8401 678285180061 75 SQ.FT. PUREX DM REPL. 1
C-8402 USE C-8401 OR C-8403
C-8403 678285180085 120 SQ.FT. PUREX DM REPL. 1
C-8405 678285180092 180 SQ.FT. PUREX DM REPL. 1
C-8406 USE C-8405
C-8408 678285180481 100 SQ.FT. HAYWARD C100S REPL. 1
C-8409 678285180115 90 SQ.FT. CX900-RE/PXC-95 REP 1
C-8410 678285180368 100 SQ.FT. JANDY CS100 REPL. 1
C-8411 678285180191 75 SQ.FT. CX760-RE/PXC-75 REP 1
C-8412 678285180122 120 SQ.FT. CX1200-RE/WW PRO CLEAN 1
C-8413 678285180238 125 SQ.FT. STA-RITE PCX-125 RE 1
C-8414 678285180320 150 SQ.FT. CLEARWATER II/JANDY CS150 1
C-8415 678285180276 150 SQ.FT. ASTRAL 2515 CE TERRA 1
C-8416 678285180290 150 SQ.FT. PRO CLEAN/PXC-150 REPL. 1
C-8417 678285180139 175 SQ.FT. CX1750-RE/PXC-150 R 1
C-8418 678285180375 200 SQ.FT. JANDY CS200 REPL. 1
C-8419 678285180337 200 SQ.FT. WW CLEARWATER II REPL. 1
C-8420 678285180351 200 SQ.FT. WW PRO CLEAN/C1900 1
C-8421 USE C-8419
C-8425 678285180382 250 SQ.FT. JANDY CS250 REPL. 1
C-8449 678285180245 50 SQ.FT. ASTRAL 2505 CE TERRA 1
C-8450 678285180146 50 SQ.FT. COLEMAN/MAAX SPA REPL. 1
C-8465 678285180153 65 SQ.FT. WATKINS REPL. 1
C-8474 678285180252 75 SQ.FT. ASTRAL 2507 CE TERRA 1
C-8475 678285180160 75 SQ.FT. COLEMAN/MAAX SPA REPL. 1
C-8499 678285180269 100 SQ.FT. ASTRAL 2510 CE TERRA 1
C-8600 678285180177 80 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX800RE  1
C-8610 678285180184 100 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX1100RE R 1

C-9401 678285190015 75 SQ.FT. WATERWAY REPL. 1
C-9402 678285190022 100 SQ.FT. WATERWAY REPL. 1
C-9403 678285190039 150 SQ.FT. WATERWAY REPL. 1
C-9404 USE C-9403
C-9405 678285190046 50 SQ.FT. PREDATOR REPLACEMENT 1
C-9407 678285190053 75 SQ.FT. PREDATOR REPLACEMENT 1
C-9410 678285190060 100 SQ.FT.PREDATOR REPLACEMENT 1
C-9412 USE C-9410
C-9415 678285190077 150 SQ.FT.PREDATOR REPLACEMENT 1
C-9417 678285190459 175 SQ.FT.PREDATOR REPLACEMENT 1
C-9419 678285190084 200 SQ.FT.PREDATOR REPLACEMENT 1
C-9420 678285190091 200 SQ.FT. JACUZZI CFR-200 REP 1
C-9421 678285190381 200 SQ.FT. JANDY CJ 200 1
C-9422 678285190398 250 SQ.FT. JANDY CJ 250 1
C-9430 678285190671 190 SQ.FT. AQUASTAR PF27000REP 1
C-9431 678285190688 226 SQ.FT. AQUASTAR PF35000REP 1
C-9440 678285190602 100 SQ.FT.HAYWARD CS100E REPL. 1
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C-9441 678285190619 150 SQ.FT.HAYWARD CS150E REPL. 1
C-9442 678285190626 200 SQ.FT.HAYWARD CS200E REPL. 1
C-9443 687285190633 135 SQ.FT. WATERCO OPAL REPL 1
C-9444 678285190640 180 SQ. FT. WATERCO OPAL REPL. 1

C-9450AM 678285190435 150 SQ.FT. WATERWAY REPL. - ANTIMICROBIAL 1
*C-9450AM not eligible to ship into Canada.

C-9475 678285190107 75 SQ.FT. JACUZZI CFR-75 REPL. 1
C-9478 678285190114 150 SQ.FT. JACUZZI CFR-150 REP 1
C-9480 678285190121 80 SQ.FT. JACUZZI REPL. 1
C-9481 678285190138 120 SQ.FT. JACUZZI REPL. 1
C-9482 678285190145 160 SQ.FT. JACUZZI REPL. 1
C-9483 678285190152 200 SQ.FT. JACUZZI REPL. 1
C-9485 678285190169 85 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX850RE REP 1

C-9489AM 678285190442 200 SQ.FT. WATERWAY REPL. - ANTIMICROBIAL 1
*C-9489AM not eligible to ship into Canada.

C-9490 678285190411 100 SQ.FT., JANDY PRO EDGE REP 1
C-9492 678285190497 125 SQ.FT. AQUAPRO APEX, 17.94" OAL 1
C-9494 678285190510 100 SQ.FT. AQUAPRO APEX, 25.19" OAL 1
C-9495 678285190527 150 SQ.FT. AQUAPRO APEX, 25.19" OAL 1
C-9496 678285190534 200 SQ.FT. AQUAPRO APEX, 25.19" OAL 1
C-9498 678285190428 200 SQ.FT., JANDY PRO EDGE REP(V) 1
C-9499 678285190176 120 SQ.FT. HAYWARD CX1250RE R 1
C-9601 678285190183 75 SQ.FT. AQUATEMP REPL. 1
C-9602 678285190190 100 SQ.FT. AQUATEMP REPL.(V) 1
C-9603 678285190206 150 SQ.FT. AQUATEMP REPL. 1
C-9650 678285190213 50 SQ.FT. JACUZZI CFR-50 REPL. 1
C-9699 678285190220 100 SQ.FT. JACUZZI CFR-100 REP 1
C-9950 678285190237 50 SQ.FT. AIRWK/HELDR/RICH REP 1
C-9960 678285190480 15 SQ.FT. PENTAIR EC60 DE REPL 1
C-9970 USE C-9999
C-9990 678285190473 30 SQ.FT. PENTAIR EC90 DE REPL 1
C-9999 678285190251 100 SQ.FT. AIRWK/HELDR/RICH 1

T-380 678285120029 RED TOP,6 SQ.FT. 9-3/4 X 2-3/4 100
T-380R 678285120012 RED TOP,6 SQ.FT. 9-3/4 X 2-3/4 24

UHD-SR35 678285190268 37 SQ.FT. STA-RITE REPL. 1
UHD-SR50 678285190275 52 SQ.FT. STA-RITE REPL. 1
UHD-SR70 678285190282 72 SQ.FT. STA-RITE REPL. 1
UHD-SR100 678285190299 102 SQ.FT. STA-RITE REPL. 1
UHD-SR135 678285190305 135 SQ.FT. STA-RITE REPL. 1
UHD-SR137 678285190312 137 SQ.FT. STA-RITE PMT135 REP 1

SC3-SR35 USE UHD-SR35
SC3-SR50 678285190336 52 SQ.FT. STA-RITE REPL. 1
SC3-SR70 678285190343 72 SQ.FT. STA-RITE REPL. 1
SC3-SR100 678285190350 102 SQ.FT. STA-RITE REPL. 1
SC3-SR135 USE UHD-SR135
SC3-SR137 678285190374 137 SQ.FT. STA-RITE PTM135 REP 1

4CH-15 678285240185 15 SQ.FT. WATERWAY REPL. 4
4CH-19 678285240017 13 SQ.FT.,4-5/8",W 1-1/2" MPT 4
4CH-20 678285240024 20 SQ.FT.,6-3/4", W/ 1-1/2"MPT 4
4CH-21 678285240031 19 SQ.FT.,8", W/ 1-1/2" MPT 4
4CH-22 678285240116 25 SQ.FT.,6-5/8", W/ 1-1/2"MPT 4
4CH-23 678285240123 25SQFT,6-5/8",MPT BOT,CLSD TOP 4
4CH-24 678285240048 25 SQ.FT.,9-3/4", W/1-1/2" MPT 4
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4CH-25 678285240246 23 SQ.FT.,8", W/ 1-1/2" MPT 4
4CH-30 678285240055 30 SQ.FT.,11-7/8", W/1-1/2"MPT 4
4CH-35 678285240062 35 SQ.FT.,16", W/ 1-1/2" MPT 4
4CH-50 678285240079 50 SQ.FT.,14-3/4",W/1-1/2" MPT 4
4CH-65 678285240086 65 SQ.FT.,19-5/8",W/1-1/2"MPT (V) 4
4CH-252 678285240222 25 SQ.FT.,8", W/ 2" MPT 4
4CH-920 678285240130 20 SQ.FT.,6-3/4", W/ 1-1/4" SAE 4
4CH-925 678285240154 20 SQ.FT.,7-1/4", W/ 1-1/2" SAE 4
4CH-926 678285240161 25 SQ.FT WATERWAY 4
4CH-934 678285240239 25 SQ.FT. JACUZZI PREMIUM J-400 4
4CH-935 678285240178 35 SQ.FT WATERWAY 4
4CH-940 678285240093 40 SQ.FT.,15",W/SAE 4
4CH-949 678285240147 50 SQ.FT.,13-1/2",W/ 2" SAE 4

4CH-949AM 678285240192 50 SQ.FT.,13-1/2", W/ 2" SAE - ANTIMICROBIAL 4
*4CH-949AM not eligible to ship into Canada.

4CH-950 678285240109 25 SQ.FT.,12",W/SAE 4

5CH-25 678285250061 25 SQ.FT.,6", W/1-1/2" MPT 1
5CH-35 678285250016 35 SQ.FT.,8", W/1-1/2" MPT 1
5CH-37 678285250108 37.5 SQ.FT. AQUATERRA SPA REPL 6
5CH-45 678285250023 45 SQ.FT.,10", W/1-1/2" MPT 6
5CH-203 678285250047 20 SQ.FT. LA SPAS SOCK FILTER SUB. 6
5CH-352 678285150439 35 SQ.FT. MARQUIS 6

5CH-352AM 678285250085 35 SQ.FT. MARQUIS - ANTIMICROBIAL 6
*5CH-352AM not eligible to ship into Canada.

5CH-402 678285250030 40 SQ.FT., 10-3/4", W/2" MPT 6
5CH-502 678285150354 50 SQ.FT. MARQUIS, CAL SPAS REPL. 6

5CH-502AM 678285250092 50 SQ.FT. MARQUIS - ANTIMICROBIAL 6
*5CH-502AM not eligible to ship into Canada.

5CH-512 678285250191 50 SQ.FT. MARQUIS 6
5CH-752 678285250054 75 SQ.FT. CAL SPAS REPL. 6
5CH-762 678285250214 75 SQ.FT. ARTESIAN ISLAND REPL 1

5CH-902AM 678285250115 90 SQ.FT. MARQUIS - ANTIMICROBIAL 1
*5CH-902AM not eligible to ship into Canada.

6CH-25 678285260015 25 SQ.FT.,5-1/2",W/ 1-1/2" MPT 1
6CH-26 678285260022 25 SQ.FT., 7",W/ 1-1/2" MPT 1
6CH-35 678285260039 35 SQ.FT.,9-3/4", W/1-1/2" MPT 1
6CH-45 678285260046 45 SQ.FT.,12-1/4",W/1-1/2" MPT (V) 1
6CH-47 678285260053 47 SQ.FT., 9", W/ 1-1/2" MPT 1
6CH-49 678285260169 50 SQ.FT.,8", W/ 1-1/2" MPT 1
6CH-50 678285260060 50 SQ.FT.,13-5/16",W/1-1/2"MPT 1
6CH-60 678285260077 60 SQ.FT.,16-1/8",W/1-1/2" MPT (V) 1
6CH-75 678285260084 75 SQ.FT.,19-5/8",W/1-1/2" MPT (V) 1
6CH-352 678285260152 35 SQ.FT.,8", W/ 2" MPT 1
6CH-402 678285260268 40 SQ.FT.,9-1/2", W/ 2" MPT 1
6CH-502 678285260138 50 SQ.FT., 8", W/2" MPT 1
6CH-924 678285260176 25 SQ.FT.TOP LOAD 1
6CH-925 678285260183 25 SQ.FT.TOP LOAD 1
6CH-940 678285260091 40 SQ.FT., 8-1/4", W/ SAE 1

6CH-940AM 678285260213 40 SQ.FT., 8-1/4", W/SAE - ANTIMICROBIAL 1
*6CH-940AM not eligible to ship into Canada.

6CH-941 678285260107 40 SQ.FT.TOP LOAD (UPPER) REPL 1
6CH-942 678285260114 40 SQ.FT.TOP LOAD (LOWER) REPL 1
6CH-945 678285260191 45 SQ.FT. JACUZZI PREMIUM 1
6CH-959 678285260206 60 SQ.FT. JACUZZI PREMIUM REPL. 1
6CH-960 678285260121 52 SQ.FT. JACUZZI PREMIUM REPL. 1
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6CH-960AM 678285260237 52 SQ.FT. JACUZZI PREMIUM - ANTIMICROBIAL 1
*6CH-960AM not eligible to ship into Canada.

6CH-961 678285260145 60 SQ.FT. JACUZZI PREMIUM REPL. 1
6CH-961AM 678285260244 60 SQ.FT. JACUZZI PREMIUM - ANTIMICROBIAL 1

*6CH-961AM not eligible to ship into Canada.

6CH-975 678285260251 75 SQ.FT., 15-1/2", W/ 2" SAE 1

7CH-32 678285270014 32 SQ.FT.,8", W/ 1-1/2" MPT 1
7CH-40 678285270038 40 SQ.FT.,9-3/4", W/1-1/2" MPT 1
7CH-50 678285270052 50 SQ.FT.,14-3/4",W/1-1/2" MPT 1
7CH-90 678285270106 90 SQ.FT. SUNDANCE SPAS 1
7CH-322 678285270021 32 SQ.FT.,8",W/ 2" MPT 1
7CH-402 678285270045 40 SQ.FT.,9-3/4", W/ 2" MPT 1
7CH-502 678285270069 50 SQ.FT.,14-3/4", W/ 2" MPT 1
7CH-552 678285270076 52 SQ.FT.,10-1/2", W/ 2" MPT 1
7CH-752 678285270083 75 SQ.FT.,14-3/4", W/ 2" MPT 1
7CH-975 678285270090 10-1/2" TOP LOAD CART., W/SAE 1

8CH-102 678285280075 95 SQ.FT. SUNDANCE/JACUZZI REPL. 1
8CH-202AM 678285780037 120 SQ.FT. DIAMANTE SPAS REPL. - ANTIMICROBIAL 1

*8CH-202AM not eligible to ship into Canada.

8CH-502 678285280068 50 SQ.FT. VITA SPA REPL. 1
8CH-60 USE 8CH-66
8CH-66 678285280020 60 SQ.FT., 9-1/2",W/2" MPT 1

8CH-852AM USE 8CH-66
*8CH-852AM not eligible to ship into Canada.

8CH-950 USE 8CH-951
8CH-951 678285280099 40 SQ.FT. BULLFROG SPA REPL 1

FG-1002 678285300018 12" PACFAB,AMPROD,HAYW,STARITE 10
FG-1003 678285300025 18",PACFAB,AMPROD,HAYW,STARITE 10
FG-1004 678285300032 24",PACFAB,AMPROD,HAYW,STARITE 10
FG-1005 678285300049 30",PACFAB,AMPROD,HAYW,STARITE 10
FG-1006 678285300056 36",PACFAB,AMPROD,HAYW,STARITE 10

PG-1902 678285500012 12"SMALL,PACFAB,AMPROD,HAYWARD 10
PG-1903 678285500029 18"SMALL,PACFAB,AMPROD,HAYWARD 10
PG-1904 678285500036 24"SMALL,PACFAB,AMPROD,HAYWARD 10
PG-1905 678285500043 30"SMALL,PACFAB,AMPROD,HAYWARD 10
PG-1906 678285500050 36"SMALL,PACFAB,AMPROD,HAYWARD 10

FS-2002 678285400015 12" PACFAB,AMPROD,HAYWARD SET 1 set*
FS-2003 678285400022 18" PACFAB,AMPROD,HAYWARD SET 1 set*
FS-2004 678285400039 24" PACFAB,AMPROD,HAYWARD SET 1 set*
FS-2005 678285400046 30" PACFAB,AMPROD,HAYWARD SET 1 set*
FS-2006 678285400053 36" PACFAB,AMPROD,HAYWARD SET 1 set*
*1 set is comprised of 7 full/large grid and 1 partial/small grid.

FG-1024 678285300063 12" PREMIER ATLAS REPL. 8
FG-1036 678285300070 18" PREMIER ATLAS REPL. 8
FG-1048 678285300087 24" PREMIER ATLAS REPL. 8
FG-1060 678285300094 30" PREMIER ATLAS REPL. 8
FG-1072 678285300100 36" PREMIER ATLAS REPL. 8

FG-1224 678285300117 12" PUREX REPL. 8
FG-1236 678285300124 18" PUREX REPL. 8
FG-1248 678285300131 24" PUREX REPL. 8
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FG-1260 678285300148 30" PUREX REPL. 8
FG-1272 678285300155 36" PUREX REPL. 8

FG-2409 678285300162 9" X 24", ANTHONY REPL. 15
FG-2412 678285300179 12" X 24", ANTHONY REPL. 15
FG-2413 678285300186 13-1/2" X 24", ANTHONY REPL. 15
FG-2417 678285300193 17-1/2" X 24", ANTHONY REPL. 15

FG-3005 678285300209 5" X 18", SWIMQUIP REPL. 12
FG-3008 678285300216 8-5/16" X 18",SWIMQUIP REPL. 12
FG-3009 678285300223 9-11/16" X 18", SYSTEM 3 REPL. 12
FG-3011 678285300230 11" X 18", SWIMQUIP/SYS 3 REPL 12
FG-3012 678285300247 12-7/16" X 18", SYSTEM 3 REPL. 12
FG-3013 678285300254 13-3/4" X 18", SWIMQUIP REPL. 12
FG-3015 678285300261 15-3/16" X 18", SYSTEM 3 REPL. 12
FG-3016 678285300278 16-1/2" X 18",SWIMQUIP/SYS 3 R 12
FG-3019 678285300285 19-5/16" X 18",SWIMQUIP/SYS 3 12
FG-3020 678285300292 20-3/4" X 18", SWIMQUIP REPL. 12
FG-3022 678285300308 22" X 18", SWIMQUIP REPL. 12
FG-3911 678285300315 11" X 18" OFFSET, SWIMQUIP REP 12
FG-3912 678285300322 12-7/16" X 18" OFFSET, SYS 3 R 12
FG-3913 678285300339 13-13/16" X 18" OFFSET,SYS 3 R 12
FG-3916 678285300346 16-1/2" X 18" OFFSET,SYS 3 REP 12
FG-3917 678285300353 17-3/4" X 18" OFFSET, SWIMQUIP 12
FG-3919 678285300360 19-5/16 X 18" OFFSET,SWIMQUIP 12

FS-3037 678285400060 37 SQ.FT. STA-RITE SYS: 3 SD DE SET 1 set
       1 set is comprised of 11 grids: 1 FG-3912 and 2 each of FG-3913, FG-3009, FG-3012, FG-3015, FG-3016

FS-3053 678285400077 53 SQ.FT. STA-RITE SYS: 3 SD DE SET 1 set
       1 set is comprised of 13 grids: 3 FG-3916 and 2 each of FG-3011, FG-3015, FG-3016, and 4 FG-3019

PG-1960 12" PREMIER ATLAS REPL. (RIGHT) 1
PG-1961 12" PREMIER ATLAS REPL. (LEFT) 1
PG-1962 18" PREMIER ATLAS REPL. (RIGHT) 1
PG-1963 18" PREMIER ATLAS REPL. (LEFT) 1
PG-1964 24" PREMIER ATLAS REPL. (RIGHT) 1
PG-1965 24" PREMIER ATLAS REPL. (LEFT) 1
PG-1966 30" PREMIER ATLAS REPL. (RIGHT) 1
PG-1967 30" PREMIER ATLAS REPL. (LEFT) 1
PG-1968 36" PREMIER ATLAS REPL. (RIGHT) 1
PG-1969 36" PREMIER ATLAS REPL. (LEFT) 1

S-0110 678285600019 FILTER DISC, 11-1/2" X 2" 75
S-0115 678285600026 FILTER DISC, 11-1/2" X 2-1/2" 60
S-0130 678285600033 FILTER DISC, 13" X 2-1/2" 50
S-0140 678285600040 FILTER DISC, 14-1/2" X 2-1/2" 50
S-0147 FILTER DISC, INTL, ORIGINAL - sub S-0140 with S-1102 adapter
S-0160 678285600064 FILTER DISC, 16" X 2-1/2" 25
S-0170 678285600071 FILTER DISC, 17" X 2-1/2" 25
S-0174 678285600088 FILTER DISC, STA-RITE POSI-FLO 45
S-0175 678285600095 FILTER DISC, STA-RITE 22
S-0176 678285600101 FILTER DISC, ANTHONY 25
S-1010 SPACER, 1/2" X 1-3/4"
S-1011 SPACER, 1" X 1-3/4"
S-1012 SPACER, 1/2" X 2"
S-1013 SPACER, 5/8" X 2"
S-1014 SPACER, 3/4" X 2"
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S-1015 SPACER, 1" X 2"
S-1019 SPACER,1" X 2-3/8" LOCKING HUB - no longer available
S-1020 SPACER, 1-1/4" X 2-3/8"
S-1030 SPACER, 1/2" X 2","ONE SIDED"
S-1031 SPACER, 5/8" X 2","ONE SIDED"
S-1032 SPACER, 3/4" X 2","ONE SIDED"
S-1033 SPACER, 1" X 2","ONE SIDED"
S-1050 CONVERSION ADAPTER, SWIMRITE
S-1051 CONVERSION ADAPTER, JACUZZI
S-1052 CONVERSION ADAPTER, STARBRIGHT
S-1080 SPACER INSERT, 2-1/2" TO 2"
S-1120 REDUCER INSERT, 2-1/2" TO 2"
S-1900 678285600118 FILTER DISC, 19" X 2-1/2" 20
S-1920 FILTER DISC, 19" X 2" - sub S-1900 with S-1120 adapter
S-2000 678285600132 FILTER DISC, PAC FAB 28
S-2225 ADAPTER INSERT, PADDOCK
S-2226 ADAPTER INSERT, LANDON
S-7111 678285600156 FILTER DISC, PADDOCK 50
S-7112 678285600163 FILTER DISC, LANDON 50
S-7131 678285600170 FILTER DISC, SWIMQUIP 34
S-7141 678285600187 FILTER DISC, JACUZZI 39
S-7143 678285600194 FILTER DISC, SWIMQUIP 34
S-7144 678285600200 FILTER DISC,SWMQUIP,COMMERCIAL 25
S-7146 678285600217 FILTER DISC, MARINE, ORIGINAL 48
S-7150 678285600224 FILTER DISC,SWIMQUIP,NEW STYLE 42
S-7151 FILTER DISC,SWIMQUIP,2-1/2"HUB - no longer available
S-7160 678285600248 FILTER DISC, PAC FAB 50
S-7172 678285600255 FILTER DISC, MARINE, ORIGINAL 24
S-7173 678285600262 FILTER DISC,SWIMRITE,OLD STYLE 50
S-9253 ADAPTER, SWIMQUIP, NEW STYLE
S-9262 ADAPTER, SWIMQUIP, RESIDENTIAL
S-9264 ADAPTER, SWIMQUIP, COMMERCIAL
S-9271 ADAPTER, MARINE, OLD STYLE
S-9275 ADAPTER INSERT, PAC FAB
S-9277 ADAPTER INSERT, JACUZZI
S-9302 SPACER INSERT, 2" T0 1.7"
S-9314 SPACER INSERT,2-1/2" TO 2.375"
S-9401 SPACER RING, 1/2"
S-9402 SPACER RING, 5/8"
S-9403 SPACER RING, 3/4"
S-9405 SPACER RING, 1"
S-9465 SPACER, 1" X 2.375"
S-9466 SPACER, 1.25" X 2.375"

SB-0040 678285600279 SEP BAG, DOUBLE PLY, PAC FAB #40 1
SB-0060 678285600286 SEP BAG, DOUBLE PLY, PAC FAB #60 1
SB-0080 678285600293 SEP BAG, DOUBLE PLY, PAC FAB #80 1

U-NOZZLE 678285800006 SWEEPER HOSE NOZZLE 72

 There are no assigned UCC-12 numbers for UNICEL DE grid spacers and adapters and no fixed case quantities.
 Some UNICEL DE grid spacers and adapters are scheduled for obsolescence once current stock is depleted.
*Product descriptions that include "(V)" are "Vintage" and may be subject to longer lead times.
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® 

For over 50 years, Unicel has been the industry leader in 
manufacturing filter elements for the pool and spa industry. 



I 

2-  3  /  4  "  Outside Diameter x 9- 3 / 4  " Overall Length / Standard 1 O" In-line Housing*
NOMINAL PLASTISOL 

PART NUMBER MEDIA MICRON END CAP COLOR QTY /CASE CORE 

T-0797-50-B Polyester 50 Light Blue 24 1.093" I.D. 
T-0497-20-B Polypropylene 20 Light Blue 24 .056" Wall Thickness 
T-0697-10-B Polypropylene 10 Light Blue 24 Standard Wall 
T-0597-05-B Polyester 5 Dark Blue 24 Molded Polypropylene 
T-1197-01-B Polyester White 24 

*Available in 4 and 6 sq. f t

2- 3 / 4 "  Outside Diameter x 20" Overall Length / Standard 20" Slim Line Housing
NOMINAL PLASTISOL 

PART NUMBER MEDIA MICRON END CAP COLOR QTY /CASE CORE 

T-0720-50-B Polyester 50 Light Blue 20 1.093" I.D. 
T-0420-20-B Polypropylene 20 Light Blue 20 .056" Wall Thickness 
T-0620-10-B Polypropylene 10 Light Blue 20 Standard Wall 
T-0520-05-B Polyester 5 Dark Blue 20 Molded Polypropylene 
T-1120-01 -B Polyester 1 White 20 

4-1/2" Outside Diameter x 9- 3 / 4  "  Overall Length / 1 O" Big Blue, Big White Repl
NOMINAL PLASTISOL 

PART NUMBER MEDIA MICRON END CAP COLOR QTY /CASE* CORE 

K-40715-B Polyester 50 White 8 1.093" I.D. 
K-40415-B Polypropylene 20 White 8 .142" Wall Thickness 
K-40615-B Polypropylene 10 White 8 Heavy Wall 
K-40515-B Polyester 5 White 8 Molded Polypropylene 
K-41115-B Polyester White 8 

* Individually Shrinkwrapped 

4-1 /2" Outside Diameter x 20" Overall Length / 20" Big Blue, Big White Replacement
NOMINAL PLASTISOL 

PART NUMBER MEDIA MICRON END CAP COLOR QTY /CASE* CORE 

K-40730-B Polyester 50 
K-40430-B Polypropylene 20 
K-40630-B Polypropylene 10 
K-40530-B Polyester 5 
K-41130-B Polyester 1 

* Individually Shrinkwrapped 

® 

White 4 1.093" I.D. 
White 4 .142" Wall Thickness 
White 4 Heavy Wall 
White 4 Molded Polypropylene 
White 4 

Unicel Industrial Filter Cartridges 
21701 Prairie Street Chatsworth, California 91311 
TEL 818.678-0400 FAX 818.678.0412 



Clearly
the

Filter Your Water
Before it Enters 
Your Pool or Spa

BEST

• Hose Attachment Built Into the Filter

• Environmentally Friendly and Cleanable,
Reusable Material

• Helps Clean Tap, Ground and Well Water when
Filling or Topping off your Above-Ground or
In-Ground Pool, Swim Spa or Spa

POOL & SPA FILL FILTERS

C L E A N A B L E  +  R E U S A B L E  =  E C O N O M I C A L

C-2698

C-2699

Made in the USA

www.unicelfilters.com

@unicelfilters

8 Square Feet of Filter Area.
Ideal for In-Ground Pools

or Swim Spas

4 Square Feet of Filter Area.
Ideal for Above-Ground

Pools and Spas

19-3/4”

9-3/4”

Now available in

a single pack! 
(C-2699-S)



Unicel
U-Nozzle
High Pressure
Sweeper Nozzle

Made in the USA

www.unicelfilters.com

@unicelfilters

• Impact resistant, rustproof
polymer construction

• Attaches to hose end or
threaded front nozzle

• Sprays a concentrated jet
stream ideal for cleaning
filter elements (and filling
water balloons      )

• Bright blue and neon orange
color makes the nozzle easy
to spot in a supply box or
service bucket

72 nozzles per box



Made in the USA

www.unicelfilters.com

@unicelfilters

Clearly
theBEST
Things to Consider
When Purchasing a
Cartridge Replacement

• Does your cartridge meet the specifications of the NSF
certification for your filter system? NSF certifies systems
based on a stated square footage and type of media specified
by the system manufacturer.

• Is the basis weight of the media in your cartridge the same
as that specified by the system manufacturer?  Assure you
are not getting a cartridge with media that weighs 3 ounces
per square yard in a system that specifies elements with 4
ounces per square yard.  “4 oz media” contains 33% more
fibers by weight than “3 oz media”.  This significantly increases
its durability, filtration matrix and dirt trapping ability and
provides for longer, more efficient filtration.

• Is the media in your cartridge finished with a “flat bond” or a
“point bond”?  The point bonding process fuses the area on
and around the bond for no or low water flow; this effectively
reduces the surface area of your element up to 20%!

• Does the square footage of your cartridge match that of
your filter systems? Under or oversizing your elements may
not yield the best system performance.

• Does your replacement cartridge have support bands like
the original from the system manufacturer did? The support
bands on a cartridge play an important role in maintaining
pleat spacing and preventing pleat bunching in the tank and
during cleaning.

• How does your cartridge balance “dirt holding” and
“cleanability?” Dirt holding and cleanability are a tradeoff.
Cartridges that hold more dirt are going to be harder to clean.



When should a cartridge element be cleaned?
For swimming pools, clean the cartridge when the filter canister pressure 
reaches 8 PSI above the initial system or new cartridge starting pressure. 
For spas, establish a routine cartridge cleaning schedule based on the 
amount of spa usage. If Baquacil® is used as a sanitizer, the filter element must 
be cleaned with Baqua Clean® before any cartridge cleaner is used (Step 4). 

Remove the cartridge from the filter housing following the 
manufacturer’s instructions.

Use a garden hose with a straight flow nozzle to wash down the filter 
element. Work from the top down, holding the nozzle at a 45 degree 
angle, and wash all the pleats with emphasis between pleats.

Rinse until all dirt and debris are gone.

For all spa cartridges and elements used in swimming pools where 
perspiration, suntan lotions, and other oils are present, soak the 
element for at least one hour (overnight is most effective) in 

1. a commercial filter cleaner; or
2. one cup trisodium phosphate (TSP) to five gallons water; or
3. one cup dishwasher detergent to five gallons of water.

Rinse the cartridge again to remove oils and cleaning solution.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

WARNING: Wear rubber 
gloves and safety glasses 
when using acid and 
chlorine. Do not add water 
to acid. Do not mix chlorine 
and acid. 

NOTE: Unicel does not recommend the use of diatomaceous earth (DE) with cartridge 
filters. DE particles will become trapped in the body of the media and shorten cartridge 
life. If desired, a cellulose fiber (synthetic DE) can be used in moderation.

 CARTRIDGE CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS
FOR CHLORINE USERS

Please refer to 
“Cartridge Cleaning 
Supplement for 
Biguanide Users.”

What is the procedure to clean my cartridge?

Also check out the 
Cleaning Instructions video 
on the Unicel website

If the filter has a coating of algae, calcium carbonate (residue from 
calcium hypochlorite), iron, or other minerals, soak the cartridge in a 
solution of one part muriatic acid to twenty parts water until all bubbling 
stops. WARNING: Failure to remove all oils and cleaning solution before 
acid soaking will result in a permanent restriction of water flow and 
cause premature cartridge failure.

Rinse the cartridge clean and reassemble housing.



POOL & SPA
FILTRATION MEDIA
Proven � ltration performance for over 50 years, Reemay® is the 
selected media for pleated � lters and cartridges to provide consistent 
performance and increased � lter longevity. Reemay nonwoven 
technology is proudly manufactured in Old Hickory, TN, USA.

SUPERIOR DIRT
HOLDING CAPACITY

UNRIVALED
STIFFNESS

OPTIMAL
EFFICIENCY

Dirt Holding Capacity
than leading Pointbond
competitor*

UNRIVALED STIFFNESS =
SHARPER PLEATS =
BETTER FILTER STABILITY

BALANCED EFFICIENCY 
AND BETTER FLOW AT 
LOW PRESSURE DROP

30%
MORE
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Proudly Manufactured in the USA! 

VS
Trilobal Fibers & through-air bond ensure 
100% of surface is available for � ltration

Round Fibers & pointbond reduce up 
to 25% of surface area

REEMAYREEMAY

With REEMAY, the Entire Filter 
Is Working to Your Advantage!Is Working to Your Advantage!

FILTERING AT ITS

FINEST

REEMAY Leading Pointbond CompetitorREEMAY
2040

Leading 
Pointbond

Competitor 2

Leading 
Pointbond

Competitor

* Based on Internal Testing. For more information, please reach out to your Reemay Sales Representative.

Leading Pointbond Competitor

Dirt Load Testing Pleat Stability Testing
Pointbond’s low pleat stability 

and  uneven pleat spacing leads to 
channelized � ow and cleaningReemay 

provides uniform 

distribution of 

dirt



818.678.0400
www.unicelfilters.com

Made in the USA matters
because, thanks to your purchase,
Americans can keep working
and taking pride in their craft while
providing for their families. 

From all of us at, 

POOL FILTERS 
THAT MAKE 

A DIFFERENCE




